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Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree
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Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 2

Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.

Strongly agree
Agree

o O O N N O

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 3
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Utilized a variety of approaches in achieving course objectives.

Strongly agree ] 4 (40 %)
Aeree —_— 6 (60 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 4
Utilized a variety of activities designed to enhance learning of course material.
Strongly agree ] 4 (40 %)
Agree I > (50 %)
Neutral [ 1 (10 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 5
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.
Strongly agree e 6 (60 %)
Agree P 2 (20 %)
Neutral P 2 (20 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6
Welcomed questions and comments.
Strongly agree ] 6 (60 %)
Agree I 3 (30%)
Neutral [ 1 (10 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree I 6 (60 %)
Agree I g U
Neutral . 1 (10 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 8

Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.

Strongly agree P 3 (30 %)
Aeree —_— 6 (60 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (10 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 9
Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.
Strongly agree [ 3 (30 %)
Agree —_— 5 (50 %)
Neutral [ 2 (20 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree [ 4 (40 %)
Agree I 5 (50 %)
Neutral [ 1 (10 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 11

Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.

Strongly agree I 5 (50 %)
Agree [ 4 (40 %)
Neutral . 1 (10 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 12
Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
Strongly agree e 6 (60 %)
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Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 13

Returned assignments, homework, tests in a timely manner.

Strongly agree
Agree
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Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 14

Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.

Strongly agree
Agree
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Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 15

Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.

Strongly agree T
Agree —

Neutral P

Disagree

Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 16

Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable
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Question 17

Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.

Strongly agree ] 4 (40 %)
Agree ] 3 (30 %)
Neutral ] 3 (30 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Promoted critical reflection.
Strongly agree [ 2 (20 %)
Agree I 5 (%)
Neutral P 3 (30 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 19
Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.
Strongly agree [ 2 (20 %)
Agree I 8 (B0
Neutral [ 3 (30 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree ] 4 (40 %)
Agree ] 4 (40 %)
Neutral [ 2 (20 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21
Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.
Strongly agree . 1 (10 %)
Agree I 8 (80%)
Neutral [ ] 1 (10 %)
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Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 22

Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.

Strongly agree [ 3 (30 %)
Agree I 5 (0%
Neutral P 2 (20 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 23
Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
Strongly agree ] 3 (30 %)
Agree I 8 (B0
Neutral [ 2 (20 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 24
Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.
Strongly agree P 3 (30 %)
Agree ] 4 (40 %)
Neutral ] 3 (30 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 25
Supported the development of the self-concept of the learner as a learner.
Strongly agree [ 3 (30 %)
Agree ] 4 (40 %)
Neutral P 3 (30 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 26

Included experiential, participative learning experiences.
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Strongly agree ] 4 (40 %)
Agree I 4 (40 %)
Neutral [ 2 (20 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 27

What do you identify as the strengths of this instructor?

~" Collapse Responses

[+ identifying ways to improve our existing resume/portfolios. Many good ideas presented in the class yhat
have been incorporated into my own resume.

[ Pushes the student to achive what they might trouble with.

[+ Very organized instructor

[+ Great to work with, and provided a well structured syllabus.

[+ Feedback was timely and excellent. Overall, the course work was relevant, rigorous, and thoughtful.

[+ The requirements for each assignment were clearly outlined, and I was aware of what information
should be included in each assignment.
Positive enforcement teacher rather than a negative
Assignment expectations very clear

Question 28

What could the instructor do to improve this course?

~ Collapse Responses

Course was very thorough as tis.
Great content.
N/A

I wouldn't change a thing!

v v v v v

The only thing that tripped me up was the due date for assignment 11 - Every other assignment was due
on a Wednesday, this one was due on a Tuesday which I did not expect. Would have appreciated due
dates on the assignments themselves.

[+ The home page each week should clearly define which assignments are due which days. I felt as though
I had to look in multiple locations to make sure I didn't miss any assignments for the week.

P ?

[+ A previous course the entire class had the oppertunity to hold an online meeting with professionals in our
field was very informational both with the professionals recommendations and learning from classmates
questions.
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Information

Question 29

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Strongly Agree. I 6 (60 %)
Agree. I 3 (30 %)
Neutral. [ ] 1 (10 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 30
Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.
Strongly Agree. ] 4 (40 %)
Agree. ] 4 (40 %)
Neutral. P 2 (20 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 31
Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.
Strongly Agree. I 5 (50 %)
Agree. I 8 (B0
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 32
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.
Strongly Agree. I 7 (70 %)
Agree. P 2 (20 %)
Neutral. — 1 (10 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 33
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The learning environment was caring and respectful.

Strongly Agree. —_— 8 (80 %)
Agree. . 1 (10 %)
Neutral. [ ] 1 (10 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 34

Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.
Strongly Agree. ] 4 (40 %)
Agree. [ 4 (40 %)
Neutral. T 2 (20 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 35
The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.
Strongly Agree. ] 4 (40 %)
Agree. I 6 (60 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 36
Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.
Strongly Agree. P 4 (40 %)
Agree. — 6 (60 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 37
Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.
Strongly Agree. P 3 (30 %)
Agree. I 7 (70 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
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Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 38

Guest speakers contributed to my learning.

Strongly Agree. 0 (0 %)
Agree. [ 2 (20 %)
Neutral. I 6 (60 %)
Disagree. . 1 (10 %)
Strongly Disagree. . 1 (10 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 39
The course was interactive and participative.
Strongly Agree. P 1 (10 %)
Agree. T 8 (80 %)
Neutral. P 1 (10 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 40
The course encouraged self-directed learning.
Strongly Agree. . 1 (10 %)
Agree. I 8 (80 %)
Neutral. . 1 (10 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

N ® o
h My Home  TADT 3100-90 Princip... ¥ *zﬂ | Er| -,.J |“‘F Mahmoud Al-Odeh * ﬂ-

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects
of the course in your answers, the instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student
feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

Collapse Responses

[+ thorough directions of what was expected.
[+ The instructor pushed for succsess.
¢ The textbook reading

[+ I found the course very interesting, and it's easy to focus when a well structured course is provided.
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[+ The explanation for each assignment was greatly appreciated. Outside resources provided were very
helpful. Feedback on assignments was timely and appropriate.

My wish for BSU is to provide assignments each week in one place for each course. The variety of
instructoor methods makes it difficult to keep track each week of assignments. I just feel that with the
electronic format, standardization each week of an assignment list would be greatly helpful to eliminate
time checking and rechecking what each instructor requires each week.

[+ Asignments that were not overly demanding but encouraged aprticipation in field related areas. This
forced you not only to learn but to step out into your career choice and see what it has to offer.

[+ Book and Assignments

Question 42

What made learning difficult for you?

Collapse Responses

No problems.
Putting personal goals and achivements to the learning content.

N/A

v T v W

I am one of those people who learns by doing things hands-on. I can read some things over and over
again and it still doesn't sink in. It's easy to get sidetracked at times!

w

Assignment 11 had an odd due date and the Assignment list was not showing correct dates for
approximately the last half of the semester.

[+ Stepping out into the electronic world was scary for me but also has made big strides in developing my
professional image.

[+ None

Question 43

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

more offerings
Great course!

N/A

v w v v

Nothing comes to mind. I really enjoyed the course I look forward to taking future classes with the
instructor!

Just that the adaptation of dates in D2L for the course to the current semester would be helpful.
List all requirements for the week on the home page.

[ Maybe a little clarity on asignments. Previous student projects help to demonstrate expectations. The
"best project" posts ofter grading helped to show where we could improve. would have been nice to see
before we did the assignment.

[ See above regarding Online Meeting
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Question 44

Overall, this course was:

Excellent. e — 7 (70 %)
Good. P 2 (20 %)
Average. [ 1 (10 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)

age 328 of 855

https://bemidjistate.ims.mnscu.edu/d2l/Ims/survey/admin/stats/survey _overall.d21?0u=2852074&si=2951641&prcd=1&sd=&ed=&d2l_stateScopes=%7... 12/12



3/6/2016 Results - TADT 3267-90 Engineering Economic and Cost Analysis - Bemidji State University

EADT 3267-90 Engineering Economic and B) brightspace

ost Analysis

Course Home | Materialsw | Communicationsw | Assessmentsw | GetHelp | Edit Course |

Admin Tools =

Results

Has Start Date

2/28/2016 Now

Search
Has End Date

3/6/2016 Now

Completion Summary

15 attempts have been completed

Evaluation of Faculty and Course

Information

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree ] 8 (53.33 %)
Agree T 7 (46.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree [ 8 (53.33 %)
Agree ] 5 (33.33 %)
Neutral I 2 (13.33 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 3
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Utilized a variety of approaches in achieving course objectives.

Strongly agree I 8 (53.33 %)
Agree [ 5 (33.33 %)
Neutral e 2 (13.33 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 4
Utilized a variety of activities designed to enhance learning of course material.
Strongly agree ] 5 (33.33 %)
Agree [ 8 (53.33 %)
Neutral — 2 (13.33 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 5

Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.

Strongly agree P 10 (66.67 %)
Agree P 4 (26.67 %)
Neutral ] 1 (6.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6
Welcomed questions and comments.
Strongly agree ] 10 (66.67 %)
Agree [ 5 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree P 11 (73.33 %)
Agree [ 3 (20 %)
Neutral || 1 (6.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 8
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree I 8 (53.33 %)
Agree [ 6 (40 %)
Neutral || 1 (6.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 9
Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.
Strongly agree ] 8 (53.33 %)
Agree ] 5 (33.33 %)
Neutral R 2 (13.33 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree [ 7 (46.67 %)
Agree I 6 (40 %)
Neutral — 2 (13.33 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 11

Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.

Strongly agree I 8 (53.33 %)
Agree [ 6 (40 %)
Neutral || 1 (6.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 12
Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
Strongly agree — 10 (66.67 %)
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Agree P 4 (26.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree ] 1 (6.67 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 13
Returned assignments, homework, tests in a timely manner.
Strongly agree P 6 (40 %)
Agree [ 8 (53.33 %)
Neutral || 1 (6.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 14
Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.
Strongly agree e 9 (60 %)
Agree ] 6 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 15
Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.
Strongly agree ] 9 (60 %)
Agree ] 6 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 16
Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.
Strongly agree I 7 (46.67 %)
Agree [ 6 (40 %)
Neutral || 1 (6.67 %)
Disagree || 1 (6.67 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 17

Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.

Strongly agree I 9 (60 %)
Agree [ 4 (26.67 %)
Neutral R 2 (13.33 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Promoted critical reflection.
Strongly agree ] 8 (53.33 %)
Agree ] 4 (26.67 %)
Neutral P 3 (20 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 19
Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.
Strongly agree [ 8 (53.33 %)
Agree [ 7 (46.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree [ 8 (53.33 %)
Agree P 4 (26.67 %)
Neutral R 2 (13.33 %)
Disagree || 1 (6.67 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21
Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.
Strongly agree [ 6 (42.86 %)
Agree I 4 (28.57 %)
Neutral [ 3 (21.43 %)
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Disagree [ | 1 (7.14 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 22

Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.

Strongly agree e 11 (73.33 %)
Agree P 2 (13.33 %)
Neutral [ 1 (6.67 %)
Disagree || 1 (6.67 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 23

Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.

Strongly agree ] 10 (66.67 %)
Agree P 3 (20 %)
Neutral || 1 (6.67 %)
Disagree ] 1 (6.67 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 24
Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.
Strongly agree I 8 (53.33 %)
Agree ] 5 (33.33 %)
Neutral || 1 (6.67 %)
Disagree || 1 (6.67 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 25
Supported the development of the self-concept of the learner as a learner.
Strongly agree e 8 (57.14 %)
Agree I 5 (35.71 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree | ] 1 (7.14 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 26

Included experiential, participative learning experiences.
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Strongly agree T 7 (50 %)
Agree ] 5 (35.71 %)
Neutral P 2 (14.29 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 27

What do you identify as the strengths of this instructor?

~" Collapse Responses

Very good at communicating all of the information and having videos to help with assignments
Willingness to help students and clearly answer questions.

Great communication and help when needed. Fast to communicate back to students

v T v v

Professor Al-Odeh has has done an amazing job with this class. As we have come to know, his classes
are thoughfully constructed to optimize the capacity to achieve the learning goals.

This was a difficult course to present successfully in an online format due to the analytical math involved,
but he did an amazing job of creatively compensating. The Panopto videos were awesome, the fast
feedback for quizes was wonderful, and helped to keep us on top of the material and on track with the
pace.
Another thing that made this class different was the level of personal involvement of the instructor. I
cannot emphasize how much of a difference that made in the quality of user experience!! For me, this
was the closest to a classroom experience in an online format that I have had to date. Many thanks for
the efforts done on our behalf!! ....it was greatly appreciated!

[# The instructor is very intellegent!
His Panopto videos were very helpful in learning the material.

Good Outline for the course
The use of the videos to explain how to oslve the problems was nice.

able to answer student question on timely

v w v v

Did a very good job at responding to questions from students and providing assistance with difficult
questions or problems that needed additional explination.

[+ Available for questions and responded in a timely manner. I have had Dr. Al-Odeh for multiple classes
and am looking forward to future classes he teaches.

[+ Ability to explain any question asked.

¢ The instructor is helpful and willing to help students when they have questions.

Question 28

What could the instructor do to improve this course?

~" Collapse Responses
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na
n/a
The only thing I can think of is that there was insufficient time in the schedule to prepare for the final.
The last bit of assignment work and the final test were in very tight proximity. The quiz and last
assignments were due by Tuesday night, and the final was Th - Sun. There was a lot of material to
review, and to efficiently take such an exam requires enough time to ensure quick enough recall to
manage the pace of <5min per question. Those of us who work long hours or couldn't juggle work were
kind of hosed...you may know the material, but just need to feel confortable with the pace and not
stress. A week with a weekend for study would have been great...but I know the semester was a fast
paced one with a lot of material tp cover.
Find a text that is easier to learn from.
Provide more Panopto videos. They were very helpful.
N/A
If there is a way to breakdown the information even more so that students who are not as strong in
math can understand better.
provide more example as the textbook was not helpful at all
very good course.
Quicker grading so we can get a better understand of where we need to focus on our weaknesses. There
were times where assignemnts that were designed for test preparation we not graded prior to the test
due date, so we didn't know if we were doing teh problems correctly.
Make sure that the questions on the quizzes were covered in the homework.
N/A

Information

Question 29

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Strongly Agree. ] 10 (66.67 %)
Agree. [ 5 (33.33 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 30

Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.

Strongly Agree. —_— 10 (66.67 %)
Agree. —_— 5 (33.33 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
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Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 31
Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.
Strongly Agree. I 8 (53.33 %)
Agree. P 4 (26.67 %)
Neutral. || 1  (6.67 %)
Disagree. e 2 (13.33 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 32
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.
Strongly Agree. e 9 (60 %)
Agree. ] 6 (40 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 33
The learning environment was caring and respectful.
Strongly Agree. [ 9 (60 %)
Agree. ] 5 (33.33 %)
Neutral. || 1 (6.67 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 34
Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.
Strongly Agree. I 8 (53.33 %)
Agree. I 7 (46.67 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 35

The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my abilit

a
https://bemidjistate.ims.mnscu.edu/d2l/iIms/survey/admin/stats/survey_vi

and experience.
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Strongly Agree. ] 7 (46.67 %)
Agree. ] 8 (53.33 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 36
Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.
Strongly Agree. I 8 (53.33 %)
Agree. P 7 (46.67 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 37

Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.

Strongly Agree. e 11 (73.33 %)
Agree. P 4 (26.67 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 38
Guest speakers contributed to my learning.
Strongly Agree. [ 5 (33.33 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. [ 8 (53.33 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. || 1 (6.67 %)
Not Applicable. || 1 (6.67 %)
Question 39
The course was interactive and participative.
Strongly Agree. I 7 (46.67 %)
Agree. T 6 (40 %)
Neutral. [ ] 1 (6.67 %)
Disagree. || 1 (6.67 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
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Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 40

The course encouraged self-directed learning.

Strongly Agree. [ 10 (66.67 %)
Agree. ] 4 (26.67 %)
Neutral. || 1  (6.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 41

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects
of the course in your answers, the instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student
feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

Collapse Responses

the online videos, and the chapter book podcasts
The group discussion forum was the most beneficial.

Things that improved the course experience above other online courses were...

* Panopto

* instructor involvement

* helpful and in-the-moment feedback

* 1 very much enjoyed the persistent small group format! It provided a sense of belonging, synergy, and
participation that was not just a required thing, but was value-added.

* it was really nice to not have homework due over holiday weekends!! also a first I think..

My determination not to fail.

The Panopto videos and podcasts were great.

The COurse outline

The videos were very nice and working in the groups allowed me to see how others solved the problems
which also helped out alot.

Watching the video from the author and teacher worked best
no comments

Working on weekly assignments with a group, as well as the video walkthoughs the professor would post
for difficult questions.

Panopto videos were extermely valuable for explanations of questions that needed further clarification
that the book had.

Working with the same group members through out the whole course when assesing assignments.
Worked well to bounce ideas off each other, or compare answers.

The online discussion and group work are helpful.
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Question 42

— t.
W | & | " [ Mahmoud Al-odeh v ¥

v W v v

The book and the videos assocaited with the book were very difficult for me understand.
na

It was a lot of material to cover, and required more time than any other class I have taken...unfortunate
timing made it difficult to juggle with work. Almost dropped the class, but glad I stuck with it.

My limited Excel experiance made this course very challenging.
The lack of group involvement made asking questions and learning the concepts difficult.
The textbook was very confusing and difficult to learn from.

Some of the questions seemed to get the wrong answer and some of the questions were not clearly
outline with all of the information

The book is written poorly. The videos are much easier to follow.
self studying
Sometimes the book did not explain things very well

The book is terrible. It does not expalin the concepts thoroughly enough to be able to answer the
questions. There are errors in formulas which make it impossible to follow how the author got the
answers that are provided. In some of the chapter questions, the provided answers for similar question
solve them in completely different methods. Sometimes incorrectly.

Just not understanding the book terminology sometimes.

There were several times I found errors in the content. This made it frustrating and would make me
second guess myself.

N/a

Question 43

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

4
b

Collapse Responses

Find better ways to lecture or present the information becasue the book is not very friendly to users with
limited math skills.

continue as is
Can't think of anything else...nicely done...

Encourage more group member involvement and support.

more detailed questions
Change to a differnt book or do all videos for examples

the instructor should be more accessible
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[+ Would not change anything, it was a good course.

[+ Find a new book. Create lecture videos on the chapters that enhance or replace the authors videos. They
skip over some material that would have been helpful to have explained earlier rather than request a
panopto video for explanation.

[+ None.

[+ Be sure content is correct before putting it out there for the students.

B N/A

Question 44

Overall, this course was:

Excellent. P 7 (46.67 %)
Good. S 6 (40%)
Average. P 2 (13.33 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)
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TADT 4878-01 Quality Assurance

Course Home | Materialsw | Communicationsw | Assessmentsw

Admin Tools =

Results

Has Start Date

2/28/2016 Now

Search
Has End Date

3/6/2016 Now

Completion Summary

26 attempts have been completed

Evaluation of Faculty and Course

Information

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 2

Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.

Strongly agree P
Agree —_——
Neutral ||
Disagree .

N

Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 3

https://bemidjistate.ims.mnscu.edu/d2l/Ims/survey/admin/stats/survey
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Utilized a variety of approaches in achieving course objectives.

Strongly agree I 12 (46.15 %)
Agree ] 10 (38.46 %)
Neutral (] 3 (11.54 %)
Disagree || 1 (3.85 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 4

Utilized a variety of activities designed to enhance learning of course material.

Strongly agree P 11 (42.31 %)
- _— 13 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree || 1 (3.85 %)
Strongly disagree [ | 1 (3.85 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 5

Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.

Strongly agree e 16 (61.54 %)
Agree P 7 (26.92 %)
Neutral [ | 2 (7.69 %)
Disagree || 1 (3.85 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6
Welcomed questions and comments.
Strongly agree [ 15 (57.69 %)
Agree [ 8 (30.77 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree [ | 2 (7.69 %)
Strongly disagree || 1 (3.85 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree P 14 (53.85 %)
Agree ] 8 (30.77 %)
Neutral . 3 (11.54 %)
Disagree || 1 (3.85 %)
e 343 o
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Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 8
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 9
Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.
Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 10

Actively engaged students in the course content.

Strongly agree
Agree

o o o N

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 11

0 (0 %)
0 (0 %)

15 (57.69 %)

9 (34.62 %)
0 (0 %)
1 (3.85 %)
1 (3.85 %)
0 (0 %)

8 (30.77 %)
10 (38.46 %)
4 (15.38 %)
2 (7.69 %)
2 (7.69 %)
0 (0 %)

15 (57.69 %)
(34.62 %)
(7.69 %)
(0 %)

(0 %)

(0 %)

Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 12
Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.

Strongly agree
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Agree [ 11 (42.31 %)
Neutral | 2 (7.69 %)
Disagree [ | 1 (3.85 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 13
Returned assignments, homework, tests in a timely manner.
Strongly agree . 13 (50 %)
Agree ] 10 (38.46 %)
Neutral | 2 (7.69 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree [ | 1 (3.85 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 14
Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.
Strongly agree I 13 (50 %)
Agree I 10 (38.46 %)
Neutral || 1 (3.85 %)
Disagree | 2 (7.69 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 15
Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.
Strongly agree [ 11 (44 %)
Agree I 10 (40 %)
Neutral — 3 (12 %)
Disagree [ | 1 (4 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 16
Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.
Strongly agree I 12 (46.15 %)
Agree [ 9 (34.62 %)
Neutral || 1 (3.85 %)
Disagree P 4 (15.38 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 17

Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 18
Promoted critical reflection.

Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 19

Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 20

Recognized experiences of the learner.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 21

Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

https://bemidjistate.ims.mnscu.edu/d2l/Ims/survey/admin/stats/survey
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13 (50 %)
10 (38.46 %)
2 (7.69 %)
1 (3.85 %)
0 (0 %)
0 (0 %)
12 (46.15 %)
9 (34.62 %)
3 (11.54 %)
2 (7.69 %)
0 (0 %)
0 (0 %)
13 (50 %)
11 (42.31 %)
1 (3.85 %)
1 (3.85 %)
0 (0 %)
0 (0 %)
14 (53.85 %)
10 (38.46 %)
0 (0 %)
2 (7.69 %)
0 (0 %)
0 (0 %)
12 (46.15 %)

9 (34.62 %)
3 (11.54 %)

_overall.d21?70u=2962936&si=2972557&prcd=1&sd=&ed=&d2|_stateScopes=%7B...

514



3/6/2016 Results - TADT 4878-01 Quality Assurance - Bemidiji State University

Disagree || 1 (3.85 %)
Strongly disagree || 1 (3.85 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 22

Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.

Strongly agree I 13 (50 %)
Agree P 11 (42.31 %)
Neutral [ 2 (7.69 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 23
Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
Strongly agree [ 11 (42.31 %)
Agree [ 12 (46.15 %)
Neutral || 1 (3.85 %)
Disagree [ | 2 (7.69 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 24

Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.

Strongly agree I 12 (46.15 %)
Agree ] 10 (38.46 %)
Neutral [ 3 (11.54 %)
Disagree || 1 (3.85 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 25

Supported the development of the self-concept of the learner as a learner.

Strongly agree [ 12 (46.15 %)
Agree ] 10 (38.46 %)
Neutral [ 3 (11.54 %)
Disagree || 1 (3.85 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 26

Included experiential, participative learning experiences.
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Strongly agree [ 12 (46.15 %)
Agree I 11 (42.31 %)
Neutral [ | 2 (7.69 %)
Disagree || 1 (3.85 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 27

What do you identify as the strengths of this instructor?

-~ Collapse Responses

gave alot of xtra credit
knows his material well

none

very good at expaining things

Explanation of the material.
Very in depth with the material
knowledgable of material

He wants to help students pass.

he has a good background

Mathematics

v v v v W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W

teaching the class.

Real world experience

good real world examples

Question 28 =
da
https://bemidjistate.ims.mnscu.edu/d2l/iIms/survey/admin/stats/survey_vi

Passion for the material and for the students

Communicated principles related to quality very clearly
KNowing the materia of the course very well.

he is very knoledgable about what he is teaching

Very personable. Understands his students.

Has a great knowledge of the quality assurance

Helps students with any questions and makes the course user friendly

Amount of knowledge on the topic that was taught

Instructor is extreamly knowledgable on the subject. Knows exactly what he is talking about when
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What could the instructor do to improve this course?

Collapse Responses

[+ Not talk down to his student. This professor repeatedly made claims that we didn't respect him, while
showing us little to know respect. The professor made student feel stupid if they spoke up in class and
didn't get the answer right, even though the questions were often times poorly worded. (I wasn't the
only one that felt this way) Also grammatical errors in the mid-term made it hard to understand what
the professor was looking for, but he sure did a good job at making sure we all knew we did badly on it,
and it was our fault.

nothing was very well done

none

work on english/ grammar skills

more clearly define project requirements
Nothing. It was a very influential course
None

Nothing

none

Thought he did very well.

Nothing

nothing

nothing

N/A

Nothing much very thorough

NONE

make the information easier to understand
Handwriting

better handwriting

v v v v v v W W W W W W W W W W W W W

Instructor had a great balance of meterial from book to outside source and real world experience. hard
to say what could be better.

w

nothing

Information

Question 29

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Strongly Agree. W 15 (57.69 %)
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Agree. I 9 (34.62 %)
Neutral. [ | 1 (3.85 %)
Disagree. || 1 (3.85 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 30
Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.
Strongly Agree. I 13 (50 %)
Agree. [ 11 (42.31 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. [ | 1 (3.85 %)
Strongly Disagree. [ | 1 (3.85 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 31
Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.
Strongly Agree. I 13 (50 %)
Agree. P 11 (42.31 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. | 2 (7.69 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 32
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.
Strongly Agree. T 13 (50 %)
Agree. ] 10 (38.46 %)
Neutral. [ | 2 (7.69 %)
Disagree. [ | 1 (3.85 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 33
The learning environment was caring and respectful.
Strongly Agree. I 12 (46.15 %)
Agree. P 11 (42.31 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. | 2 (7.69 %)
Strongly Disagree. [ | 1 (3.85 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
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Question 34

Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.

Strongly Agree. P 13 (50 %)
Agree. P 9 (34.62 %)
Neutral. [ | 2 (7.69 %)
Disagree. || 1 (3.85 %)
Strongly Disagree. || 1 (3.85 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 35

The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.

Strongly Agree. P 12 (46.15 %)
Agree. [ 12 (46.15 %)
Neutral. [ | 1 (3.85 %)
Disagree. [ | 1 (3.85 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 36
Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.
Strongly Agree. I 13 (50 %)
Agree. P 11 (42.31 %)
Neutral. || 1 (3.85 %)
Disagree. || 1 (3.85 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 37
Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.
Strongly Agree. I 11 (42.31 %)
Agree. —_— 13 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. | 2 (7.69 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 38

Guest speakers contributed to my learning.

Strongly Agree. I 9 (34.62 %)
Agree. I 11 (42.31 %)
Neutral. T 3 (11.54 %)
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Disagree. .

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 39

The course was interactive and participative.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.
Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 40

The course encouraged self-directed learning.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.
Neutral.

Disagree

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 41

3 (11.54 %)
0 (0 %)
0 (0 %)

10 (38.46 %)

13 (50 %)
1 (3.85 %)
1 (3.85 %)
1 (3.85 %)
0 (0 %)

11 (42.31 %)
11 (42.31 %)
3 (11.54 %)

1 (3.85 %)
0 (0 %)
0 (0 %)

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects
of the course in your answers, the instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student
feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

b

b
4
b
b
4
4
b

Collapse Responses

no comment

maybe taking a tour to a company with an actual Quality department, like in manufacturing or

construction industry.

noen
the homework and lectures

The book was very helpful as well as Dr. Al-Odehs powerpoints
he knew alot of information of every task that we covered
Working with groups

none

I thought working will groups for problem solving helped facilitate my learning.
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[+ Group work

= Very interested in Quality Assurance

[+ working with groups to solve the problem

[ The overall explanation of all content

[+ The group discussions

[+ having activities in class or group work.

[ drawings, textbook

¢ The instructor, He truly understands the material and how to teach it effectly so we understand what we
are learning.

[+ the group work

Question 42

What made learning difficult for you?

b
4
4
4
b
b
b
4
b
b

& My Home ) TADT 4878-01 Quality... > B8 Mahmoud Al-odeh v £}

Collapse Responses

no comment

Nothing, this class was very insightful due to work expericace it actually made it easier to understand
how data was collected at work and used.

none
language barrier

Nothing

none

Some of the material was tough for me to grasp

none

Sometimes things got monotonous but that is understandable.
Not understanding the material

nothing

not all group members were reliable

b

nothing

the content
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[+ nothing
[+ N/A everything was very understandable especially once it was described in a real world format.

[+ nothing

Question 43

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

=" Collapse Responses

No comment
Nothing comes to mind was a fun class
none

Nothing. The course was very well carried out

None

b

b

b

b

[+ none
b

[+ none
¢ Thought it was taught well. For midterm focus less on each intricate part of the "founders of quality"
since most of their theories are relatively very similar and it is hard to distinguish that differences
between them.

[+ Make sure all students know the material covered

[+ nothing

[+ pizza

[+ Nothing, very good course

B NONE

[+ nothing

[+ none.

[+ Maybe offer a broader mindset of quality topics and less charts

[+ Possibly taking a tour in @ manufactoring plant through there quality department and see what they do to
ensure their products meet specifications instead of the bemidji woolen mills plant where there quality
departement was based on experience instead of charts and specifications.

[+ nothing

Question 44

Overall, this course was:

Excellent, —_— 11 (42.31 %)

Good. T 10 (38.46 %)
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Average. [ 2 (7.69 %)
Fair. || 1 (3.85 %)
Poor. T 2 (7.69 %)

age 355 of 855

https://bemidjistate.ims.mnscu.edu/d2l/Ims/survey/admin/stats/survey _overall.d21?0u=2962936&si=2972557&prcd=1&sd=&ed=&d2l_stateScopes=%7... 14/14



3/6/2016 Results - Engineer Econ Cost Anal 3267 01 - Bemidji State University

Engineer Econ Cost Anal 3267 01

Course Home | Materialsw | Communications =

Admin Tools =

Results

Has Start Date

2/28/2016 Now

Search
Has End Date

3/6/2016 Now

Completion Summary

Assessments =

24 attempts have been completed

Evaluation of Faculty and Course

Information

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree
Agree T
Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Not applicable

Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.

Strongly agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 3

e 356

of

—_—
Agree —_—
-

99

13)) brightspace

Get Help

Edit Course

19

O O o o u

@

14

2
0
0
0

(79.17 %)
(20.83 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)

(33.33 %)
(58.33 %)
(8.33 %)
(0 %)

(0 %)

(0 %)
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Utilized a variety of approaches in achieving course objectives.

Strongly agree ] 8 (33.33 %)
Aeree —_— 12 (50 %)
Neutral o 4 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 4
Utilized a variety of activities designed to enhance learning of course material.
Strongly agree P 7 (29.17 %)
Aerec —_— 12 (50 %)
Neutral [ 5 (20.83 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 5
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.
Strongly agree e 20 (83.33 %)
Agree P 4 (16.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6
Welcomed questions and comments.
Strongly agree [ 20 (83.33 %)
Agree P 4 (16.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree [ 19 (82.61 %)
Agree P 3 (13.04 %)
Neutral [ | 1 (4.35 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
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o

Strongly disagree (0 %)

(0 %)

o

Not applicable

Question 8

Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.

Strongly agree I 15  (62.5 %)
Agree [ 8 (33.33 %)
Neutral [ 1 (4.17 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 9

Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.

Strongly agree I 7 (29.17 %)
Agree —_— 15 (625 %)
Neutral || 1 (4.17 %)
Disagree || 1 (4.17 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 10

Actively engaged students in the course content.

Strongly agree [ 15 (62.5 %)
Agree L] 9 (37.5 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 11

Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.

Strongly agree I 16 (66.67 %)
Agree [ 8 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 12
Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
Strongly agree P 14 (58.33 %)
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Agree —_—
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 13

Returned assignments, homework, tests in a timely manner.

Strongly agree —_—
Agree _

Neutral ||

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Not applicable

Question 14

Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.

Strongly agree I
Agree —_—

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 15

Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.

Strongly agree T
Agree _

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 16

Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.

Strongly agree —_—
Agree —_—
Neutral ||

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Not applicable
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(41.67 %)
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Question 17

Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.

Strongly agree I 16 (66.67 %)
Agree [ 8 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Promoted critical reflection.
Strongly agree ] 11 (45.83 %)
Agree I 12 (50 %)
Neutral [ 1 (4.17 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 19

Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.

Strongly agree ] 16 (66.67 %)
Agree [ 8 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree I 12 (50 %)
Agree —_— 12 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21
Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.
Strongly agree [ 6 (25 %)
Agres —_— 17 (70.83 %)
Neutral [ 1 (4.17 %)
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Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 22

Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.

Strongly agree e 13 (54.17 %)
Agree P 9 (37.5%)
Neutral [ ] 2 (8.33 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 23

Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.

Strongly agree [ 10 (41.67 %)
Agree e 13 (54.17 %)
Neutral || 1 (4.17 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 24

Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.

Strongly agree I 15 (65.22 %)
Agree ] 7 (30.43 %)
Neutral [ | 1 (4.35 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 25
Supported the development of the self-concept of the learner as a learner.
Strongly agree e 13 (54.17 %)
Agree [ 9 (37.5%)
Neutral [ 2 (8.33 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 26

Included experiential, participative learning experiences.
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Strongly agree [ 14 (58.33 %)
Agree [ 9 (37.5%)
Neutral [ | 1 (4.17 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 27

What do you identify as the strengths of this instructor?

-~ Collapse Responses

[+ very high level of understanding and enthusiasm toward the students.

[+ he knows every aspect of the topic
and is able to teach the material very
easily

[+ Very good at explaining topics in multiple ways so that everyone in the class can understand. If one
student doesn't understand a topic, Mahmoud stops and makes sure everyone is understanding.

[+ Understanding and always willing to help. Didn't put too much pressure on me as a student and made the
classroom inviting and fun.

[+ Knows the material very well
[ the teachers knowledge of excel and overall experience of this course

[+ excellent instructor.
materials, content, assignments are very well organized and strOuctured.
always willing to help students with questions.
actually teaches students, and encourages real active learning.

[+ He is always positive and welcomes questions.

[+ great knowledge of the subject

[+ The understanding of the material.

[+ Very good at 1 on 1 help

[+ vast knowledge

[+ Very knowledgeable of the topic.

[+ knows his material extremely well and is very helpful with solutions.

[+ He is very helpful with any questions you ask, and is always willing to reach out to help you with
anything you need. Truly a great professor and is really a great guy.

[+ Showed an interest in students, and did one with everyone.

[ his ability and knowledge of the problems and will help anytime

[+ Went over the material well, it was a challenging course but did well to explain concepts
liked that we went over the homework in class and discussed that helped tremendously with
understanding concepts

[+ Actively involves students, good ratio of tests and assignments
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The instructor knows the material very well and helps the students with problems
He is very knowledgeable on the topics. grades homework quickly and gives great feedback.

Welcomes questions and wants the students to succeed

Question 28

What could the instructor do to improve this course?

b

v w v v W

v w v v w

v v v v W W W W

Collapse Responses

a lot of material was covered and the book did a really bad job explaining the majority it. most of the
time it was impossible to understand without guidance, which was provided. possible new text in the
future.

2 hour classes are very long for topics that are so advanced. I had trouble staying focused for that long.
Homework assignments got redundant at times. Too many similar questions.

Maybe spend a little more time on topics throughout the course

nothing

insist that students have some prior experience with excel.
too much valuable time was wasted because many students were not familiar with the program.

use excel and the computers more

I feel that sometimes it is confusing
because try to slow down even on
easier topics because portion of material
adds up to the larger picture

The explaining of the material. He understands it just struggles with communicating it to the students.
Maybe do something different for the homework
use a little more excel activities and learning activities teaching excel

Make the assignments due on Sunday night instead of Saturday night. The majority of students complete
their homework on Sunday.

This was a difficult class took a lot of time and extra hours but overall it was a good learning experience.
not as much jumping back and forth during the lectures.

Not to much maybe less chapters and focus on the time value of money

more work with excel

Good format.

Spend more time on the tougher sections in the book

His method of teaching on the whiteboard can sometimes get slopping and confusing/ unorganized

using more technology (excel)
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Information

Question 29

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Strongly Agree. [ 14 (58.33 %)
Agree. ] 10 (41.67 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 30
Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.
Strongly Agree. T 14 (58.33 %)
Agree. ] 10 (41.67 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 31

Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.

Strongly Agree. P 14 (58.33 %)
Agree. ] 10 (41.67 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 32
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.
Strongly Agree. P 13 (54.17 %)
Agree. I 11 (45.83 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 33

The learning environment was caring and respectful.
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Strongly Agree.

o O o o o

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 34

Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 35

The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 36

Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 37

Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.

Strongly Agree. —_—
Agree. —_—

Neutral. [

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.
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Not Applicable. || 1 (4.17 %)
Question 38
Guest speakers contributed to my learning.
Strongly Agree. P 3 (12.5 %)
Agree. P 6 (25 %)
Neutral. [ 9 (37.5%)
Disagree. || 1 (4.17 %)
Strongly Disagree. | 1 (4.17 %)
Not Applicable. P 4 (16.67 %)

Question 39

The course was interactive and participative.

Strongly Agree. P 16 (66.67 %)
Agree. P 6 (25 %)
Neutral. . 2  (8.33 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 40

The course encouraged self-directed learning.

Strongly Agree. [ 14 (58.33 %)
Agree. ] 8 (33.33 %)
Neutral. [ 2 (8.33 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 41

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects
of the course in your answers, the instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student
feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

=" Collapse Responses

[+ We used multiple methods to do problems and that was very helpful.

[+ I liked that we went through examples as a group in class and the instructor was always willing to go
over difficult questions and made sure to answer questions until everything was understood. Dr. Al-Odeh
is my favorite professor at BSU.

[+ Working in groups

[+ the use of excel
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The in-class demonstration of how to work a problem, assignments and frequent quizzes.
The homework and class discussions

group work and the instructors want for us to understand the course.

doing the homework and getting feedback

The instructors knowledge of the class and material.

after class help

Working in groups.

v v v v W W W W

It was a difficult course but if you showed up and participated everytime it was easy. There was plenty
of help when needed.

going over the assignments in class together was huge
Learned about compound interest future value net worth

the group discussions helped a lot because with challenging concepts it helped a lot to collaborate

v T v v

Good group work on assignments and were very helpful in class. Good instructor feedback on
assignments

He was very helpful during the assignments and tests
[ The book helped a lot and D2L, also excel.

[+ The Home work and examples were very helpful

Question 42

What made learning difficult for you?

Collapse Responses

w

the assignments were due on Saturdays. possible change to Sunday would help greatly.

[ There was a heavy work load, and the class periods were 2 hours long which was very difficult to stay
focused.

[ At times there was too much information for one class period. I felt worn out and couldn't focus near the
end of the class period.

Speed of the class material was a little hard to keep up
nothing
Not being too familiar with the excel program, which is very useful with this course.

The book was wrong sometimes

v W W v W

the amount of equations used its tough to remember what
equation is for what problem

His strong accent.

[+ The speed at which the course moved
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the book is hard to understand at times with the wording

Engineer Econ Cost A... 2% Mahmoud Al-Odeh = -ﬁ'

v v v v v v v

The book does not always give the best examples, but even so Professor AlOdeh is always an email
away so it takes away all concerns. He is very helpful.

the jumping back and forth

Just the overwhelming accounting problems that I have never been introduced

well guided course

some of book answers were incorrect.

We mover through most of the material fast

The problems that were written out on the whiteboard often got messy and confusing.

the accent of the professor. and sometime it was a little hard to follow during examples

Question 43

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

v v v v v

b

Collapse Responses

good job! your one of my favorite professors.

Use excel more. In the real world, I believe it would be faster and more efficient to use excel, so we
should use it more often.

Maybe just spend a little more time on topics so students can fully grasp the course objective
nothing

it's a lot of material to cover in a short time, insist students be familiar with excel, it wastes too much
valuable time to have to teach during class hours.

use computers more

maybe a different textbook that is more organized
Nothing.

Slow the class down at certain sections

better explaining of book concepts ( wording) use more excel topics
for practice

Make the assignments due on Sunday.
its a good course maybe just spend a little more time on the bigger chapters

Keep doing what your doing. You connect well with the students. You helped me get through the course
one step at a time.

I believe the course was helpful
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more excel and efficient ways to solve problems
Keep format of reviewing assigned problems in class. helps understand the concepts more fully.

Spend more time on the harder material.

v v v v

Going through the problems step by step in an organized way. Also a brief discussion and learning day
on the excel would of help a lot.

[+ integrate the use of excel more

Question 44

Overall, this course was:

Excellent. [ 19 (79.17 %)
Good. o 4 (16.67 %)
Average. || 1 (4.17 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)
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Production Plng & Control 3700 01 ) brightspace

Course Home | Materialsw | Communicationsw | Assessmentsw | GetHelp | Edit Course |

Admin Tools =

Results

Has Start Date

2/28/2016 Now

Search
Has End Date

3/6/2016 Now

Completion Summary

13 attempts have been completed

Evaluation of Faculty and Course

Information

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree ] 7 (53.85 %)
Agree ] 6 (46.15 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree [ 3 (23.08 %)
Agree I 9 (69.23 %)
Neutral . 1 (7.69 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 3
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Utilized a variety of approaches in achieving course objectives.

Strongly agree P 3 (23.08 %)
Aeree —_— 8 (61.54 %)
Neutral [ 2 (15.38 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 4
Utilized a variety of activities designed to enhance learning of course material.
Strongly agree P 5 (38.46 %)
Agree [ 6 (46.15 %)
Neutral — 1 (7.69 %)
Disagree — 1 (7.69 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 5
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.
Strongly agree [ 6 (46.15 %)
Agree P 5 (38.46 %)
Neutral P 2 (15.38 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6
Welcomed questions and comments.
Strongly agree [ 10 (76.92 %)
Agree [ 3 (23.08 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree I 6 (46.15 %)
Agree P 7 (53.85 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)

age 371 of 855

https://bemidjistate.ims.mnscu.edu/d2l/Ims/survey/admin/stats/survey _overall.d21?0u=2717843&si=2804998&prcd=1&sd=&ed=&d2|_stateScopes=%7B... 2/12



3/6/2016 Results - Production PIng & Control 3700 01 - Bemidji State University

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 8
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree P 5 (38.46 %)
Agree [ 7 (53.85 %)
Neutral — 1 (7.69 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 9
Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.
Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Agree —_— 8 (61.54 %)
Neutral [ 5 (38.46 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree [ 4 (30.77 %)
Agree e 7 (53.85 %)
Neutral e 2 (15.38 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 11

Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.

Strongly agree I 6 (46.15 %)
Agree [ 6 (46.15 %)
Neutral . 1 (7.69 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 12
Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
Strongly agree [ 6 (46.15 %)
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Agree
Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 13

Returned assignments, homework, tests in a timely manner.

Strongly agree P
Agree I

Neutral [
Disagree

Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 14

Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 15

Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 16

Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.

https://bemidjistate.ims.mnscu.edu/d2l/Ims/survey/admin/stats/survey

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable
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Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.

Strongly agree I 6 (46.15 %)
Agree [ 4 (30.77 %)
Neutral [ 3 (23.08 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Promoted critical reflection.
Strongly agree I 5 (38.46 %)
Agree P 4 (30.77 %)
Neutral P 3 (23.08 %)
Disagree . 1 (7.69 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 19
Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.
Strongly agree [ 6 (46.15 %)
Agree [ 6 (46.15 %)
Neutral — 1 (7.69 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree P 5 (38.46 %)
Agree I 6 (46.15 %)
Neutral [ 2 (15.38 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21
Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.
Strongly agree [ 4 (30.77 %)
Agree I 5 (38.46 %)
Neutral _ 4 (30.77 %)

https://bemidjistate.ims.mnscu. edu/d2|/|ms/survey/admm/stats/survey VI
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Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 22

Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.

Strongly agree [ 4 (30.77 %)
Agree I 6 (46.15 %)
Neutral ] 3 (23.08 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 23
Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
Strongly agree [ 3 (23.08 %)
Agree e 7 (53.85 %)
Neutral [ 3 (23.08 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 24
Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.
Strongly agree P 5 (38.46 %)
Agree P 6 (46.15 %)
Neutral [ 2 (15.38 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 25
Supported the development of the self-concept of the learner as a learner.
Strongly agree I 5 (38.46 %)
Agree I 5 (38.46 %)
Neutral P 3 (23.08 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 26

Included experiential, participative learning experiences.
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Strongly agree [ 3 (25 %)
Agree P 7 (58.33 %)
Neutral P 2 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 27

What do you identify as the strengths of this instructor?

-~ Collapse Responses

w

easy to approach, also has a great ability to understand.
[+ Very down to earth, and enjoys helping others, slow to anger

[+ The strength would be his desire to teach the students and his effort that he puts in to learn and know
the material himself so he can effectively teach us.

[+ His overall knowledge of this topic is very extensive.

[+ He had had a vast knowledge of experience in the material. he was fair with the time expected to work
on course material outside of class and he was approachable.

[+ very knowledgeable of all topics and is
a excellent teacher

Student participation and explanation.
Makes sure we understand how to do something before testing us on it.
knows the material

his knowledge about the material

v v v v W

Very clear on what was expected and made the class enjoyable.

Question 28

What could the instructor do to improve this course?

~" Collapse Responses

make deadlines due on Sunday night instead of Saturday night.
Tests were more difficult than they should've been, maybe better test/quiz reviews
He could make more hands on lessons to get the objective across

b
b
b
[+ Teach the class in the computer lab everyday.
[+ nothing

b

take it at a little slower pace
sometimes it can be hard to understand
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More hands on learning
More hands on activities!
add some more hands on learning days, like the kaizen project

Kinda liked it the way it was.

Information

Question 29

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 30

Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 31

Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 32

Content of the course was well organized and relevant.

Strongly Agree.

[
Agree. e
e 377 of 855
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Neutral. [

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 33

The learning environment was caring and respectful.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 34

Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 35

The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 36

Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.

Strongly Agree. P

Agree. —_—
Neutral. P

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 37

https://bemidjistate.ims.mnscu.edu/d2l/Ims/survey/admin/stats/survey
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Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.

Strongly Agree. P 2 (15.38 %)
Agree. [ 8 (61.54 %)
Neutral. [ 3 (23.08 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 38
Guest speakers contributed to my learning.
Strongly Agree. [ ] 1 (7.69 %)
Agree. P 2 (15.38 %)
Neutral. [ 5 (38.46 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. P 2 (15.38 %)
Not Applicable. P 3 (23.08 %)
Question 39
The course was interactive and participative.
Strongly Agree. P 3 (23.08 %)
Agree. P 7 (53.85 %)
Neutral. P 3 (23.08 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 40
The course encouraged self-directed learning.
Strongly Agree. [ 3 (23.08 %)
Agree. T 8 (61.54 %)
Neutral. [ 2 (15.38 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 41

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects
of the course in your answers, the instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student
feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

~" Collapse Responses
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[+ Group/Team work

[ The need to pass this class to graduate and the wanting to learn the topics in general helped.

[+ Being in groups to do the homework really helps and being able to do the homework in class is a great
idea.

oy ]
v ¥ & %
was easier to understand when mamud was there to teach
it

S
28 Mahmoud Al-odeh v £}

= Reviewing how to do something until we all understood. For example, going over equations and how to
solve problems out of the book.

[+ Active listening

Question 42

What made learning difficult for you?

Collapse Responses

[+ the bad; the book was hard to decipher if you learned the material out side of class.
the good; examples were needed and provided in class.

= Speed of material was a little fast could've used two weeks per chapter instead of 1
[ Sometimes too many assignments and quizzes.

[+ not having a very god background with excel made some of the homework difficult but with the help of
the teacher and other students it was made easy.

[+ Nothing
[+ felt rushed on some assignments

[+ Doing the same kind of homework each week. It gets old and boring, which makes it more difficult to
learn.

[+ nothing

Question 43

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

Collapse Responses

[+ just that assignments be due on Sunday instead of Saturday. personally I work the end of the week
making it hard to find time to finish.

[+ Make tests more manageable in the time given

[+ Keep working hard and the more you know about the topics you're teaching, the faster and easier it will
be for you to teach your students.

[ the class should meet in the computer lab at least once a week
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[+ Guest speakers and more real life case studies

[ less out of class homework I feel like students could learn the
best if they go over the problems as a class

[+ Teach more lessons using interactive methods. The LEAN activity was a fun change to what we normally
do.

[ more hands on activates

Question 44

Overall, this course was:

Excellent. [ 4 (30.77 %)
Good. —_— 8 (61.54 %)
Average. [ 1 (7.69 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)
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Admin Tools =

Results

Has Start Date

2/28/2016 Now

Search
Has End Date

3/6/2016 Now

Completion Summary

10 attempts have been completed

Evaluation of Faculty and Course

Information

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree T 7 (70 %)
Agree T 3 (30 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree T 7 (70 %)
Agree I 3 (30%)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 3
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Utilized a variety of approaches in achieving course objectives.

Strongly agree I 7 (70 %)
Agree ] 3 (30 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 4
Utilized a variety of activities designed to enhance learning of course material.
Strongly agree I 6 (60 %)
Agree [ 4 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 5
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.
Strongly agree e 7 (70 %)
Agree P 3 (30 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6
Welcomed questions and comments.
Strongly agree I 8 (80 %)
Agree [ 2 (20 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree —_— 8 (80 %)
Agree R 2 (20 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
https://bemidjistate.ims.mnscu.edu/d2l/ims/survey/admi n/stats/survely:/)_agl?ovggl%ZI(’?)<;|:J=8275175839&si=281 3105&prcd=1&sd=&ed=8&d2|_stateScopes=%7B... 2/12
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 8
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree I 7 (70 %)
Agree ] 3 (30 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 9
Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.
Strongly agree e 6 (60 %)
Agree ] 4 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree [ 7 (70 %)
Agree T 3 (30%)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 11

Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.

Strongly agree —_— 8 (80 %)
Agree P 2 (20 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 12

Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
Strongly agree T 8 (80 %)
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Agree —_—
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 13

Returned assignments, homework, tests in a timely manner.

Strongly agree —_—
Agree I

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 14

Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.

Strongly agree I
Agree —_—

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 15

Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 16

Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.

https://bemidjistate.ims.mnscu.edu/d2l/Ims/survey/admin/stats/survey

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable
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(80 %)
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(80 %)
(20 %)
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(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)

(70 %)
(30 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)

(70 %)
(30 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
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Question 17

Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.

Strongly agree I 7 (70 %)
Agree [ 2 (20 %)
Neutral . 1 (10 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Promoted critical reflection.
Strongly agree e 7 (70 %)
Agree P 2 (20 %)
Neutral [ 1 (10 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 19
Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.
Strongly agree [ 7 (70 %)
Agree I g (E0 )
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree [ 7 (70 %)
Agree — 3 (30%)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21
Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.
Strongly agree [ 5 (50 %)
Agree P 3 (30 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (10 %)
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Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 22

0
0
1

(0 %)
(0 %)
(10 %)

Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 23

6
3
1
0
0
0

Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 24

O O O O W

Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 25

o O O O Ww

Supported the development of the self-concept of the learner as a learner.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 26

o O O O Ww

Included experiential, participative learning experiences.

https://bemidjistate.ims.mnscu.edu/d2l/Ims/survey/admin/stats/survey
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(70 %)
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(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)

(70 %)
(30 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
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Strongly agree T 6 (60 %)
Agree I 4 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 27

What do you identify as the strengths of this instructor?

Collapse Responses

[+ Clear and concise in assignments and expectations

[+ Easy to work with. Quick response to questions.

[+ Professor Al-Odeh is incredibly organized, able to present content and goals in a way that helps students
to most efficiently approach the tasks and incrementally build upon a well presented foundation of
knowledge! It enabled us to cover very complex topics in a way that might have been very difficult to
do outside of a live classroom were it not done with such forethought.

[ Good communication

[¢ Clear communication

[+ Technical knowledge of materials

[+ Timeliness

[+ Very knowledgeable of the course and its content.

Taught well and provided valuable methods of learning from a distance learning perspective.

[+ The ability to really explain how formulas and certain techniques can be used in such a way that
anybody can understand them with little math or engineering knowledge needed.

[+ All around great instructor. Timely responses and great resources were provided.

Question 28

What could the instructor do to improve this course?

o

b

Collapse Responses

Nothing, it's perfect
Nothing, he's awesome

One thing (and I don't know the solution)...is that the homework and the quizes for the same materials
were due at the same time. If you didn't get something...you didn't have the feedback from the
homework in time to correct ones thinking and have that reflected on the quiz. There is an advantage
to having the quiz close to the time you are deep in the topic, but that is the trade-off I guess...

Links to youtube lectures we very helpful, more would be good

Introduce more collaborative tools for course work, ie google docs or the collaborating software within
the BSU email
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[+ Intro the final project earlier in term

[# The course I thought was very well put together.

The group discussions can sometimes be difficult due to everyone's schedules.

[+ Talk about Six Sigma or other lean techniques.

[+ Possibly post videos of personal lectures.

Information

Question 29

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 30

Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 31

Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 32

Content of the course was well organized and relevant.

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

e 389 of 855

N

3

(70 %)
(30 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)

(70 %)
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(30 %)
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Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 33
The learning environment was caring and respectful.
Strongly Agree. e 7 (70 %)
Agree. P 2 (20 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. [ 1 (10 %)
Question 34
Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.
Strongly Agree. T 7 (70 %)
Agree. ] 3 (30 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 35
The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.
Strongly Agree. —_— 8 (80 %)
Agree. P 2 (20 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 36
Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.
Strongly Agree. ] 6 (60 %)
Agree. ] 4 (40 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 37
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Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.

Strongly Agree. I 6 (60 %)
Agree. ] 3 (30 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. [ 1 (10 %)
Question 38
Guest speakers contributed to my learning.
Strongly Agree. P 2 (20 %)
Agree. . 1 (10 %)
Neutral. P 2 (20 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. I 5 (50 %)
Question 39
The course was interactive and participative.
Strongly Agree. —_— 7 (70%)
Agree. I SN (B0)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 40
The course encouraged self-directed learning.
Strongly Agree. —_— 8 (80 %)
Agree. I 2 (20 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 41

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects
of the course in your answers, the instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student

feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

~" Collapse Responses

a
https://bemidjistate.ims.mnscu.edu/d2l/iIms/survey/admin/stats/survey_vi

e 391 of 855

_overall.d21?0u=2717839&si=2813105&prcd=1&sd=&ed=&d2|_stateScopes=%7...

10/12


javascript://

3/6/2016

Results - Quality Assurance 4878 90 - Bemidji State University

Clear expectations
Presentation of information

The final project was a great one for me...but I had a great partner to work with and we happened upon
a great idea. So for me, it was very meaningul, but much was chance and it could, under different
circumstances, been very frustrating under the timeframe alloted.

A pre-defined list of potential project scenarios might have been nice, but maybe part of the challenge
was to pick a suitable scenario...

I don't really value the weekly discussions too much...but that's just me. I know it is part of
collaborative learning methodologies...and it does help if in the end something meaningful is expressed
for all to benefit from...

The questions at the end of the chapter seemed to be the most on point for coursework. Having a group
discussion, assignment and quiz all covering the same type of questions seemed redundant.

Plenty of reference info and feedback on the assignments in a timely manner

The book really helped me learn in this course. Also being able to share answers and ideas with
classmates.

Then I was able to compare answers and see if I was heading in the right direction to complete the
assignment successfully.

Often times I find myself skimming the book content and missing valuable information. But thatis a
personal learning habit.

When I would go back and read through the chapter, I would understand more clearly of what I was
learning about.

The hands on activities of learning about the many types of quality methods as well as how they are
useful in situations and real world applications.

I found the book examples to be very helpful because they are real world examples on how quality can
affect and contribute to business.

The discussions between students and instructor allowed me to learn from others and what their point of

%! Mahmoud Al-Odeh ~

Question 42

What made learning difficult for you?

b

Collapse Responses

Time with work schedule
Nothing

Didn't have feedback in situ for relatively difficult topics. This was mostly felt for the Process Capability
section, for things and things that only came to my awareness after seeing the pre-formatted excel
spreadsheet...specifically the usage of Estimated Standard Deviation for calculating Xbar charts...that bit
in the book was not clear. (sbar - vs - Standard Deviation of Population - vs - Estmiated Standard
Deviation).

Group work online can be very difficult.
N/A

Nothing really. Just focusing on what I had to do was important. Setting aside time to dig deep and learn,
The instructor always provided quick answers to questions I had.

Some of the students did not actively participate and that made more work for the rest of the group. I
do not know of any way that can be re|50Ived.
age 392 o
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[+ Online learning is difficult in and of itself, the content of this course was pretty tough. Maybe a list of
formulas for each type of calculation would have been beneficial.

Question 43

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

~" Collapse Responses

[+ Keep asis,
[+ None

[+ Early tips on process capability....early tips on Estimated Standard Deviation.
Some way to know our misperceptions prior to quizes.
Help getting people paired up for the final project...help getting them thinking properly about what is
expected (we e-mailed a lot amongst ourselves to pool our understandings on what was expected for the
project...)...which was kind of a nice experience in itself I suppose!

More tips earlier on how to use excel for cell references, formulas, creating data sets for charts, etc. I
think that to varying degrees those skills were new to many of us...but great to know!!

Thanks for an awesome class!!! I was expecting tedium...(which some of data analysis is to some
degree...) but it was pretty cool stuff!!

[+ More youtube lectures provided by professor, this way he can preview them to make sure they teach a
similar message to what our professor is trying to teach.

[+ more collaborative options

[+ Pick the partners for the final project, its wasteful of time to try to get people who do not actually know
each other to try to pair up using email as the primary communication means. Or make at least a
discussion posting area for the purposes of pairing up so people can all see who has a partner and who
does not.

[+ None, I thought it was great and learned a lot from it. Also it was beneficial to relate the content learned
to my workplace. Very recognizable.

[+ Possibly add more of the advanced lessons in the book into the class.

[+ List of formulas.

Question 44

Overall, this course was:

Excellent. T 8 (80 %)
Good. P 2 (20 %)
Average. 0 (0 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)
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ADT ?700-90 Production Planning and B) brightspace

ontro

Course Home | Materialsw | Communicationsw | Assessmentsw | GetHelp | Edit Course |

Admin Tools =

Results

Has Start Date

2/28/2016 Now

Search
Has End Date

3/6/2016 Now

Completion Summary

2 attempts have been completed

Evaluation of Faculty and Course

Information

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree T 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree P 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 3
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Utilized a variety of approaches in achieving course objectives.

Strongly agree A 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 4
Utilized a variety of activities designed to enhance learning of course material.
Strongly agree I 1 (50 %)
Agree I 1 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 5
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.
Strongly agree I 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6
Welcomed questions and comments.
Strongly agree T 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree I 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
https://bemidjistate.ims.mnscu.edu/d2l/ims/survey/admi n/stats/survels:/)_agl?ogrggZI(’?)iF 2851 65439&si=2833944&prcd= 1&sd=&ed=&d2_stateScopes=%7B... 2/11
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 8
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree I 1 (50 %)
Agree I 1 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 9
Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.
Strongly agree I 1 (50 %)
Agree —_— 1 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree T 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 11

Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.

Strongly agree I 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 12

Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
Strongly agree I 1 (50 %)
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Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral I 1 (50 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 13
Returned assignments, homework, tests in a timely manner.
Strongly agree I 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 14
Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.
Strongly agree A 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 15
Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.
Strongly agree T 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 16
Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.
Strongly agree I 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 17

Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.

Strongly agree I 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 18
Promoted critical reflection.
Strongly agree A 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 19
Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.
Strongly agree [ 1 (50 %)
Agree I 1 (0%
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree I 1 (50 %)
Agree —_— 1 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21
Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.
Strongly agree I 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
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Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 22

Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.

Strongly agree I 1 (50 %)
Agree I L B0
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 23
Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
Strongly agree [ 1 (50 %)
Agree I 1 (0%
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 24
Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.
Strongly agree T 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 25
Supported the development of the self-concept of the learner as a learner.
Strongly agree I 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 26

Included experiential, participative learning experiences.
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Strongly agree [ 1 (50 %)
Agree I 1 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 27

What do you identify as the strengths of this instructor?

-~ Collapse Responses

[+ Did an excellent job in providing support on difficult problems.

[+ His ability to interact with students and present materials in a way that can be easily understood as the
book can be confusing at times.

Question 28

What could the instructor do to improve this course?

~" Collapse Responses

[+ Nothing, thought it was taught very well.

[+ Increase time limit on exam 1 by a half hour as material was more complex than other exams.

Information

Question 29

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Strongly Agree. I 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 30

Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.
Strongly Agree. I 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
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Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 31
Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.
Strongly Agree. I 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 32
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.
Strongly Agree. I 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 33
The learning environment was caring and respectful.
Strongly Agree. I 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 34
Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.
Strongly Agree. T 1 (50 %)
Agree. —_— 1 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 35

The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.
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Strongly Agree. T 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 36
Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.
Strongly Agree. A 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 37
Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.
Strongly Agree. A 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 38
4 My Home  TADT 3700-90 Produc... ¥ | & I;:, Mahmoud Al-Odeh v {}
Strongly Agree. 0 (0 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. [ 1 (50 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. e 1 (50 %)
Question 39
The course was interactive and participative.
Strongly Agree. T 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
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Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 40

The course encouraged self-directed learning.

Strongly Agree. T 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 41

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects
of the course in your answers, the instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student
feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

Collapse Responses

[+ I thought the text for this class very good and explained things very well. The summary also help wrap
up each chapter nicely. Dr. Al-Odeh did a great job in providing support on the more difficult problems
to figure out. I really like the videoed excercises on how to solve the problems.

[+ The group activities helped increase learning and spread the knowledge around. Some individuals can

understand topics faster/better than others and can explain it better than the book at times. Helping
others that have questions also re-enforces the knowledge in the person answering the questions.

_Ouestion 42

vviiau 1iauc ical iy Jirricuiv vl yvu:

Collapse Responses

[+ Nothing really

[+ Lack of time for the last few chapters as 2 chapters a week increased workloads. Although with a limited
number of weeks decreasing workload is nearly impossible.

Question 43

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

Collapse Responses

[+ Great course and will be very helpful in my future endeavors.

[+ none.
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Question 44

Overall, this course was:

Excellent. —_— 1 (50 %)
Good. —_— 1 (50 %)
Average. 0 (0 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)

e 404 of 855
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ADT ?700—91 Production Planning and ) brightspace

ontro

Course Home | Materialsw | Communicationsw | Assessmentsw | GetHelp | Edit Course |

Admin Tools =

Results

Has Start Date

2/28/2016 Now

Search
Has End Date

3/6/2016 Now

Completion Summary

5 attempts have been completed

Evaluation of Faculty and Course

Information

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree ] 2 (40 %)
Agree T 3 (60 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree T 3 (60 %)
Agree I 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 3
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Utilized a variety of approaches in achieving course objectives.

Strongly agree I 2 (50 %)
Aeree —_— 2 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 4
Utilized a variety of activities designed to enhance learning of course material.
Strongly agree ] 2 (40 %)
Aerec —_— 3 (60 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 5
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.
Strongly agree ] 2 (40 %)
Agree —_— 3 (60 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6
Welcomed questions and comments.
Strongly agree ] 3 (60 %)
Agree ] 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree I 3 (60 %)
Agree ] 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
https://bemidjistate.ims.mnscu.edu/d2l/ims/survey/admi n/stats/surveaagl?ovﬂrQI929£J=8285iisa5741 &si=2834004&prcd=1&sd=&ed=&d2|_stateScopes=%7B... 2/11
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 8
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree ] 2 (40 %)
Aeree —_— 3 (60 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 9
Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.
Strongly agree ] 2 (40 %)
Agree —_— 3 (60 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree [ 2 (40 %)
Agree I 3 (60 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 11

Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.

Strongly agree ] 2 (40 %)
Agree I 3 (60 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 12
Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
Strongly agree _ 1 (20 %)
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Agree —_—
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 13

Returned assignments, homework, tests in a timely manner.

Strongly agree
Agree

o O O +H W =

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 14

Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 15

Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 16

Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.

https://bemidjistate.ims.mnscu. edu/d2|/|ms/survey/admm/stats/survey VI

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

e 408 o

(80 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)

(20 %)
(60 %)
(20 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)

(50 %)
(50 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)

(40 %)
(60 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)

(50 %)
(50 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
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Question 17

Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.

Strongly agree ] 2 (40 %)
Agree —_— 3 (60 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Promoted critical reflection.
Strongly agree ] 2 (40 %)
Agree | g (@Y
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 19
Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.
Strongly agree ] 3 (60 %)
Agree [ 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree [ 3 (60 %)
Agree ] 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21
Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.
Strongly agree [ 2 (40 %)
Agree I 3 (60 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
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Disagree 0 (0 %)

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)

Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 22

Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.

Strongly agree T 3 (60 %)
Agree P 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 23
Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
Strongly agree T 3 (60 %)
Agree I 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 24
Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.
Strongly agree —_— 3 (60 %)
Agree e 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
! — -
TADT 3700-91 Produc... ¥ <IN -2 T | Mahmoud Al-Odeh » {}

e

Question 25

Supported the development of the self-concept of the learner as a learner.

Strongly agree T 3 (60 %)
Agree I 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 26

Included experiential, participative learning experiences.
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Strongly agree [ 2 (40 %)
A —_— 3 (60 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 27

What do you identify as the strengths of this instructor?

-~ Collapse Responses

[+ This was my 3rd class taught by Dr. Al-Odeh and I am looking forward to many future classes with him.
He is easy to work with and provides clear direction for the requirements of the class.

Question 28

What could the instructor do to improve this course?

-~ Collapse Responses

[+ Add comments to group work, specifically when members are lacking an effort. We had issues with a
group memebr who didn't participate. We didn't ask for help until the end, but it would be nice if he could
help encourage participation.

Information

Question 29

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Agree. —_— 4 (80 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 30

Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.
Strongly Agree. [ 3 (75 %)
Agree. P 1 (25 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
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Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 31

Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.

Strongly Agree. ] 2 (40 %)
Agree. I —— 3 (60 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 32
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.
Strongly Agree. I 3 (60 %)
Agree. [ 2 (40 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 33
The learning environment was caring and respectful.
Strongly Agree. e 3 (60 %)
Agree. ] 2 (40 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 34
Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.
Strongly Agree. ] 3 (60 %)
Agree. ] 2 (40 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 35
The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.
Strongly Agree. I 3 (60 %)
Agree. 2 (40 %)
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Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 36
Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.
Strongly Agree. ] 2 (40 %)
Agree. I 3 (60 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 37
Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.
Strongly Agree. [ 3 (60 %)
Agree. [ 2 (40 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 38
Guest speakers contributed to my learning.
Strongly Agree. 0 (0 %)
Agree. P 1 (20 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. [ 4 (80 %)
Question 39
The course was interactive and participative.
Strongly Agree. e 3 (75 %)
Agree. P 1 (25 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 40
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The course encouraged self-directed learning.

Strongly Agree. ] 2 (40 %)
Agree. —_— 3 (60 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 41

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects
of the course in your answers, the instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student
feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

~" Collapse Responses

[+ Seeing videos of example problems was extremely helpful.

Question 42

What made learning difficult for you?

~" Collapse Responses

[+ Personal activities and birth of a new child. There were times where the amount of work required was a
lot, but I understand this was a condensed lenght class so we had to cover more in less time.

Group work was not always smooth. Relying on others to contribute was stressful when you did not know
if they would submit their portion of the assignments.

Question 43

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

~" Collapse Responses

[+ Move the 2 chapters of material per week a little earlier in the course to allow more time to focus on the
final project.

[+ NO GROUP PROJECTS!!! Group projects for an online course are too dependant on other people to

[+ No group projects. Completing a group project online is too difficult as you never see the people and it
is more difficult to make sure others are doing their work.

Question 44
Overall, this course was:
Excellent. 3 (60 %)
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Good. ] 2 (40 %)
Average. 0 (0 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)
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TADT 4778-90 Advanced Topics in ightspace
Technology Y PICS | B) brightspace

Course Home | Materialsw | Communicationsw | Assessmentsw | GetHelp | Edit Course |

Admin Tools =

Results

Has Start Date

2/28/2016 Now

Search
Has End Date

3/6/2016 Now

Completion Summary

5 attempts have been completed

Evaluation of Faculty and Course

Information

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree ] 4 (80 %)
Agree [ 1 (20 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree T 4 (80 %)
Agree [ 1 (20 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 3
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Utilized a variety of approaches in achieving course objectives.

Strongly agree I 3 (60 %)
Agree [ 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 4
Utilized a variety of activities designed to enhance learning of course material.
Strongly agree I 3 (60 %)
Agree [ 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 5
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.
Strongly agree e 3 (60 %)
Agree ] 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6
Welcomed questions and comments.
Strongly agree I 4 (80 %)
Agree [ 1 (20 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree —_— 4 (80 %)
Agree R 1 (20 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 8
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree —_— 4 (80 %)
Agree [ 1 (20 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 9
Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.
Strongly agree —_— 4 (80 %)
Agree P 1 (20 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree ] 3 (60 %)
Agree ] 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 11

Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.

Strongly agree —_— 4 (80 %)
Agree P 1 (20 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 12

Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
Strongly agree —— 4 (80 %)
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Agree —_—
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 13

Returned assignments, homework, tests in a timely manner.

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 14

Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 15

Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 16

Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.

Pa
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Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable
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Question 17

Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.

Strongly agree I 3 (60 %)
Agree [ 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Promoted critical reflection.
Strongly agree I 4 (80 %)
Agree P 1 (20 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 19
Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.
Strongly agree ] 3 (60 %)
Agree [ 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree [ 3 (60 %)
Agree ] 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21
Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.
Strongly agree ] 3 (60 %)
Agree ] 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
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Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 22

Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.

Strongly agree e 3 (60 %)
Agree ] 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 23
Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
Strongly agree ] 3 (60 %)
Agree ] 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 24
Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.
Strongly agree I 3 (60 %)
Agree ] 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 25
Supported the development of the self-concept of the learner as a learner.
Strongly agree e 3 (60 %)
Agree ] 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 26

Included experiential, participative learning experiences.
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Strongly agree —_— 3 (60 %)
Agree — 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 27

What do you identify as the strengths of this instructor?
-~ Collapse Responses
[+ Mahmoud set a schedule for the course and stuck to it. I really enjoyed this class because I knew
exactly what he wanted at the end of the day.
[+ Ability to portray the information about topics in an understanding manner.
Question 28
What could the instructor do to improve this course?
~" Collapse Responses
[+ The discussions were interesting. Implement a few more!
[+ Overall very good course!! Very informative on new and up and comming technologies
Information
Question 29
Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.
Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.
Strongly Agree. _— 4 (80 %)
Agree. P 1 (20 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 30
Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.
Strongly Agree. _— 4 (80 %)
Agree. P 1 (20 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
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Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 31
Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.
Strongly Agree. —_— 4 (80 %)
Agree. P 1 (20 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 32
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.
Strongly Agree. —_— 4 (80 %)
Agree. I 1 (20 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 33
The learning environment was caring and respectful.
Strongly Agree. —_— 4 (80 %)
Agree. P 1 (20 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 34
Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.
Strongly Agree. T 4 (80 %)
Agree. P 1 (20 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 35

The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.
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Strongly Agree. —_— 4 (80 %)
Agree. [ 1 (20 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 36

Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.
Strongly Agree. —_— 4 (80 %)
Agree. I 1 (20 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 37
Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.
Strongly Agree. e 3 (75 %)
Agree. I 1 (@)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 38
Guest speakers contributed to my learning.
Strongly Agree. P 2 (40 %)
NG I 1 (20 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. ] 2 (40 %)
Question 39
The course was interactive and participative.
Strongly Agree. [ 3 (60 %)
AR I 1 (20 %)
Neutral. [ 1 (20 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
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Question 40

The course encouraged self-directed learning.

Strongly Agree. P 3 (60 %)
Agree. ] 2 (40 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 41

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects
of the course in your answers, the instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student
feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

Collapse Responses

[+ The assignments were not too lengthy, yet they were not too simple. I believe that the class was
structured perfectly and it made learning the topics easy.

[ The summaries for the readings really helped retain the information. Also I felt that some of the
summaries could be longer as it was alot of information to sum up.

Question 42

What made learning difficult for you?

Collapse Responses

[+ Not having the teacher/student interaction. Obviously it is difficult to do with online courses.

[+ It was a very good course. Learning was straight forward.

Question 43

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

Collapse Responses

[+ Utilize more discussions. Other than that, I greatly enjoyed the course.

[+ Nothing

Question 44

Overall, this course was:
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Excellent. —_— 4 (80 %)
Good. [ 1 (20 %)
Average. 0 (0 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)
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TADT 4879-90 Service Process Design and B) brightspace
Improvement i

Course Home | Materialsw | Communicationsw | Assessmentsw | GetHelp | Edit Course |

Admin Tools =

Results

Has Start Date

2/28/2016 Now

Search
Has End Date

3/6/2016 Now

Completion Summary

5 attempts have been completed

Evaluation of Faculty and Course

Information

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree ] 2 (40 %)
Agree T 3 (60 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree [ 2 (40 %)
Agree I 3 (60 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 3
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Utilized a variety of approaches in achieving course objectives.

Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Agree I 5 (100 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 4
Utilized a variety of activities designed to enhance learning of course material.
Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Agree I 5 (100 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 5
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.
Strongly agree ] 2 (40 %)
Agree ] 2 (40 %)
Neutral P 1 (20 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6
Welcomed questions and comments.
Strongly agree [ 2 (40 %)
Agree T 3 (60 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree ] 2 (40 %)
Agree I g ()
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 8

Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.

Strongly agree P 1 (20 %)
Aeree —_— 4 (80 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 9
Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.
Strongly agree [ 1 (20 %)
Agree —_— 4 (80 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Aerc —_— 4 (80 %)
Neutral P 1 (20 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 11

Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.

Strongly agree P 1 (20 %)
Agree —_— 4 (80 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 12
Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
Strongly agree ] 2 (40 %)
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Agree —_— 3 (60 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 13
Returned assignments, homework, tests in a timely manner.
Strongly agree ] 2 (40 %)
Aers —_— 3 (60 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 14
Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.
Strongly agree [ 1 (20 %)
Agree —_— 4 (80 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 15
Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.
Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Aerac —_— 3 (60 %)
Neutral ] 2 (40 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 16
Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.
Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Agree —_— 3 (60 %)
Neutral ] 2 (40 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 17

Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.

Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Agree —_— 4 (80 %)
Neutral [ 1 (20 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Promoted critical reflection.
Strongly agree I 2 (50 %)
Agree I z (0%
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 19
Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.
Strongly agree [ 1 (20 %)
Agree —_— 4 (80 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Agree —_— 4 (80 %)
Neutral [ 1 (20 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21
Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.
Strongly agree [ 2 (40 %)
Agree I 3 (60 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
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Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 22

Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.

Strongly agree ] 2 (40 %)
Agree I g (@Y
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 23
Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
Strongly agree [ 2 (40 %)
Agree I —— 3 (60 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 24
Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.
Strongly agree I 3 (60 %)
Agree ] 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 25
Supported the development of the self-concept of the learner as a learner.
Strongly agree e 3 (60 %)
Agree ] 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 26

Included experiential, participative learning experiences.
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Strongly agree [ 2 (40 %)
A —_— 3 (60 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 27

What do you identify as the strengths of this instructor?

-~ Collapse Responses

[+ The class content and supporting materials for classes taught by Professor Al-Odeh are highly organized
and presented in such a way as to support students in their efforts to effectively balance school and
work schedules.

The content is timely and I have been able to readily apply the things I have learned to my work
experiences.

[+ Provide a well organized course that emphasized key points in the curiculim.

[+ I think he does a good job of clearly laying out the expectations of the class.

Question 28

What could the instructor do to improve this course?

~" Collapse Responses

[+ I would love to know what my mistakes are on the larger homework assignments...particularly if there
was a major concept that I didn't quite grasp adequately. It has that intangibility issue that services
have compared to products. Without the interaction of a face-to-face class, and without the benefits of
papers returned with comments on them, there aren't any tangible checks and balances to assure that
errors in understanding are corrected as part of the higher learning experience.

[+ Not sure.

Information

Question 29

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Strongly Agree. ] 2 (40 %)
Agree. I —— 3 (60 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
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Question 30

Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.

Strongly Agree. I 3 (60 %)
Agree. [ 2 (40 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 31
Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.
Strongly Agree. [ 1 (20 %)
Agree. —_— 4 (80 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 32
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.
Strongly Agree. ] 2 (40 %)
Agree. —_— 3 (60 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 33
The learning environment was caring and respectful.
Strongly Agree. [ 3 (60 %)
Agree. ] 2 (40 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 34
Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.
Strongly Agree. ] 2 (40 %)
Agree. I —— 3 (60 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
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Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 35

The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.

Strongly Agree. ] 2 (40 %)
Agree. I 3 (60 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 36
Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.
Strongly Agree. P 2 (40 %)
Agree. I —— 3 (60 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 37
Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.
Strongly Agree. ] 2 (40 %)
Agree. I 3 (60 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 38
Guest speakers contributed to my learning.
Strongly Agree. 0 (0 %)
Agree. P 1 (20 %)
Neutral. I 3 (60 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. [ 1 (20 %)

Question 39

The course was interactive and participative.
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Strongly Agree. [ 1 (20 %)
Agree. T 4 (80 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 40

The course encouraged self-directed learning.
Strongly Agree. P 1 (20 %)
Agree. T 4 (80 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
-

& My Home  TADT 4879-90 Service... ¥ A %1 Mahmoud Al-Odeh + {3}
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 41

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects
of the course in your answers, the instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student
feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

Collapse Responses

[+ The readings.

[+ The use of critical thinking involved assignments. Being able to think about the reading and not just
answer multiple chocie assignments.

[+ I think this course required alot of in-depth thinking in understanding of the material. Simply because
the textbook is not very good.

Question 42

What made learning difficult for you?

Collapse Responses

= The shortened class schedule was a little challenging.

The book topics were great, but the writing style was tedius and dry...but hey...some things are not
easily made exciting, and the accelerated rate progresson might have made it more difficult to sink in.

[+ The compacted structure of the summer course. It didnt leave as much time on certain topics as i would
like.

[¢ I think the textbook is horrible. It just doesn't read very well.
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Question 43

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

~" Collapse Responses

[¢ The text read like an encyclopedia..both in writing style and visual presentation, which made it a difficult
read at times....particularly after a long day at work sitting in front of a computer screen. Not that I
don't want to read technical writings, but it has the potential to be an exciting topic.

Some color and excitement about strategy and planning for success might help make important concepts
more memorable, and able to be applied appropriately when the time comes where it would be most
helpful. Surfing the web for related content helped some.

I enjoyed learning about business management concepts in the context of this course! It was immediatly
useful to me and much appreciated. I couldn't discuss work too much, but it was definitely relevant.

[+ Find a different textbook to use, that does a better explaining the concepts then ask the students to build
scenarios or situations of the understanding of the principals discussed using an improved textbook.

Question 44

Overall, this course was:

Excellent. - 2 @0 %)
Good. - 3 (60 %)
Average. 0 (0 %)
Fair. C (@%)
Poor. 0 (0 %)
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—  Fa18 TADT 3100-90 Principles of Professional Development &3 E]’j @ ﬂ

Results

D Has Start Date

12/17/2020 Now

Search
D Has End Date

12/24/2020 Now
Completion Summary

6 attempts have been completed

Evaluation of Faculty and Course

Untitled [converted from a Text Information Item]

EVALUATION OF FACULTY

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree L] 4 (66.67 %)
Agree L] 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree L] 4 (66.67 %)
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Agree T 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 3
Utilized a variety of approaches in achieving course objectives.
Strongly agree [ 3 (50 %)
Agree [ 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral [ 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 4
Utilized a variety of activities designed to enhance learning of course material.
Strongly agree I 3 (60 %)
Agree —_—_— 1 (20 %)
Neutral ] 1 (20 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 5
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.
Strongly agree [ 4 (66.67 %)
Agree I 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6

Welcomed questions and comments.

Strongly agree [ 4 (66.67 %)
Agree ] 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree I 4 (66.67 %)
Agree L] 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 8
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree P 4 (66.67 %)
Agree _— 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral I 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 9

Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.

Strongly agree P 4 (66.67 %)
Agree ] 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree ] 4 (66.67 %)
Agree [ ] 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral I 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 11
Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.
Strongly agree [ 4 (66.67 %)
Agree e 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 12

Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
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Strongly agree I 4 (66.67 %)
Agree I 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 13
Returned assighments, homework, tests in a timely manner.
Strongly agree e 2 (33.33 %)
Agree I 4 (66.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 14
Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.
Strongly agree I 4 (66.67 %)
Agree I 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 15
Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.
Strongly agree [ 4 (66.67 %)
Agree [ 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
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Disagree 0 (0 %)

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)

Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 16

Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.

Strongly agree I 4 (66.67 %)
Agree I 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 17
Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.
Strongly agree [ 4 (66.67 %)
Agree T 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Promoted critical reflection.
Strongly agree [ 4 (66.67 %)
Agree [ 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 19

Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.

Strongly agree I 3 (50 %)
Agree [ 3 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree [ 4 (66.67 %)
Agree ] 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral —— 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21
Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.
Strongly agree P 3 (50 %)
Agree —— 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral I 2 (33.33 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 22

Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.
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Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 23

O O O O N b

Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 24

Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 25

O O O O W Ww

O O O O W Ww

Supported the development of the self-concept of the learner as a learner.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral
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Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 26

Included experiential, participative learning experiences.

Strongly agree [
Agree [ ]

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree

O O O O ==, wm

Not applicable
Question 27
What do you identify as the strengths of this instructor?

D Expand Responses

Question 28

What could the instructor do to improve this course?

D Expand Responses

EVALUATION OF COURSE

Question 29

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.
Strongly Agree. [ 4 (80 %)
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Agree. [ 1 (20 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 30
Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.
Strongly Agree. ] 5 (83.33 %)
Agree. ——— 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 31
Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.
Strongly Agree. [ 5 (83.33 %)
Agree. T 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 32
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.
Strongly Agree. . 4 (66.67 %)
Agree. I 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
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Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 33

The learning environment was caring and respectful.

Strongly Agree. [ 4 (66.67 %)
Agree. ] 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 34
Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.
Strongly Agree. P 4 (66.67 %)
Agree. L] 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 35
The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.
Strongly Agree. ] 4 (66.67 %)
Agree. ] 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
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Question 36

Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.

Strongly Agree. ] 4 (66.67 %)
Agree. I 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 37
Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.
Strongly Agree. P 4 (66.67 %)
Agree. [ 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral. L] 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 38
Guest speakers contributed to my learning.
Strongly Agree. e 2 (33.33 %)
Agree. I 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral. L] 2 (33.33 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. ] 1 (16.67 %)
Question 39
The course was interactive and participative.
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Strongly Agree. I 3 (50 %)
Agree. L] 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral. [ ] 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 40
The course encouraged self-directed learning.
Strongly Agree. P 4 (66.67 %)
Agree. L] 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 41

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects of the course in your answers, the
instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 42

What made learning difficult for you?

D Expand Responses

Question 43

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?
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D Expand Responses

Question 44

Overall, this course was:

Excellent. e 3 (50 %)
Good. e 3 (50 %)
Average. 0 (0 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)
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—  Fal8 TADT 3267-01 Economic and Cost Analysis = E]'j @ @

Results

D Has Start Date

12/17/2020 Now
Search

D Has End Date
12/24/2020 Now
Completion Summary

11 attempts have been completed

EVALUATION OF FACULTY

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree I 5 (45.45 %)
Agree ] 6 (54.55 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree I 5 (45.45 %)
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Agree ] 5 (45.45 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (9.09 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 3
Utilized a variety of approaches in achieving course objectives.
Strongly agree —— 4 (36.36 %)
Agree [ 7 (63.64 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 4
Utilized a variety of activities designed to enhance learning of course material.
Strongly agree L] 3 (27.27 %)
Agree I 7 (63.64 %)
Neutral [ 1 (9.09 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 5
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.
Strongly agree . 5 (45.45 %)
Agree I 6 (54.55 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6

Welcomed questions and comments.

Strongly agree I 5 (45.45 %)
Agree ] 6 (54.55 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree L] 6 (54.55 %)
Agree -] 5 (45.45 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 8
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree P 5 (45.45 %)
Agree e 6 (54.55 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 9

Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.

Strongly agree e 4 (36.36 %)
Agree [ 7 (63.64 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree L] 4 (36.36 %)
Agree [ 7 (63.64 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 11
Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.
Strongly agree T 4 (36.36 %)
Agree [ 7 (63.64 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 12

Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
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Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 13
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O O O O o wn

Returned assighments, homework, tests in a timely manner.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 14

O O O O un o

Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 15
Provided effective feedback on returned assignments,

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

O O O O N »

homework, and tests.
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Disagree 0 (0 %)

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)

Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 16

Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.

Strongly agree ] 3 (27.27 %)
Agree [ 8 (72.73 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 17
Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.
Strongly agree T 4 (36.36 %)
Agree [ ] 7 (63.64 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Promoted critical reflection.
Strongly agree ] 3 (27.27 %)
Agree [ 8 (72.73 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 19

Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.

Strongly agree I 4 (36.36 %)
Agree [ 7 (63.64 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree T 4 (36.36 %)
Agree [ 7 (63.64 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21
Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.
Strongly agree P 5 (45.45 %)
Agree e 6 (54.55 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 22

Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
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Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 23
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Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 24

Included experiential, participative learning experiences.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 25

What do you identify as best three strengths of this instructor?

w Collapse Responses
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I knowledge of content taught
experience with material
ability to create effective homework and exam questions

I Knowledge if content
P Friendly

P The effort he puts into the class and into the students.
Easily able to seek extra help.

Willingness to help students succeed
P Passionate and involved. takes the time to make panapto videos

P organized
willing to help
supportive

I Driven, understand the topics, and cares about his class.

P COmmuncation with students
Passion In his work.

P Very knowledgable and good with excel and how to show people how to use excel

Question 26

What could the instructor do to improve this course? Identify three skills, characteristics, teaching habits,...

w Collapse Responses

I Some content was just gone over in class and not in d2I for reference otherwise no complants

P None, | enjoyed the class and learned a lot ! Would like to be in more of your classes.

F Slow
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P spend more time on materail, genuinly listen to questions by students, and slow down when teaching new material.
P make groups smaller for group work.

I Be more clear on what your asking on questions
Answer students question better
Teaching a little to fast sometimes

P Less D2L Discussions
More In Class Projects
Guest Speakers

Untitled [converted from a Text Information Item]

EVALUATION OF COURSE

Question 27

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Strongly Agree. I 4 (36.36 %)
Agree. ] 7 (63.64 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 28
Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.
Strongly Agree. I (36.36 %)
Agree. I (63.64 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
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Disagree. 0 (0 %)

Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)

Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 29

Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.

Strongly Agree. 4 (36.36 %)
Agree. ] 7 (63.64 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 30
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.
Strongly Agree. ] 6 (54.55 %)
Agree. L] 5 (45.45 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 31
The learning environment was caring and respectful.
Strongly Agree. [ 6 (54.55 %)
Agree. T 5 (45.45 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
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Question 32

Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.

Strongly Agree. [ 5 (45.45 %)
Agree. ] 6 (54.55 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 33
The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.
Strongly Agree. I 5 (45.45 %)
Agree. ] 6 (54.55 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 34
Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.
Strongly Agree. ] 6 (54.55 %)
Agree. 5 (45.45 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 35

Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.
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Strongly Agree. I 5 (45.45 %)
Agree. [ 6 (54.55 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 36

Guest speakers contributed to my learning.

Strongly Agree. e 4 (36.36 %)
Agree. I 6 (54.55 %)
Neutral. ™ 1 (9.09 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 37

The course was interactive and participative.

Strongly Agree. [ 5 (45.45 %)
Agree. I 6 (54.55 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 38
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Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects of the course in your answers, the
instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

W Collapse Responses

P my prior experiece in excel along with the very well structured book that he wrote and let us use for free for the duration of the course. It had
great examples and helped me alot with understanding how to do the problems.

P Na

I Working on the problems together in the class and the ability to all for help
P The textbook was very useful and relevant.

P online components

P Group work

P PAssionate Teacher.

P Excel and how to use it

Question 39

What made learning difficult for you?

w Collapse Responses

P one of the areas we covered where not on d2l so | had to kind of look around the internet to find examples.
P N/a

I rate at which we learned material

P None, | enjoyed the class

P group work that was not done evenly
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B If this course is the first time for many using excel it can be hard to follow along as quickly sometimes. Focusing more on how to set up and
work excel then the concepts in class. For those who know excel it's fine.

P Excel

» D2L Discussions

Question 40

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

W Collapse Responses

k' Maybe smaller groups because it can be hard to communicate with everyone in the group.
F N/a

P Change the structure of group work. Group work makes it easy to just slide by and not have to learn all of the material. Smaller groups would
be better for in class and out of class work.

P make discussions individual

P None, great the way it is, very happy | took the class

P allow more time to go over materail and examples in class and do more group work outside of class
P Less D2L Discussions

P know the ins and outs of excel

Question 41

Ponapto videos that are made by the instructor are helpful.

Strongly Agree. I 5 (50 %)
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Agree. [ 3 (30 %)
Neutral. T 2 (20 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 42
The in-class handouts and activities were helpful.
Strongly Agree. [ 6 (54.55 %)
Agree. e 3 (27.27 %)
Neutral. _ 2 (18.18 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 43
Working on the assignments as a group was helpful and effective in better understanding the material
Strongly Agree. e 3 (27.27 %)
Agree. T 4 (36.36 %)
Neutral. _ 2 (18.18 %)
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Disagree. T 2 (18.18 %)

Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)

Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 44

The final project is helpful and give me the opportunity to apply the course concepts to real work environment

Strongly Agree. e 3 (27.27 %)
Agree. [ 7 (63.64 %)
Neutral. - 1 (9.09 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 45
Overall, this course was:
Excellent. L] 6 (54.55 %)
Good. [ 5 (45.45 %)
Average. 0 (0 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)
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—  Fal8 TADT 3267-90 Economic and Cost Analysis = E]'j @ @

Results

D Has Start Date

12/17/2020 Now
Search

D Has End Date
12/24/2020 Now
Completion Summary

6 attempts have been completed

EVALUATION OF FACULTY

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree L 3 (50 %)
Agree L] 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree [ 1 (16.67 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree I 3 (50 %)
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Agree [ 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree [ 1 (16.67 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 3
Utilized a variety of approaches in achieving course objectives.
Strongly agree ] 2 (33.33 %)
Agree [ 3 (50 %)
Neutral [ 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 4
Utilized a variety of activities designed to enhance learning of course material.
Strongly agree I 3 (50 %)
Agree I 3 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 5
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.
Strongly agree [ 3 (50 %)
Agree [ 3 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6

Welcomed questions and comments.

Strongly agree I 3 (50 %)
Agree I 3 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree L 3 (50 %)
Agree I 3 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 8
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree P 3 (50 %)
Agree e 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral I 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 9

Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.

Strongly agree e 3 (50 %)
Agree [ 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral T 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree [ 1 (16.67 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree e 3 (50 %)
Agree ] 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral I 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 11
Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.
Strongly agree T 3 (50 %)
Agree T 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral T 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree T 1 (16.67 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 12

Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
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Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 13

Returned assighments, homework, tests in a timely manner.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 14

Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 15

Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral
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Disagree [ ] 1 (16.67 %)

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)

Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 16

Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.

Strongly agree T 3 (50 %)
Agree ] 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral —— 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 17
Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.
Strongly agree L 3 (50 %)
Agree T 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral _— 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Promoted critical reflection.
Strongly agree ] 3 (50 %)
Agree [ 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral [ 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 19

Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.

Strongly agree I 3 (50 %)
Agree L] 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree L 3 (50 %)
Agree L] 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21
Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.
Strongly agree P 3 (50 %)
Agree e 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral I 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 22

Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
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Strongly agree I 3 (50 %)
Agree I 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral [ 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 23
Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.
Strongly agree T 2 (33.33 %)
Agree I 3 (50 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 24
Included experiential, participative learning experiences.
Strongly agree T 3 (50 %)
Agree e 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral ] 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 25

What do you identify as best three strengths of this instructor?

D Expand Responses
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Question 26

What could the instructor do to improve this course? Identify three skills, characteristics, teaching habits,...

D Expand Responses

EVALUATION OF COURSE

Question 27

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Strongly Agree. L 3 (50 %)
Agree. T 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. [ ] 1 (16.67 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 28
Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.
Strongly Agree. [ 3 (50 %)
Agree. ] 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. ] 1 (16.67 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 29

Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.

Page 477 of 855

https://bemidjistate.learn.minnstate.edu/d2l/ims/survey/admin/stats/survey_view_overall.d21?0u=4174252&si=4158144&prcd=1&sd=&ed=&d2I|_stateScopes=%7B"1"%3A%5B"gridpagenum"”,"search","...  9/15


javascript://

12/24/2020

Results - Fa18 TADT 3267-90 Economic and Cost Analysis - Bemidji State University

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 30

Content of the course was well organized and relevant.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 31

The learning environment was caring and respectful.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 32

Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.
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Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 33

Results - Fa18 TADT 3267-90 Economic and Cost Analysis - Bemidji State University

The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 34

Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 35

O O O O W Ww

O O O O W w

Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.
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Question 36

Guest speakers contributed to my learning.

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 37

The course was interactive and participative.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 38

Results - Fa18 TADT 3267-90 Economic and Cost Analysis - Bemidji State University
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(33.33 %)

(50 %)

(0 %)

(0 %)

(0 %)

(16.67 %)

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects of the course in your answers, the
instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 39
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What made learning difficult for you?

D Expand Responses

Question 40

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 41

Ponapto videos that are made by the instructor are helpful.

Strongly Agree. [ 4
Agree. 0
Neutral. e 2
Disagree. 0
Strongly Disagree. 0
Not Applicable. 0
Question 42
The in-class handouts and activities were helpful.
Strongly Agree. ] 2
Agree. P 2
Neutral. 0
Disagree. 0
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Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. e 2 (33.33 %)
Question 43
Working on the assignments as a group was helpful and effective in better understanding the material
Strongly Agree. T 3 (50 %)
Agree. ] 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral. T 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree. T 1 (16.67 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 44
The final project is helpful and give me the opportunity to apply the course concepts to real work environment
Strongly Agree. T 3 (50 %)
Agree. T 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. T 1 (16.67 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
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Question 45

Overall, this course was:

Excellent. ] 2 (33.33 %)
Good. [ 3 (50 %)
Average. 0 (0 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. [ ] 1 (16.67 %)
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=——  Fal8 TADT 4878-01 Quality Assurance = 2 N ﬂ

Results

D Has Start Date

12/17/2020 Now

Search
D Has End Date

12/24/2020 Now
Completion Summary
6 attempts have been completed

Evaluation of Faculty and Course

Untitled [converted from a Text Information Item]

EVALUATION OF FACULTY

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree L] 4 (66.67 %)
Agree L] 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree I 3 (50 %)
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Agree
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 3

Results - Fa18 TADT 4878-01 Quality Assurance - Bemidji State University
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(33.33 %)

(0%
(16.67 %
(0%

)
)
)
(0 %)

0
0

Utilized a variety of approaches (e.g. discussions, assignments, case studies, videos, projects) to achieve course objectives and enhance learning of

course material.

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Not applicable

Question 4

Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas through group activities.

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree
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Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 5

Welcomed questions and comments.

Strongly agree ] 3 (50 %)
Agree I 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral —— 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree T 4 (66.67 %)
Agree —— 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral ] 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree e 3 (50 %)
Agree I 3 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 8

Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.

Strongly agree C ] 2 (33.33 %)
Agree I 3 (50 %)
Neutral I 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 9
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree ] 4 (66.67 %)
Agree [ ] 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral I 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.
Strongly agree ] 3 (50 %)
Agree I 3 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 11

Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
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Strongly agree I 3 (50 %)
Agree I 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 12
Returned assignments, homework, tests in a timely manner.
Strongly agree I 3 (50 %)
Agree [ 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral [ 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 13
Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.
Strongly agree [ 4 (66.67 %)
Agree [ 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 14
Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.
Strongly agree ] 2 (33.33 %)
Agree [ 3 (50 %)
Neutral [ 1 (16.67 %)
. , , , Page 488 of 855 .
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Disagree 0 (0 %)

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)

Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 15

Encouraged collaboration in learning among learners.

Strongly agree [ 3 (50 %)
Agree I 3 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 16
Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.
Strongly agree ] 2 (33.33 %)
Agree I 3 (50 %)
Neutral T 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 17
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree ] 2 (33.33 %)
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Agree I 3 (50 %)
Neutral ] 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.
Strongly agree T 1 (16.67 %)
Agree I 3 (50 %)
Neutral ] 2 (33.33 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 19
Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.
Strongly agree I 2 (33.33 %)
Agree L] 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral ] 2 (33.33 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
Strongly agree e 3 (50 %)
Agree ] 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral I 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21

Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.

Strongly agree I 2 (33.33 %)
Agree I 3 (50 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 22
Identify three strengths of this instructor?
D Expand Responses
Question 23
Identify three things (e.g. skills, characteristics,..) that the instructor can do to improve this course?
D Expand Responses
EVALUATION OF COURSE
Question 24
Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.
Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.
Strongly Agree. I 3 (50 %)
Agree. I 3 (50 %)
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Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 25
Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 26
Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 27
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.
Neutral.
Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
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Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 28

The learning environment was caring and respectful.

Strongly Agree. I 3 (50 %)
Agree. I 3 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 29
Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.
Strongly Agree. [ 4 (66.67 %)
Agree. ] 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 30
The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.
Strongly Agree. I 3 (50 %)
Agree. I 3 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 31
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Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.

Strongly Agree.

O O O O N b

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 32
Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.

Strongly Agree.

O O O o &~ DN

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 33
Guest speakers contributed to my learning.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 34

The course was interactive and participative.

Strongly Agree.
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Agree.
Neutral.
Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 35

The course encouraged self-directed learning.

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 36

Results - Fa18 TADT 4878-01 Quality Assurance - Bemidji State University
[
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(33.33 %)

(50 %)

(16.67 %)

(0 %)

(0 %)

(0 %)

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects of the course in your answers, the
instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 37

What made learning difficult for you?

D Expand Responses
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Question 38

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 39

The in-class handouts and activities were helpful.

Strongly Agree. e 2 (33.33 %)
Agree. I 4 (66.67 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 40
Working on the assignments as a group was helpful and effective in better understanding the material
Strongly Agree. T 1 (16.67 %)
Agree. [ 4 (66.67 %)
Neutral. ] 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Page 496 of 855

https://bemidjistate.learn.minnstate.edu/d2l/ims/survey/admin/stats/survey_view_overall.d21?0u=4174234&si=4155358&prcd=1&sd=&ed=&d2I_stateScopes=%7B"1"%3A%5B"gridpagenum"”,"search",... 13/15


javascript://

12/24/2020 Results - Fa18 TADT 4878-01 Quality Assurance - Bemidji State University

Question 41

The case study assignments were helpful in better understanding the material as related to real work environment
Strongly Agree. T
Agree. e

Neutral.

Disagree

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 42

I'm familiar with six sigma concept including: activities, tools, phases, and applications.

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 43

Overall, this course was:
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Excellent. [ 3 (50 %)

Good. I 2 (33.33 %)

Average. [ ] 1 (16.67 %)

Fair. 0 (0 %)

Poor. 0 (0 %)
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—  Fal19 TADT 3100-90 Principles of Professional Development &3 g]’j @ @

Results

D Has Start Date

12/17/2020 Now

Search
D Has End Date

12/24/2020 Now
Completion Summary

9 attempts have been completed

EVALUATION OF FACULTY

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree L 5 (55.56 %)
Agree [ 2 (22.22 %)
Neutral [ 1 (11.11 %)
Disagree [ 1 (11.11 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree L 5 (55.56 %)
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Agree I 3 (33.33 %)
Neutral [ 1 (11.11 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 3
Utilized a variety of approaches in achieving course objectives.
Strongly agree e 4 (44.44 %)
Agree I 4 (44.44 %)
Neutral - 1 (11.11 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 4
Utilized a variety of activities designed to enhance learning of course material.
Strongly agree T 3 (33.33 %)
Agree I 6 (66.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 5
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.
Strongly agree e 4 (44.44 %)
Agree I 4 (44.44 %)
Neutral - 1 (11.11 %)
: 9
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6

Welcomed questions and comments.

Strongly agree [ 6 (66.67 %)
Agree [ 2 (22.22 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (11.11 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree [ 7 (77.78 %)
Agree - 1 (11.11 %)
Neutral (] 1 (11.11 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 8
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree ] 4 (44.44 %)
Agree L] 4 (44.44 %)
Neutral [ 1 (11.11 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 9

Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.

Strongly agree I 4 (44.44 %)
Agree T 4 (44.44 %)
Neutral e 1 (11.11 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree P 5 (55.56 %)
Agree e 3 (33.33 %)
Neutral [ 1 (11.11 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 11
Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.
Strongly agree T 4 (44.44 %)
Agree I 4 (44.44 %)
Neutral e 1 (11.11 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 12

Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
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Strongly agree [ 7 (77.78 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral (] 1 (11.11 %)
Disagree [ ] 1 (11.11 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 13
Returned assighments, homework, tests in a timely manner.
Strongly agree e 3 (33.33 %)
Agree P 5 (55.56 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree e 1 (11.11 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 14
Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.
Strongly agree L] 3 (33.33 %)
Agree [ 5 (55.56 %)
Neutral [ 1 (11.11 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 15
Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.
Strongly agree ] 2 (22.22 %)
Agree [ 6 (66.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
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Disagree ] 1 (11.11 %)

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)

Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 16

Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.

Strongly agree ] 3 (33.33 %)
Agree I 5 (55.56 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree - 1 (11.11 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 17
Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.
Strongly agree L] 3 (33.33 %)
Agree I 5 (55.56 %)
Neutral [ 1 (11.11 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Promoted critical reflection.
Strongly agree L] 4 (44.44 %)
Agree I 4 (44.44 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree (] 1 (11.11 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)

Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 19

Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.

Strongly agree P 4 (44.44 %)
Agree L] 3 (33.33 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (11.11 %)
Disagree [ 1 (11.11 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree T 3 (33.33 %)
Agree ] 4 (44.44 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree ] 2 (22.22 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21
Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.
Strongly agree [ 2 (22.22 %)
Agree [ 6 (66.67 %)
Neutral [ 1 (11.11 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 22

Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.
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Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 23

Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 24

Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 25

Supported the development of the self-concept of the learner as a learner.
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Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 26
Included experiential, participative learning experiences.

Strongly agree

O O O O oo Ww

Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 27

What do you identify as the strengths of this instructor?

D Expand Responses

Question 28

What could the instructor do to improve this course?

D Expand Responses

EVALUATION OF COURSE

Question 29

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Strongly Agree. e 4 (44.44 %)
Page 5 f 855
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Agree. [ 3 (33.33 %)
Neutral. e 2 (22.22 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 30
Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.
Strongly Agree. I 4 (44.44 %)
Agree. I 4 (44.44 %)
Neutral. - 1 (11.11 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 31
Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.
Strongly Agree. I 5 (55.56 %)
Agree. I 3 (33.33 %)
Neutral. e 1 (11.11 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 32
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.
Strongly Agree. —— 7 (77.78 %)
Agree. _— 1 (11.11 %)
Neutral. - 1 (11.11 %)
Disagree. 5 0 (0 %)

N
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Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 33

The learning environment was caring and respectful.

Strongly Agree. I 5 (55.56 %)
Agree. I 4 (44.44 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 34
Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.
Strongly Agree. [ 4 (44.44 %)
Agree. I 4 (44.44 %)
Neutral. (] 1 (11.11 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 35
The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.
Strongly Agree. ] 5 (55.56 %)
Agree. I 4 (44.44 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
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Question 36

Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.

Strongly Agree. I 4 (44.44 %)
Agree. T 5 (55.56 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 37
Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.
Strongly Agree. P 3 (33.33 %)
Agree. I 6 (66.67 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 38
Guest speakers contributed to my learning.
Strongly Agree. ] 4 (44.44 %)
Agree. I 5 (55.56 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 39
The course was interactive and participative.
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Strongly Agree. I 5 (55.56 %)
Agree. L] 3 (33.33 %)
Neutral. (] 1 (11.11 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 40
The course encouraged self-directed learning.
Strongly Agree. I 4 (44.44 %)
Agree. ] 5 (55.56 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 41

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects of the course in your answers, the
instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 42

What made learning difficult for you?

D Expand Responses

Question 43

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?
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D Expand Responses

Question 44

Overall, this course was:

Excellent. I 6 (66.67 %)
Good. e 3 (33.33 %)
Average. 0 (0 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)
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Results

D Has Start Date

12/17/2020 Now
Search
D Has End Date
12/24/2020 Now

Completion Summary

Results - Fa19 TADT 3267-01 Economic and Cost Analysis - Bemidji State University

=2 & 0L &

12 attempts have been completed

Evaluation of Faculty and Course

Untitled [converted from a Text Information Item]

EVALUATION OF FACULTY

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.

Strongly agree

https://bemidjistate.learn.minnstate.edu/d2l/iIms/survey/admin/stats/survey_view_overall. d2|’7o
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Agree - 1 (8.33 %)
Neutral - 1 (8.33 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 3
Utilized a variety of approaches in achieving course objectives.
Strongly agree ] 8 (66.67 %)
Agree [ 3 (25 %)
Neutral - 1 (8.33 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 4
Utilized a variety of activities designed to enhance learning of course material.
Strongly agree e 8 (66.67 %)
Agree L] 3 (25 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree - 1 (8.33 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 5
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.
Strongly agree . 8 (66.67 %)
Agree I 4 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
age 514 of 855

https://bemidjistate.learn.minnstate.edu/d2l/iIms/survey/admin/stats/survey_view_overall. d2|’7o si=4424042&prcd=1&sd=&ed=8&d2|_stateScopes=%7B"1"%3A%5B"gridpagenum","search","...  2/15



12/24/2020 Results - Fa19 TADT 3267-01 Economic and Cost Analysis - Bemidji State University

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6

Welcomed questions and comments.

Strongly agree I 9 (75 %)
Agree ] 2 (16.67 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (8.33 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree 1 10 (83.33 %)
Agree ] 2 (16.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 8
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree [ 9 (75 %)
Agree [ ] 3 (25 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 9

Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.

Strongly agree [ 9 (75 %)
Agree ] 3 (25 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree -] 11 (91.67 %)
Agree [ ] 1 (8.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 11
Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.
Strongly agree [ ] 10 (83.33 %)
Agree - 1 (8.33 %)
Neutral - 1 (8.33 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 12

Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.

Page 516 of 855
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Strongly agree I 7 (58.33 %)
Agree I 4 (33.33 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (8.33 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 13
Returned assighments, homework, tests in a timely manner.
Strongly agree [ 8 (66.67 %)
Agree I 3 (25 %)
Neutral - 1 (8.33 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 14
Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.
Strongly agree [ 7 (58.33 %)
Agree I 3 (25 %)
Neutral [ 2 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 15
Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.
Strongly agree [ 6 (50 %)
Agree [ 5 (41.67 %)
Neutral [ 1 (8.33 %)
Page 517 of 855 .
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Disagree 0 (0 %)

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)

Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 16

Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.

Strongly agree T 6 (50 %)
Agree T 5 (41.67 %)
Neutral [ 1 (8.33 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 17
Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.
Strongly agree L] 7 (58.33 %)
Agree T 4 (33.33 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (8.33 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Promoted critical reflection.
Strongly agree e 7 (58.33 %)
Agree [ 5 (41.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0] %
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Question 19

Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.

Strongly agree [ 8 (66.67 %)
Agree L] 4 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree ——— 7 (58.33 %)
Agree e 5 (41.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21
Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.
Strongly agree P 7 (58.33 %)
Agree e 5 (41.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 22

Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
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Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 23

Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 24

Included experiential, participative learning experiences.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 25

What do you identify as best three strengths of this instructor?

D Expand Responses
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Question 26

What could the instructor do to improve this course? Identify three skills, characteristics, teaching habits,...

D Expand Responses

EVALUATION OF COURSE
Question 27

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Strongly Agree.

O O O O » ©

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 28

Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

O O O »r »~

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.
Question 29

Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.

Page 521 of 855
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Strongly Agree. I 6 (50 %)
Agree. I 6 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 30
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.
Strongly Agree. I 9 (75 %)
Agree. [ ] 2 (16.67 %)
Neutral. [ ] 1 (8.33 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 31
The learning environment was caring and respectful.
Strongly Agree. I 7 (58.33 %)
Agree. I 5 (41.67 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 32
Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.
Strongly Agree. [ 7 (58.33 %)
Agree. [ 4 (33.33 %)
Neutral. [ ] 1 (8.33 %)
- . , , Page 522 of 855 ,
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Disagree. 0 (0 %)

Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)

Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 33

The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.

Strongly Agree. e 7 (58.33 %)
Agree. e 4 (33.33 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. - 1 (8.33 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 34
Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.
Strongly Agree. L] 7 (58.33 %)
Agree. T 4 (33.33 %)
Neutral. [ ] 1 (8.33 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 35
Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.

Strongly Agree. P 8 (66.67 %)
Agree. e 3 (25 %)
Neutral. - 1 (8.33 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)

)

Not Applicable. 0 0%
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Question 36

Guest speakers contributed to my learning.

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 37

The course was interactive and participative.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.
Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 38

Results - Fa19 TADT 3267-01 Economic and Cost Analysis - Bemidji State University
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(66.67 %)
(16.67 %)
(8.33 %)
(8.33 %)
(0 %)

(0 %)

(58.33 %
(33.33 %
(8.33 %
(0%
(0%

)
)
)
%)
%)
(0 %)

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects of the course in your answers, the
instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 39
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What made learning difficult for you?

D Expand Responses

Question 40

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 41

Ponapto videos that are made by the instructor are helpful.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 42

The in-class handouts and activities were helpful.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.
Neutral.

Disagree.
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Strongly Disagree. 0
Not Applicable. 0
Question 43

Working on the assignments as a group was helpful and effective in better understanding the material

Strongly Agree. e 8
Agree. ] 3
Neutral. 0
Disagree. 0
Strongly Disagree. 0
Not Applicable. 0
Question 44
The final project is helpful and give me the opportunity to apply the course concepts to real work environment
Strongly Agree. [ 6
Agree. [ 5
Neutral. 0
Disagree. 0
Strongly Disagree. 0
Not Applicable. 0
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Question 45

Overall, this course was:

Excellent. [ 7 (63.64 %)
Good. I 4 (36.36 %)
Average. 0 (0 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)
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—  Fal9 TADT 3267-90 Economic and Cost Analysis = E]'j @ @

Results

D Has Start Date

12/17/2020 Now

Search
D Has End Date

12/24/2020 Now
Completion Summary

10 attempts have been completed

EVALUATION OF FACULTY

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree L] 6 (60 %)
Agree I 3 (30 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree [ 1 (10 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree I 5 (50 %)
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Agree [ 4 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree [ 1 (10 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 3
Utilized a variety of approaches in achieving course objectives.
Strongly agree [ 6 (60 %)
Agree I 4 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 4
Utilized a variety of activities designed to enhance learning of course material.
Strongly agree I 6 (60 %)
Agree I 3 (30 %)
Neutral [ 1 (10 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 5
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.
Strongly agree [ 6 (60 %)
Agree [ 4 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6

Welcomed questions and comments.

Strongly agree I 7 (70 %)
Agree I 3 (30 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree I 7 (70 %)
Agree [ 3 (30 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 8
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree I 7 (70 %)
Agree —— 2 (20 %)
Neutral [ 1 (10 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 9

Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.

Strongly agree [ 6 (60 %)
Agree ] 3 (30 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree ] 1 (10 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree P 5 (50 %)
Agree [ 5 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 11
Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.
Strongly agree T 5 (50 %)
Agree I 3 (30 %)
Neutral e 2 (20 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 12

Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.

Page 531 of 855
https://bemidjistate.learn.minnstate.ed u/d2I/Ims/survey/admin/stats/survey_view_overall.d2l?ou9459991 8&si=4439879&prcd=1&sd=&ed=&d2I_stateScopes=%7B"1"%3A%5B"gridpagenum"”,"search","... ~ 4/15



12/24/2020 Results
Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 13

- Fa19 TADT 3267-90 Economic and Cost Analysis - Bemidji State University

Returned assighments, homework, tests in a timely manner.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 14

Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 15

O O O O »~ o

Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral
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Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable ] (10 %)
Question 16
Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.
Strongly agree L] 6 (60 %)
Agree I 4 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 17
Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.
Strongly agree L] 6 (60 %)
Agree T 3 (30 %)
Neutral - 1 (10 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Promoted critical reflection.
Strongly agree e 6 (60 %)
Agree I 3 (30 %)
Neutral [ 1 (10 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 19

Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.

Strongly agree L] 6 (60 %)
Agree I 4 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree L] 6 (60 %)
Agree _ 2 (20 %)
Neutral ] 2 (20 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21
Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.
Strongly agree ] 6 (60 %)
Agree ——— 3 (30 %)
Neutral [ 1 (10 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 22

Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
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Strongly agree I 5 (50 %)
Agree I 4 (40 %)
Neutral ] 1 (10 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 23
Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.
Strongly agree L 5 (50 %)
Agree I 4 (40 %)
Neutral [ 1 (10 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 24
Included experiential, participative learning experiences.
Strongly agree T 5 (50 %)
Agree P 3 (30 %)
Neutral - 1 (10 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable - 1 (10 %)
Question 25
What do you identify as best three strengths of this instructor?
D Expand Responses
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Question 26

What could the instructor do to improve this course? Identify three skills, characteristics, teaching habits,...

D Expand Responses

EVALUATION OF COURSE

Question 27

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Strongly Agree. L] 6 (60 %)
Agree. I 4 (40 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 28
Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.
Strongly Agree. I 6 (60 %)
Agree. ] 4 (40 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 29

Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.
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Strongly Agree. L] 6 (60 %)
Agree. —_—_— 2 (20 %)
Neutral. [ 1 (10 %)
Disagree. [ 1 (10 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 30
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.
Strongly Agree. | 5 (50 %)
Agree. L] 4 (40 %)
Neutral. [ 1 (10 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 31
The learning environment was caring and respectful.
Strongly Agree. | 6 (60 %)
Agree. e 4 (40 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 32
Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.
Strongly Agree. e 6 (60 %)
Agree. I 4 (40 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
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Disagree. 0 (0 %)

Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)

Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 33

The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.

Strongly Agree. T 6 (60 %)
Agree. e 3 (30 %)
Neutral. ] 1 (10 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 34
Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.
Strongly Agree. L] 6 (60 %)
Agree. T 3 (30 %)
Neutral. - 1 (10 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 35
Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.
Strongly Agree. e 7 (70 %)
Agree. —— 2 (20 %)
Neutral. - 1 (10 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
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Question 36

Guest speakers contributed to my learning.

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 37

The course was interactive and participative.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 38

Results - Fa19 TADT 3267-90 Economic and Cost Analysis - Bemidji State University

O O O O un wun

(10 %)

(0 %)

(20 %)

(10 %)

(0 %)

(60 %)

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects of the course in your answers, the
instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 39

https://bemidjistate.learn.minnstate.edu/d2l/lms/survey/admin/stats/survey_view_overall.d2l?ou9459991

Page 5

9
8%

si=443

f 855

9879&prcd=1&sd=&ed=&d2I_stateScopes=%7B"1"%3A%5B"gridpagenum"”,"search",...

12/15


javascript://

12/24/2020 Results - Fa19 TADT 3267-90 Economic and Cost Analysis - Bemidji State University

What made learning difficult for you?

D Expand Responses

Question 40

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 41

Ponapto videos that are made by the instructor are helpful.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 42

The in-class handouts and activities were helpful.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.
Neutral.

Disagree.
Pag_;g9
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Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 43

Working on the assignments as a group was helpful and effective in better understanding the material

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 44

The final project is helpful and give me the opportunity to apply the course concepts to real work environment

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

(0 %)

(50 %)

(30 %)

(40 %)

(20 %)

(10 %)

(0 %)

(0 %)

(50 %)

(50 %)

(0 %)

(0 %)

(0 %)

(0 %)
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Question 45

Overall, this course was:

Excellent. e 8 (80 %)
Good. [ 1 (10 %)
Average. [ 1 (10 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)
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—  Fal19 TADT 4878-01 Quality Assurance

Results

D Has Start Date
12/17/2020 Now
Search

D Has End Date

12/24/2020 Now

Completion Summary

13 attempts have been completed

Evaluation of Faculty and Course

Untitled [converted from a Text Information Item]

EVALUATION OF FACULTY

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.

Strongly agree
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Agree I
Neutral (|
Disagree

Strongly disagree

O O O » um

Not applicable

Question 3

Utilized a variety of approaches (e.g. discussions, assignments, case studies, videos, projects) to achieve course objectives and enhance learning of

course material.

Strongly agree T 8
Agree — 4
Neutral - 1
Disagree 0
Strongly disagree 0
Not applicable 0
Question 4
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas through group activities.
Strongly agree L] 8
Agree —_— 4
Neutral - 1
Disagree 0
Strongly disagree 0
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Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 5

Welcomed questions and comments.

Strongly agree ] 8 (61.54 %)
Agree ——— 4 (30.77 %)
Neutral [ 1 (7.69 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree e 9 (69.23 %)
Agree I 4 (30.77 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree ] 10 (76.92 %)
Agree [ 3 (23.08 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 8

Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.

Strongly agree ] 8 (66.67 %)
Agree I 3 (25 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree [ ] 1 (8.33 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 9
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree P 8 (66.67 %)
Agree —— 3 (25 %)
Neutral [ 1 (8.33 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.
Strongly agree ] 9 (69.23 %)
Agree [ 4 (30.77 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 11

Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
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Strongly agree L] 9 (69.23 %)
Agree [ ] 3 (23.08 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree [ ] 1 (7.69 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 12
Returned assignments, homework, tests in a timely manner.
Strongly agree ] 8 (61.54 %)
Agree L] 5 (38.46 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 13
Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.
Strongly agree | 6 (46.15 %)
Agree e 6 (46.15 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (7.69 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 14
Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.
Strongly agree ] 7 (53.85 %)
Agree L] 6 (46.15 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
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Disagree 0 (0 %)

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)

Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 15

Encouraged collaboration in learning among learners.

Strongly agree I 8 (61.54 %)
Agree I 5 (38.46 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0%)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 16
Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.
Strongly agree I 6 (46.15 %)
Agree I 6 (46.15 %)
Neutral ] 1 (7.69 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 17
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree ] 5 (41.67 %)
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Agree I 6 (50 %)
Neutral - 1 (8.33 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.
Strongly agree T 6 (46.15 %)
Agree e 5 (38.46 %)
Neutral - 1 (7.69 %)
Disagree - 1 (7.69 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 19
Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.
Strongly agree ] 7 (53.85 %)
Agree P 5 (38.46 %)
Neutral [ | 1 (7.69 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
Strongly agree ] 7 (53.85 %)
Agree ] 5 (38.46 %)
Neutral (| 1 (7.69 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21

Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.

(61.54 %
(30.77 %
(7.69 %
(0%
(0%
(0%

Strongly agree I
Agree I

Neutral |

Disagree

)
)
)
%)
Strongly disagree %)
)

O O O »rr »~ ©

Not applicable

Question 22

Identify three strengths of this instructor?

D Expand Responses

Question 23

Identify three things (e.g. skills, characteristics,..) that the instructor can do to improve this course?

D Expand Responses

EVALUATION OF COURSE

Question 24

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Strongly Agree. I 8 (61.54 %)
I

Agree. 4 (30.77 %)
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Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 25
Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 26

Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 27
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.
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Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 28

The learning environment was caring and respectful.

Strongly Agree. [ 8 (61.54 %)
Agree. I 5 (38.46 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 29

Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.

Strongly Agree. I 8 (61.54 %)
Agree. ] 5 (38.46 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 30

The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.

Strongly Agree. [ 7 (58.33 %)
Agree. L] 4 (33.33 %)
Neutral. [ 1 (8.33 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 31
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Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.

Strongly Agree. ] 9 (69.23 %)
Agree. [ 3 (23.08 %)
Neutral. [ 1 (7.69 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 32
Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.
Strongly Agree. P 7 (53.85 %)
Agree. e 4 (30.77 %)
Neutral. ] 2 (15.38 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 33
Guest speakers contributed to my learning.
Strongly Agree. T 6 (46.15 %)
Agree. ] 4 (30.77 %)
Neutral. —— 3 (23.08 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 34
The course was interactive and participative.
Strongly Agree. I 7 (58.33 %)
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Agree.
Neutral.
Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 35

The course encouraged self-directed learning.

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 36

Results - Fa19 TADT 4878-01 Quality Assurance - Bemidji State University

O O O -~ »

(46.15 %)

(46.15 %)

(7.69 %)

(0 %)

(0 %)

(0 %)

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects of the course in your answers, the
instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 37

What made learning difficult for you?

D Expand Responses

Page 554
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Question 38

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 39

The in-class handouts and activities were helpful.

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 40

Working on the assignments as a group was helpful and effective in better understanding the material

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable. P39%9555 f 855
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(53.85 %)

(38.46 %)
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(0 %)

(0 %)
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Question 41

The case study assignments were helpful in better understanding the material as related to real work environment

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 42

I'm familiar with six sigma concept including: activities, tools, phases, and applications.

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 43

Overall, this course was:

Pa9§9556 f 855
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Excellent. I 9 (69.23 %)

Good. —_— 3 (23.08 %)

Average. [ ] 1 (7.69 %)

Fair. 0 (0 %)

Poor. 0 (0 %)
age 9f855
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SP 20 TADT 3100 90& 91 Principles of Professional Development

Q1 - Please evaluate your instructor on the following:

Strongly agree %
Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

0 5

Field

The instructor provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the
course plan and expectations.

The instructor was responsive when students had questions or
needed assistance.

The instructor used assignments, homework, and tests that

accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.

10 15
Strongly Agres Somewhat
agree agree
27 2 0
27 2 0
25 4 0
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@ The instructor pr...
@ The instructor wa...

@® The instructor us...

20 25
Neither Somewhat Strongly
agree nor . Disagree . Total
. disagree disagree
disagree
0 0 0 0 29
0 0 0 0 29
0 0 0 0 29



Q2 - The instructor explained course content in a way | could understand.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 23
Agree 5
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 28

Q3 - The instructor used teaching methods that helped me learn.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 24
Agree 5
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q4 - The instructor was well prepared for class.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20 25

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 25
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q5 - The instructor provided guidance for understanding course exercises.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 24
Agree 5
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q6 - The instructor was helpful to me individually (in zoom conferences, email exchanges, etc.)

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 23
Agree 5
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 1
Somewhat disagree 0
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Disagree 0
Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q7 - The instructor encouraged student questions and participation.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 24
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q8 - The instructor used class time effectively.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0
5 10 15 20 25

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 25
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q9 - The instructor presented course material in a clear manner that facilitated understanding.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 24
Agree 5
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
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Disagree 0
Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q10 - The instructor’s teaching methods were effective.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 24
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q11 - The instructor returned assignments and exams in a timely manner.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 22
Agree 7
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q12 - | was able to access the instructor outside of scheduled class time for additional help.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 21
Agree 7
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 1
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q13 - The instructor was available to students.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 23
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 1
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q14 - The instructor was helpful when | had difficulties or questions

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 24
Agree 5
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q15 - | received grades and feedback on assignments/tests in a timely manner (ascommunicated
by the instructor).

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 24
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 0
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Somewhat disagree 0

Disagree 0
Strongly disagree 0
Total 29

Q16 - The grading policies in this course were clear.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20 25

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 25
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q17 - Student learning was fairly assessed (e.g. assignments, discussions, quizzes, andother
graded work).

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20 25

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 25
Agree 3
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 0

Page 574 of 855



Somewhat disagree 0

Disagree 0
Strongly disagree 0
Total 29

Q18 - The instructor treated students with respect.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20 25

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 25
Agree 3
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree

Total

Q19 - What do you identify as best three strengths of this instructor?

What do you identify as best three strengths of this instructor?
Professionalism, understanding of valuable content, valuing student benefit/ the emotional intelligence was beneficial.
well planned out course, great content, timely/efficient grading
N/A
Communication, respect, professionalism

Organized, highly knowledgeable of the material, willing to help the students.
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Q20 - What could the instructor do to improve this course? ldentify three skills, characteristics,
teaching habits,...

What could the instructor do to improve this course? Identify three skills, characteristics, teaching habits,...

The course really needs more weekly interaction or short updates on weekly expectations. Being an online course, the videos really add a lot. video
content/interaction or presentations. The course felt like it was just a book club besides the 2 day E.l. content

N/A
N/A
| don’t think there’s much more that can be done to make Dr. Al-Odeh’s course anymore clear and honest

| believe this course was excellent as is
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Q21 - Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20 25

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 26
Agree 2
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree

Total

Q22 - The course was organized in a way that helped me learn.
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Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20 25

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 25
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
Strongly disagree 0
Total 29
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Q23 - The course followed the syllabus.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 24
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0

Page 581 of 855



Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q24 - The course instructions (including, manuals, handouts, etc.) were clear.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 23
Agree 6
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q25 - The course work helped me understand concepts more clearly.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20 25

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 25
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q26 - The instructional materials (i.e., books, readings, handouts, study guides, labmanuals,
multimedia, software) increased my knowledge and skills in the subject matter.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20 25

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 25
Agree 3
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 0
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Somewhat disagree 0

Disagree 0
Strongly disagree 0
Total 29

Q27- The course workload and requirements were appropriate for the course level.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 21
Agree 6
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 1
Somewhat disagree 1
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q28 - Graded assignments helped me understand the course material.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 22
Agree 6
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q29 - Assignments, Discussions and other course activities were reflective of the course content.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 23
Agree 5
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
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Disagree 0
Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q30 - The learning environment was caring and respectful.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20 25

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 25
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q31 - The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 24
Agree 5
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q32 - Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 23
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 1
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q33 - The course was interactive and participative.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 22
Agree 7
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q34 - The EQ training was valuable

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 20
Agree 5
Somewhat agree 2
Neither agree nor disagree 2
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q35 - The career services and using handshake was helpful in improving my resume

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 17
Agree 6
Somewhat agree 2
Neither agree nor disagree 4
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0

Page 593 of 855



Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q36 - Working on the assignments as a group was helpful and effective in better understanding
the material.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 16
Agree 8
Somewhat agree 2
Neither agree nor disagree 3
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Somewhat disagree 0

Disagree 0
Strongly disagree 0
Total 29

Q37 - The final reflection paper gave me the opportunity to reflect on my learning in the course

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 22
Agree 7
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
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Disagree
Strongly disagree

Total

Q38 - What facilitated your learning in this course?

What facilitated your learning in this course?

The group discussion for the books offered different perspectives than my own
N/A
N/A

Directly relating casual book content to practical life scenario and goals

Using audio books to help me read all the assigned readings.
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Q39 - What made learning difficult for you?
This felt like a writing intensive class. | think less pressure on the writing assignments and more time to read the books/ discuss the books with peers more
N/A
N/A
Covid-19

Having technical problems with Adobe PDF file editor to complete the first few assignments.
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What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

overall good class. the El was interesting and helpful. Possibly a similar live back and forth for the books we are reading? More interaction.
N/A
N/A

| enjoyed self reflection and goal setting, | think that can be beneficial to more senior students

Offer word documents or interactive files when completing the first few assignments.
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Excellent.

Good.
Average.
Fair.
Poor.
0 5 10 15 20 25
Field Choice Count
Excellent. 27
Good. 2
Average. 0
Fair. 0
Poor. 0
Total 29
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Q1 - Please evaluate your instructor on the following:

Strongly agree S ———————————————

Agree Emmm————
Somewhat agree =——
Neither agree nor disagree |
Somewhat disagree —
Disagree |
Strongly disagree |

0 5 10

Field

The instructor was responsive when students had
questions or needed assistance.

The instructor provided a syllabus that clearly
outlined the course plan and expectations.

The instructor used assignments, homework, and
tests that accurately measure students'
achievement of course objectives.

15

Strongly
agree

21

20

15

20

Agree

The instructor wa...

The instructor pr...

The instructor us...
The instructor ex...
The instructor us...

The instructor wa...

The instructor pr...

Neither
agree nor
disagree

Somewhat

agree
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The instructor wa...
The instructor en...
The instructor us...
The instructor pr...
The instructor’s ...
The instructor re...

| was able to acc...

Somewhat

Disagree

disagree

The instructor wa...
The instructor wa...
The instructor wa...
| received grades...
The grading polic...
Student learning ...

The instructor fr...

P
0 25
0 25
0 25



The instructor explained course content in a way |
could understand.

The instructor used teaching methods that helped
me learn.

The instructor was well prepared for class.

The instructor provided guidance for
understanding course exercises.

The instructor was helpful to me individually (in
conferences, email exchanges, etc.)

The instructor encouraged student questions and
participation.

The instructor used class time effectively.

The instructor presented course material in a clear
manner that facilitated understanding.

The instructor’s teaching methods were effective.

The instructor returned assignments and exams in
a timely manner.

| was able to access the instructor outside of
scheduled class time for additional help.

15 6
17 5
19 6
19 5
20 5
21 4
18 7
16 6
16 8
16 8
19 4
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The instructor was available to students.

The instructor was readily available during the
class.

The instructor was helpful when | had difficulties or
questions

| received grades and feedback on
assignments/tests in a timely manner (as
communicated by the instructor).

The grading policies in this course were clear.

Student learning was fairly assessed (e.g.,
through quizzes, exams, projects, and other
graded work).

The instructor treated students with respect.

19 6
18 7
18 7
16 8
20 4
16 9
20 5
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Q2 - What do you identify as best three strengths of this instructor?

What do you identify as best three strengths of this instructor?

knowledge of subject, works and supports his students, his humility

Nice/Respectful, Knowledgeable of the subject, Willingness to help students understand
Power points, and videos

Helpful, listened well, organized

Well Structured/organized, high knowledge of the material, always willing to help
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Q3 - What could the instructor do to improve this course? Identify three skKills,
characteristics, teaching habits,...

What could the instructor do to improve this course? Identify three skills, characteristics, teaching habits,...
post more videos when it has to do with calculations.

More videos would be helpful, More announcements/updates- should be weekly, facilitate other discussion for groups outside of D2L
(office 365). D2L is not helpful in the workforce.

N/A

Show other methods other then your own, expain what numbers go where and how to find the nubers that you need to use

Video review of each chapter or video recorded presentation of each chapter.
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Q4 - Please evaluate the course on the following:

Strongly efeqstc———————————————————————————

Agree —m—m————

Somewhat agree — i
——

Neither agree nor disagree =

—

1
[ ]

Somewhat disagree
Disagree ,'_—

Strongly disagree !

Field

10

15 20

Min
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Max

Course objectives...
The course was or...
The course follow...
The course assign...
The course instru...
The course work h...
The instructional...
software) increas...
The course worklo...
Graded assignment...
Exams and assignm...
The learning envi...
The scope and dep...
Course requiremen...
The course was in...

Ponapto/zoom vide...

Standard
Deviation

Mean

Working on the as...
The final project...

| can use excel t...

| can use excel t...
| can use excel t...
| can use excel t...
| can use excel t...
| can conduct B/C...
| can use the lea...

| can construct a...

| can calculate t...

Variance

Responses



Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.
The course was organized in a way that helped me learn.

The course followed the syllabus.

The course assignments and lectures usefully complemented each other.
The course instructions (including, manuals, handouts, etc.) were clear.
The course work helped me understand concepts more clearly.

The instructional materials (i.e., books, readings, handouts, study guides, lab
manuals, multimedia,

software) increased my knowledge and skills in the subject matter.

The course workload and requirements were appropriate for the course level.

Graded assignments helped me understand the course material.
Exams and assignments were reflective of the course content.
The learning environment was caring and respectful.

The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and
experience.

Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.

The course was interactive and participative.
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Ponapto/zoom videos that are made by the instructor are helpful.

Working on the assignments as a group was helpful and effective in better
understanding the material.

The final project gave me the opportunity to apply the course concepts to real
and practical work environment.

| can use excel to calculate the Present Worth of a project.

| can use excel to calculate the Annual Worth of a project.

| can use excel to calculate the Future worth of a project.

| can use excel to calculate the breakeven point of an investment.

| can use excel to calculate the rate or return of an investment.

| can conduct B/C ratio analysis

| can use the learning curve to estimate time needed to finish tasks
| can construct a deprecation schedule for an assets

| can calculate the monthly payment of a loan based on effective or nominal
interest rates.
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Field

Course objectives and expectations were clearly
presented in the syllabus.

The course was organized in a way that helped
me learn.

The course followed the syllabus.

The course assignments and lectures usefully
complemented each other.

The course instructions (including, manuals,
handouts, etc.) were clear.

The course work helped me understand concepts
more clearly.

The instructional materials (i.e., books, readings,
handouts, study guides, lab manuals, multimedia,

software) increased my knowledge and skills in
the subject matter.

The course workload and requirements were
appropriate for the course level.

Strongly Somewhat
Agree

agree agree
19 6 0
16 7 1
21 4 0
20 5 0
16 7 2
16 6 3
15 8 1
16 7 1
17 5 2
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Neither
agree nor
disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Disagree Strongly
disagree

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0

Total

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25



Graded assignments helped me understand the
course material.

Exams and assignments were reflective of the
course content.

The learning environment was caring and
respectful.

The scope and depth of the course were
appropriate for my ability and experience.

Course requirements were reasonable in relation
to the number of credits.

The course was interactive and participative.

Ponapto/zoom videos that are made by the
instructor are helpful.

Working on the assignments as a group was
helpful and effective in better understanding the
material.

The final project gave me the opportunity to apply
the course concepts to real and practical work
environment.

| can use excel to calculate the Present Worth of
a project.

18 6 1
17 7 1
19 6 0
16 8 0
18 6 1
16 8 1
19 6 0
12 5 4
17 8 0
18 6 0
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| can use excel to calculate the Annual Worth of
a project.

| can use excel to calculate the Future worth of a
project.

| can use excel to calculate the breakeven point
of an investment.

| can use excel to calculate the rate or return of
an investment.

| can conduct B/C ratio analysis

| can use the learning curve to estimate time
needed to finish tasks

| can construct a deprecation schedule for an
assets

| can calculate the monthly payment of a loan
based on effective or nominal interest rates.

16 8 0
17 7 0
17 7 0
16 7 1
14 6 3
16 4 2
14 8 1
17 6 1

Page 610 of 855

25

25

25

25

25

24

25

25

11



Q5 - What facilitated your learning in this course?

What facilitated your learning in this course?
| was in a great team

The videos by Dr. Al-Odeh were so very helpful. The subtle skills provided in the videos for Microsoft Excel can be a huge time saver for
students that are not familiar with the software.

N/A
Working with other people

Going through the questions using video explanations.
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Q6 - What made learning difficult for you?

What made learning difficult for you?
| didn't think we had enough visual explanations on solving problems

Group members that did not participate. There was no interjection or advice from the instructor when the student stopped participating in
the group.

N/A
That only professor materials were used

Just having reading material when going over the chapter.
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Q7 - What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?
mulitiple visual explanations

Group work can be difficult. The videos are hugely helpful and if you can also participate in the group discussions, at least once per week,
(like a teacher visiting each table in an in-person lab environment), that would be helpful.

N/A
Find a way to better explain course material

Present the material/chapter using a video to go through the examples.
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Q8 - Overall, this course was:

Average. -

Fair. |
Poonl

0

Field

Overall, this course was:

Field
Excellent.
Good.

Average.

Min

Max

Mean
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10

Standard Deviation

15

Variance Responses

0 24

Choice Count

16



Fair.

Poor.

Total
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—  Fa20 TADT 3267-01 Economic and Cost Analysis = E]'j @ @

Results

O Has Start Date

12/17/2020 Now

Search
D Has End Date

12/24/2020 Now
Completion Summary

19 attempts have been completed

EVALUATION OF FACULTY

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree [ 9 (47.37 %)
Agree [ 9 (47.37 %)
Neutral (| 1 (5.26 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
presented course material in a clear manner that facilitated understanding
Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
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Agree

Neutral e

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 3

The instructor used variety of teaching methods (e.g. zoom, recorded videos, discussions, assignments, quizzes,...) that helped me learn

Strongly agree

Agree ——

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 4

The instructor was responsive when students had questions or needed assistance.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 5
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral
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Disagree 0 (0 %)

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)

Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6

The instructor explained course content in a way | could understand.

Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 1 1 (100 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
The instructor encouraged student questions.
Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Agree e 1 (100 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 8
The instructor was well prepared for class.
Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral [ 1 (100 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)

Page 618 of 855

https://bemidjistate.learn.minnstate.edu/d2l/ims/survey/admin/stats/survey_view_overall.d21?0u=4994885&si=4883420&prcd=1&sd=&ed=&d2I|_stateScopes=%7B"1"%3A%5B"gridpagenum"”,"search","... ~ 3/15



12/24/2020 Results - Fa20 TADT 3267-01 Economic and Cost Analysis - Bemidji State University
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 9

Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.

Strongly agree ] 6 (31.58 %)
Agree ] 9 (47.37 %)
Neutral I 4 (21.05 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 10

Actively engaged students in the course content.

Strongly agree ] 4 (21.05 %)
Agree [ 13 (68.42 %)
Neutral [ 2 (10.53 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 11

Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.

Strongly agree ] 5 (26.32 %)
Agree [ ] 10 (52.63 %)
Neutral [ | 1 (5.26 %)
Disagree ] 3 (15.79 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 12
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Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.

Strongly agree ] 8 (42.11 %)
Agree [ 9 (47.37 %)
Neutral [ 2 (10.53 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 13
Returned assighments, homework, tests in a timely manner.
Strongly agree T 7 (36.84 %)
Agree I 11 (57.89 %)
Neutral [ | 1 (5.26 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 14
Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.
Strongly agree e 6 (31.58 %)
Agree I 11 (57.89 %)
Neutral ] 1 (5.26 %)
Disagree - 1 (5.26 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 15
Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.
Strongly agree I 7 (36.84 %)
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Agree I 11 (57.89 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree [ ] 1 (5.26 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 16
Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.
Strongly agree ] 5 (26.32 %)
Agree [ 13 (68.42 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree ] 1 (5.26 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 17
Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.
Strongly agree L] 8 (42.11 %)
Agree ] 10 (52.63 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (5.26 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Promoted critical reflection.
Strongly agree e 8 (42.11 %)
Agree e 7 (36.84 %)
Neutral T 4 (21.05 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 19

Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.

Strongly agree I 7 (36.84 %)
Agree ] 9 (47.37 %)
Neutral ] 3 (15.79 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree ] 5 (26.32 %)
Agree T 9 (47.37 %)
Neutral I 4 (21.05 %)
Disagree [ | 1 (5.26 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21
Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.
Strongly agree [ ] 5 (26.32 %)
Agree e 10 (52.63 %)
Neutral [ 3 (15.79 %)
Disagree [ ] 1 (5.26 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 22

Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.

Strongly agree L] 6 (31.58 %)
Agree ——— 10 (52.63 %)
Neutral ] 3 (15.79 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 23
Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.
Strongly agree ] 5 (26.32 %)
Agree [ 11 (57.89 %)
Neutral [ 3 (15.79 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 24
Included experiential, participative learning experiences.
Strongly agree e 3 (15.79 %)
Agree [ 12 (63.16 %)
Neutral [ 3 (15.79 %)
Disagree [ ] 1 (5.26 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 25
What do you identify as best three strengths of this instructor?
age 623 of 855
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D Expand Responses

Question 26

What could the instructor do to improve this course? Identify three skills, characteristics, teaching habits,...

D Expand Responses

EVALUATION OF COURSE

Question 27

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 28
Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

S O O b»

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 29
Page 624 of 855
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Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.

Strongly Agree.
Agree. 10
Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.

O O O N

Not Applicable.

Question 30
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.

Strongly Agree.
Agree. 12
Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

O O O =¥

Question 31
The learning environment was caring and respectful.

Strongly Agree.
Agree. 11
Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.

S O O ¥

Not Applicable.

Question 32
Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.

Strongly Agree.

Ol
mI l‘l l‘l I‘l
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Agree. P 12 (63.16 %)
Neutral. [ 2 (10.53 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 33
The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.
Strongly Agree. T 4 (21.05 %)
Agree. e 9 (47.37 %)
Neutral. ] 5 (26.32 %)
Disagree. - 1 (5.26 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 34
Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.
Strongly Agree. e 5 (26.32 %)
Agree. ] 11 (57.89 %)
Neutral. ] 3 (15.79 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 35
Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.
Strongly Agree. e 5 (26.32 %)
Agree. 9 (47.37 %)
Neutral. ] 3 (15.79 %)
Disagree. 2 10.53 %
: 295,926,985, B

https://bemidjistate.learn.minnstate.edu/d2l/iIms/survey/admin/stats/survey_view_overall. d2|’7o si=4883420&prcd=1&sd=&ed=8&d2|_stateScopes=%7B"1"%3A%5B"gridpagenum","search",... 11/15



12/24/2020 Results - Fa20 TADT 3267-01 Economic and Cost Analysis - Bemidji State University

Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 36

Guest speakers contributed to my learning.

Strongly Agree. ™ 1 (5.26 %)

Agree. ™ 1 (5.26 %)

Neutral. — 14 (73.68 %)

Disagree. ™ 1 (5.26 %)

Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)

Not Applicable. - 2 (10.53 %)
Question 37

The course was interactive and participative.

Strongly Agree. [ 2 (10.53 %)
Agree. I 15 (78.95 %)
Neutral. [ ] 1 (5.26 %)
Disagree. [ ] 1 (5.26 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 38

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects of the course in your answers, the
instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?
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D Expand Responses

Question 39

What made learning difficult for you?

D Expand Responses

Question 40

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 41

Ponapto videos that are made by the instructor are helpful.

Strongly Agree. P 6 (31.58 %)
Agree. e 7 (36.84 %)
Neutral. T 5 (26.32 %)
Disagree. - 1 (5.26 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 42
The zoom sessions are helpful.
Strongly Agree. T 5 (26.32 %)
Agree. I 10 (52.63 %)
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Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 43

Working on the assignments as a group was helpful and effective in better understanding the material

Strongly Agree.

Neutral.

—
Agree. —
—
Disagree. ——

-

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 44
Overall, this course was:

Excellent. [

Good. [
Average. I

Fair.

Poor.

Question 45
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The exam review sessions is helpful.

Strongly Agree. P 14 (73.68 %)
Agree. e 3 (15.79 %)
Neutral. - 2 (10.53 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
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—  Fa20 TADT 3267-90 Economic and Cost Analysis &3 g]’j @ @

Results

D Has Start Date

12/17/2020 Now

Search
D Has End Date

12/24/2020 Now
Completion Summary
9 attempts have been completed

Evaluation of Faculty and Course

Untitled [converted from a Text Information Item]

EVALUATION OF FACULTY

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree e 7 (77.78 %)
Agree [ 2 (22.22 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree L 7 (77.78 %)
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Agree I 2 (22.22 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 3
Utilized a variety of approaches in achieving course objectives.
Strongly agree ] 6 (66.67 %)
Agree [ 3 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 4
Utilized a variety of activities designed to enhance learning of course material.
Strongly agree e 6 (66.67 %)
Agree L] 3 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 5
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.
Strongly agree e 7 (77.78 %)
Agree I 2 (22.22 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6

Welcomed questions and comments.

Strongly agree I 9 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree I 8 (88.89 %)
Agree - 1 (11.11 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 8
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree ] 7 (77.78 %)
Agree ] 2 (22.22 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 9

Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.

Strongly agree P 7 (77.78 %)
Agree ] 2 (22.22 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree 1 8 (88.89 %)
Agree (] 1 (11.11 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 11
Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.
Strongly agree I 8 (88.89 %)
Agree ] 1 (11.11 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 12

Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
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Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 13

Returned assighments, homework, tests in a timely manner.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 14

Fa20 TADT 3267-90 Economic and Cost Analysis - Bemidji State University

Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 15

Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral
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Disagree 0 (0 %)

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)

Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 16

Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.

Strongly agree ] 7 (77.78 %)
Agree ] 2 (22.22 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 17
Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.
Strongly agree e 7 (77.78 %)
Agree [ 1 (11.11 %)
Neutral [ 1 (11.11 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Promoted critical reflection.
Strongly agree ] 7 (77.78 %)
Agree — 2 (22.22 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
age 636 f 855
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Question 19

Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.

Strongly agree [ 6 (66.67 %)
Agree L] 3 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree L 5 (55.56 %)
Agree I 4 (44.44 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21
Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.
Strongly agree I 8 (88.89 %)
Agree [ 1 (11.11 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 22

Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
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Strongly agree e 7 (77.78 %)
Agree — 2 (22.22 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 23
Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.
Strongly agree e 6 (66.67 %)
Agree L] 3 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 24
Included experiential, participative learning experiences.
Strongly agree e 7 (77.78 %)
Agree T 2 (22.22 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 25

What do you identify as best three strengths of this instructor?

D Expand Responses
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Question 26

What could the instructor do to improve this course? Identify three skills, characteristics, teaching habits,...

D Expand Responses

EVALUATION OF COURSE

Question 27

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Strongly Agree. |
Agree. I

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 28

Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.

Strongly Agree. e
Agree. ——

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 29

Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.

age 639 f 855
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Strongly Agree. e 7 (77.78 %)
Agree. [ ] 2 (22.22 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 30
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.
Strongly Agree. ] 8 (88.89 %)
Agree. (] 1 (11.11 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 31
The learning environment was caring and respectful.
Strongly Agree. [ 8 (88.89 %)
Agree. - 1 (11.11 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 32
Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.
Strongly Agree. e 8 (88.89 %)
Agree. [ 1 (11.11 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
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Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 33

Results - Fa20 TADT 3267-90 Economic and Cost Analysis - Bemidji State University

The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 34

Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 35

Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.
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Question 36

Guest speakers contributed to my learning.

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 37

The course was interactive and participative.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 38

Results - Fa20 TADT 3267-90 Economic and Cost Analysis - Bemidji State University

O O O O N N

(33.33 %)

(11.11 %)

(33.33 %)

(0 %)

(11.11 %)

(11.11 %)

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects of the course in your answers, the
instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 39
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What made learning difficult for you?

D Expand Responses

Question 40

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 41

Ponapto videos that are made by the instructor are helpful.

Strongly Agree. I 8

Agree. - 1

Neutral. 0

Disagree. 0

Strongly Disagree. 0

Not Applicable. 0
Question 42

The review session is helpful.

Strongly Agree. I 9

Agree. 0

Neutral. 0

Disagree. 0
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Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 43

Working on the assignments as a group was helpful and effective in better understanding the material

Strongly Agree. e 3 (33.33 %)
Agree. — 4 (44.44 %)
Neutral. - 1 (11.11 %)
Disagree. s 1 (11.11 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 44
Overall, this course was:
Excellent. T 9 (100 %)
Good. 0 (0 %)
Average. 0 (0 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)
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=—  Sp19 TADT 4873-90 Emphasis Related Capstone = 2 N @

Results

D Has Start Date

12/17/2020 Now

Search
D Has End Date

12/24/2020 Now
Completion Summary
10 attempts have been completed

Question 1

The work | did helped me to better understand the course content in this Capstone.

Strongly agree P 5 (50 %)

Agree P 4 (40 %)

Don’t know 0 (0 %)

Disagree — 1 (10 %)

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Question 2

| feel that the work | did through this course benefit my community, Bemidji community, Bemidji State University community, or my industry .

Strongly agree I 6 (60 %)

Agree o 1 (10 %)
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Don’t know

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Question 3

| felt a personal responsibility to meet the needs of the community, BSU, or industry partner of this course.

Strongly agree

Agree

Don't know

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Question 4

| improved my ability to solve problems in this course.

Strongly agree

Agree

Don't know

Disagree

Strongly disagree
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Question 5

This course helped me understand others who are different from me.

Strongly agree e 3 (30 %)
Agree — 2 (20 %)
Don’t know e 3 (30 %)
Disagree - 1 (10 %)
Strongly disagree - 1 (10 %)
Question 6
My participation in this Capstone helped me to connect what | learned to real life situations.
Strongly agree ——— 6 (60 %)
Agree e 2 (20 %)
Don’t know - 1 (10 %)
Disagree - 1 (10 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Question 7
This course enhanced my communication skills (writing, public speaking, etc.).
Strongly agree e 4 (40 %)
Agree I 3 (30 %)
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Don’t know - 1 (10 %)
Disagree T 2 (20 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Question 8
This course enhanced my ability to work with others in a team.
Strongly agree — 4 (40 %)
Agree - 1 (10 %)
Don’t know e 3 (30 %)
Disagree - 1 (10 %)
Strongly disagree - 1 (10 %)
Question 9
In this course | improved my ability to analyze views from multiple viewpoints.
Strongly agree P 5 (50 %)
Agree e 3 (30 %)
Don’t know - 1 (10 %)
Disagree - 1 (10 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
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Question 10

The syllabus clearly described how the course content connected to project based work with the community or industry

Strongly agree I 7 (70 %)

Agree — 2 (20 %)

Don’t know 0 (0 %)

Disagree - 1 (10 %)

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Question 11

I now have a better understanding of how to make a difference in my field or community.

Strongly agree ——— 6 (60 %)
Agree e 2 (20 %)
Don’t know 0 (0 %)
Disagree - 1 (10 %)
Strongly disagree - 1 (10 %)
Question 12
| had the opportunity to apply skills and knowledge gained from my major.
Strongly agree P 6 (60 %)
Agree I 3 (30 %)
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Don’t know - 1 (10 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Question 13
| had the opportunity to engage with students from different fields of specialization.
Strongly agree —— 2 (20 %)
Agree - 1 (10 %)
Don’t know e 4 (40 %)
Disagree - 1 (10 %)
Strongly disagree —— 2 (20 %)
Question 14
The professor showed a personal interest in my learning.
Strongly agree P 5 (50 %)
Agree e 3 (30 %)
Don’t know _ 2 (20 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
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Question 15

The professor scheduled work at an appropriate pace.

Strongly agree

Agree

Don’'t know

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Question 16

The professor provide clear instructions for assignments.

Strongly agree

Agree

Don't know

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Question 17

The professor created an atmosphere that encouraged active participation.

Strongly agree

Agree
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Don’t know

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Question 18

The professor created an atmosphere that helped me feel personally engaged in my learning.

Strongly agree

Agree

Don't know

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Question 19

The professor provided helpful feedback.

Strongly agree

Agree

Don't know

Disagree

Strongly disagree
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Question 20

The professor encouraged interaction outside of class.

Strongly agree

Agree

Don't know

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Question 21

The professor provided clear grading criteria.

Strongly agree

Agree

Don't know

Disagree

Strongly disagree
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=—  Sp19 TADT 4878-90 Quality Assurance £ E]'T @ @

Results

D Has Start Date

12/17/2020 Now

Search
D Has End Date

12/24/2020 Now
Completion Summary

17 attempts have been completed

EVALUATION OF FACULTY

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree L] 8 (47.06 %)
Agree ] 8 (47.06 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (5.88 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree [ ] 4 (23.53 %)
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Agree

O O O ~ v

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 3

(52.94 %)
(23.53 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)

Utilized a variety of approaches (e.g. discussions, assignments, case studies, videos, projects) to achieve course objectives and enhance learning of

course material.

Strongly agree A 4
Agree [ 12
Neutral - 1
Disagree 0
Strongly disagree 0
Not applicable 0
Question 4
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas through group activities.
Strongly agree ———— 6
Agree I 9
Neutral - 1
Disagree [ 1
Strongly disagree 0
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Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 5

Welcomed questions and comments.

Strongly agree ] 9 (52.94 %)
Agree I 6 (35.29 %)
Neutral (| 1 (5.88 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable [ | 1 (5.88 %)
Question 6
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree L] 7 (41.18 %)
Agree I 5 (29.41 %)
Neutral [ 4 (23.53 %)
Disagree [ ] 1 (5.88 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree S 5 (29.41 %)
Agree I 9 (52.94 %)
Neutral [ 3 (17.65 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 8

Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.

Strongly agree [ 3 (17.65 %)
Agree [ 10 (58.82 %)
Neutral I 4 (23.53 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 9
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree ] 5 (29.41 %)
Agree ] 8 (47.06 %)
Neutral [ 3 (17.65 %)
Disagree ] 1 (5.88 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.
Strongly agree ] 6 (35.29 %)
Agree [ 8 (47.06 %)
Neutral - 2 (11.76 %)
Disagree [ | 1 (5.88 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 11

Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
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Strongly agree I 6 (35.29 %)
Agree I 9 (52.94 %)
Neutral [ ] 2 (11.76 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 12
Returned assignments, homework, tests in a timely manner.
Strongly agree e 6 (35.29 %)
Agree I 9 (52.94 %)
Neutral [ | 1 (5.88 %)
Disagree [ | 1 (5.88 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 13
Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.
Strongly agree ] 6 (35.29 %)
Agree I 10 (58.82 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (5.88 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 14
Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.
Strongly agree ] 6 (35.29 %)
Agree L] 10 (58.82 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (5.88 %)
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Disagree 0 (0 %)

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)

Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 15

Encouraged collaboration in learning among learners.

Strongly agree I 6 (35.29 %)
Agree I 9 (52.94 %)
Neutral - 1 (5.88 %)
Disagree ] 1 (5.88 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 16
Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.
Strongly agree I 7 (41.18 %)
Agree [ 7 (41.18 %)
Neutral T 3 (17.65 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 17

Recognized experiences of the learner.

Strongly agree ] 5 (29.41 %)
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Agree I 9 (52.94 %)
Neutral - 2 (11.76 %)
Disagree [ ] 1 (5.88 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.
Strongly agree ] 5 (29.41 %)
Agree [ 9 (52.94 %)
Neutral - 1 (5.88 %)
Disagree ] 2 (11.76 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 19
Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.
Strongly agree [ ] 4 (23.53 %)
Agree I 10 (58.82 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (5.88 %)
Disagree [ 2 (11.76 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
Strongly agree L] 6 (35.29 %)
Agree ] 8 (47.06 %)
Neutral (| 1 (5.88 %)
Disagree s 2 (11.76 %)
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21

Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.

Strongly agree I 5 (31.25 %)
Agree [ 9 (56.25 %)
Neutral [ ] 2 (12.5 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 22
Identify three strengths of this instructor?
D Expand Responses
Question 23
Identify three things (e.g. skills, characteristics,..) that the instructor can do to improve this course?
D Expand Responses
EVALUATION OF COURSE
Question 24
Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.
Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.
Strongly Agree. T 6 (35.29 %)
Agree. I 11 (64.71 %)
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Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 25
Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 26

Sp19 TADT 4878-90 Quality Assurance - Bemidji State University

O O O +» Vv

Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 27
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.
Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.

https://bemidjistate.learn.minnstate.edu/d2l/iIms/survey/admin/stats/survey_view_overall. d2|’7o

O O O N

age 662 f 855

o O O O

10

(41.18 %)
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(0 %)
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Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 28

The learning environment was caring and respectful.

Strongly Agree. I 7 (41.18 %)
Agree. I 8 (47.06 %)
Neutral. - 2 (11.76 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 29

Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.

Strongly Agree. [ ] 4 (23.53 %)
Agree. I 11 (64.71 %)
Neutral. [ 2 (11.76 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 30

The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.

Strongly Agree. I 6 (35.29 %)
Agree. P 10 (58.82 %)
Neutral. [ 1 (5.88 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 31
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Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 32

Quality Assurance - Bemidji State University

Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 33

Guest speakers contributed to my learning.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 34

The course was interactive and participative.

Strongly Agree.

Page 664
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Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 35

The course encouraged self-directed learning.

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 36

11

o O »r W

12

I|I II|
N

(64.71 %)
(17.65 %)
(5.88 %)
(0 %)

(0 %)

(23.53 %)

(70.59 %)

(5.88 %)

(0 %)

(0 %)

(0 %)

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects of the course in your answers, the
instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 37

What made learning difficult for you?

D Expand Responses
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Question 38

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 39

The in-class handouts and activities were helpful.

Strongly Agree. e 2 (12.5 %)

Agree. P 10 (62.5 %)

Neutral. — 2 (12.5 %)

Disagree 0 (0 %)

Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)

Not Applicable. e 2 (12.5 %)
Question 40

Working on the assignments as a group was helpful and effective in better understanding the material

Strongly Agree. - 2 (11.76 %)
Agree. e 9 (52.94 %)
Neutral. - 1 (5.88 %)
Disagree e 4 (23.53 %)
Strongly Disagree. - 1 (5.88 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
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Question 41

The case study assignments were helpful in better understanding the material as related to real work environment

Strongly Agree. I
Agree. I
Neutral. -

Disagree

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 42

I'm familiar with six sigma concept including: activities, tools, phases, and applications.

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.
Disagree
Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 43

Overall, this course was:
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Excellent. I 10 (58.82 %)
Good. —_— 4 (23.53 %)
Average. [ ] 3 (17.65 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)
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=—  Sp19 TADT 4878-91 Quality Assurance £ E]'T @ @

Results

D Has Start Date

12/17/2020 Now
Search

D Has End Date
12/24/2020 Now
Completion Summary

7 attempts have been completed

EVALUATION OF FACULTY

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree L] 4 (57.14 %)
Agree L] 2 (28.57 %)
Neutral —_— 1 (14.29 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree [ ] 1 (14.29 %)
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Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 3

O O O +» u,

(71.43 %)
(14.29 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)

Utilized a variety of approaches (e.g. discussions, assignments, case studies, videos, projects) to achieve course objectives and enhance learning of

course material.

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Not applicable

Question 4

I 5
I

Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas through group activities.

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree

https://bemidjistate.learn.minnstate.edu/d2l/iIms/survey/admin/stats/survey_view_overall. d2|’7o
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(0 %)

(0 %)
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Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 5

Welcomed questions and comments.

Strongly agree ] 5 (71.43 %)
Agree I 2 (28.57 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree T 5 (71.43 %)
Agree —— 1 (14.29 %)
Neutral _— 1 (14.29 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree e 5 (71.43 %)
Agree I 2 (28.57 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 8

Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.

Strongly agree ] 2 (28.57 %)
Agree [ 4 (57.14 %)
Neutral — 1 (14.29 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 9
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree P 4 (57.14 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral I 3 (42.86 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.
Strongly agree ] 4 (57.14 %)
Agree [ 3 (42.86 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 11

Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
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Strongly agree I 3 (42.86 %)
Agree ] 3 (42.86 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree _— 1 (14.29 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 12
Returned assignments, homework, tests in a timely manner.
Strongly agree L] 5 (71.43 %)
Agree L] 2 (28.57 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 13
Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.
Strongly agree I 6 (85.71 %)
Agree _— 1 (14.29 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 14
Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.
Strongly agree L] 5 (71.43 %)
Agree e 2 (28.57 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
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Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 15

Encouraged collaboration in learning among learners.

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Not applicable

Question 16

Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 17

Recognized experiences of the learner.

Strongly agree

O O O O »~» W
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Agree I 3 (42.86 %)
Neutral — 1 (14.29 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.
Strongly agree e 2 (28.57 %)
Agree [ 5 (71.43 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 19
Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.
Strongly agree I 3 (42.86 %)
Agree P 3 (42.86 %)
Neutral [ 1 (14.29 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
Strongly agree -] 5 (71.43 %)
Agree ] 2 (28.57 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21

Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.

Strongly agree [ 4 (57.14 %)
Agree I 3 (42.86 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 22
Identify three strengths of this instructor?
D Expand Responses
Question 23
Identify three things (e.g. skills, characteristics,..) that the instructor can do to improve this course?
D Expand Responses
EVALUATION OF COURSE
Question 24
Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.
Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.
Strongly Agree. [ 4 (57.14 %)
Agree. I 3 (42.86 %)
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Neutral.
Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 25
Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 26
Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 27
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.

N Pags, 677
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Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 28

The learning environment was caring and respectful.

Strongly Agree. I 3 (42.86 %)
Agree. P 4 (57.14 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 29

Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.

Strongly Agree. I 3 (42.86 %)
Agree. ] 4 (57.14 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 30

The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.

Strongly Agree. I 3 (42.86 %)
Agree. P 4 (57.14 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 31
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Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.

Strongly Agree. -] 3 (42.86 %)
Agree. I 4 (57.14 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 32
Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.
Strongly Agree. I 3 (42.86 %)
Agree. — 1 (14.29 %)
Neutral. ] 3 (42.86 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 33
Guest speakers contributed to my learning.
Strongly Agree. e 1 (14.29 %)
Agree. T 2 (28.57 %)
Neutral. T 2 (28.57 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. T 2 (28.57 %)
Question 34
The course was interactive and participative.
Strongly Agree. I 2 (28.57 %)
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Agree. [ 5 (71.43 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 35
The course encouraged self-directed learning.
Strongly Agree. — 1 (14.29 %)
Agree. [ 6 (85.71 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 36

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects of the course in your answers, the
instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 37

What made learning difficult for you?

D Expand Responses
Page 680 of 855
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Question 38

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 39

The in-class handouts and activities were helpful.

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 40

Working on the assignments as a group was helpful and effective in better understanding the material

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable. Page 681 of 855
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Question 41

The case study assignments were helpful in better understanding the material as related to real work environment

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 42

I'm familiar with six sigma concept including: activities, tools, phases, and applications.

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 43

Overall, this course was:
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Excellent. I 4 (57.14 %)
Good. T 2 (28.57 %)
Average. [ ] 1 (14.29 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)
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—  Sp20 TADT 2930-01 Introduction to Economics and Cost Analysis &3 g]’j @ @

Results

O Has Start Date

12/17/2020 Now
Search

D Has End Date
12/24/2020 Now
Completion Summary

2 attempts have been completed

EVALUATION OF FACULTY

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Agree I 1 (50 %)
Neutral ] 1 (50 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
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Agree I 1 (50 %)
Neutral ] 1 (50 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 3
Utilized a variety of approaches in achieving course objectives.
Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Agree I 1 (50 %)
Neutral e 1 (50 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 4
Utilized a variety of activities designed to enhance learning of course material.
Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Agree [ 1 (50 %)
Neutral ] 1 (50 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 5
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.
Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Agree [ 2 (100 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6

Welcomed questions and comments.

Strongly agree I 1 (50 %)
Agree I 1 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree — 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 8
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree F 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 9

Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.

Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Agree T 2 (100 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Agree [ 1 (50 %)
Neutral I 1 (50 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 11
Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.
Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Agree — 2 (100 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 12

Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
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Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Agree T 2 (100 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 13
Returned assighments, homework, tests in a timely manner.
Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Agree [ 2 (100 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 14
Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.
Strongly agree e 1 (50 %)
Agree [ 1 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 15
Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.
Strongly agree ] 1 (50 %)
Agree I 1 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
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Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 16
Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 17

Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.

Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 18
Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.

[
Strongly agree I
[
Strongly agree I

Agree [

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Not applicable
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Question 19

Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.

Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Agree T 2 (100 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Agree T 2 (100 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21
Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.
Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Agree — 2 (100 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 22
Included experiential, participative learning experiences.
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Strongly agree 0 (0 %)
Agree T 2 (100 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 23
What do you identify as best three strengths of this instructor?
D Expand Responses
Question 24
What could the instructor do to improve this course? Identify three skills, characteristics, teaching habits,...
D Expand Responses
EVALUATION OF COURSE
Question 25
Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.
Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.
Strongly Agree. [ 1 (50 %)
Agree. [ 1 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
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Question 26

Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.

Strongly Agree. ] 1 (50 %)
Agree. I 1 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 27
Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.
Strongly Agree. 0 (0 %)
Agree. [ 1 (50 %)
Neutral. I 1 (50 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 28
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.
Strongly Agree. ] 1 (50 %)
Agree. I 1 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 29
The learning environment was caring and respectful.
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Strongly Agree. [ 1 (50 %)
Agree. [ 1 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 30
Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.
Strongly Agree. 1 — 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 31
The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.
Strongly Agree. [ 1 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 32
Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.
Strongly Agree. — 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
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Disagree. 0 (0 %)

Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)

Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 33

| can calculate the rate on investment for a project

True e (100 %)
False 0 (0 %)
Question 34
| can develop a budget for a project
True e (100 %)
False 0 (0 %)
Question 35
| can calculate the break even point for a project or process
True —— 2 (100 %)
False 0 (0 %)
Question 36
| can calculate total cost for a project
True — (100 %)
False 0 (0 %)
Question 37
| can calculate the profit for a project
True [ (100 %)
False 0 (0 %)
Question 38
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| can calculate the payback period for a project

True

False

Question 39
| can calculate the profit margin for a project

True

False

| can develop a feasibility study for a project

True

False

Question 41

I know the difference between ABC costing and traditional costing

e

[
Question 40

I

e

True

False

Question 42
Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 43
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The course was interactive and participative.

Strongly Agree. ] 1 (50 %)
Agree. I 1 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 44

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects of the course in your answers, the
instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 45

What made learning difficult for you?

D Expand Responses

Question 46

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 47

Ponapto videos that are made by the instructor are helpful.

Strongly Agree. O 2 (100 %)

Agree. 0 (0 %)
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Neutral. 0 (0 %)

Disagree. 0 (0 %)

Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)

Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 48

The in-class handouts and activities were helpful.

Strongly Agree. P 1 (50 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. T 1 (50 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 49
The final project is helpful and give me the opportunity to apply the course concepts to real work environment
Strongly Agree. I 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
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Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)

Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 50

Overall, this course was:

Excellent. [ 1 (50 %)
Good. [ 1 (50 %)
Average. 0 (0 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)
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— Sp20 TADT 2931-01 Computer Applications for Project Managers M g]’j @ @

Results

D Has Start Date

12/17/2020 Now
Search

D Has End Date
12/24/2020 Now
Completion Summary

5 attempts have been completed

EVALUATION OF FACULTY

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree [ 4 (80 %)
Agree _—_— 1 (20 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree L] 3 (60 %)
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Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 3

O O O - .

Utilized a variety of approaches (e.g. discussions, assignments, case studies, videos, projects) to achieve course objectives and enhance learning of

course material.

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Not applicable

Question 4

I 3
I

Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas through group activities.

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Pageg()? 0
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Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 5

Welcomed questions and comments.

Strongly agree I 4 (80 %)
Agree —_— 1 (20 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree — 5 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree [ 5 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 8

Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.

Strongly agree [ 4 (80 %)
Agree ] 1 (20 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 9
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree ] 3 (60 %)
Agree I 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.
Strongly agree I 2 (40 %)
Agree [ 3 (60 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 11

Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
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Strongly agree [ 4 (80 %)
Agree I 1 (20 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 12
Returned assignments, homework, tests in a timely manner.
Strongly agree I 4 (80 %)
Agree I 1 (20 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 13
Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.
Strongly agree [ 4 (80 %)
Agree — 1 (20 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 14
Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.
Strongly agree [ 4 (80 %)
Agree [ 1 (20 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
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Disagree 0 (0 %)

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)

Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 15

Encouraged collaboration in learning among learners.

Strongly agree T 4 (80 %)

Agree e 1 (20 %)

Neutral 0 (0 %)

Disagree 0 (0 %)

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)

Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 16

Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.

Strongly agree ] 3 (60 %)
Agree e 1 (20 %)
Neutral e 1 (20 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 17
Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.
Strongly agree ] 3 (60 %)
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Agree I 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
Strongly agree e 3 (60 %)
Agree I 2 (40 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 19
Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.
Strongly agree I 2 (40 %)
Agree I 3 (60 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 20

Identify three strengths of this instructor?

D Expand Responses

Question 21
Pageg()? 5 of 855
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Identify three things (e.g. skills, characteristics,..) that the instructor can do to improve this course?

D Expand Responses

EVALUATION OF COURSE

Question 22

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Strongly Agree. I 3 (60 %)
Agree. I 2 (40 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 23
I'm proficient in using Microsoft Project e.g. create a task, resource, team planner, manage resource sheet, ...
Strongly Agree. I 3 (60 %)
Agree. I 2 (40 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
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Question 24

I'm proficient in using Microsoft Excel e.g. create a table, insert a picture, secure a cell, create pivot tables, VLOOKUP, ....

Strongly Agree. T 2
Agree. I 2
Neutral. — 1
Disagree 0
Strongly Disagree. 0
Not Applicable. 0
Question 25
I'm proficient in using Microsoft PowerPoint e.g. create a interactive presentation, insert a picture or a video, insert an excell table,...
Strongly Agree. e 4
Agree. T 1
Neutral. 0
Disagree 0
Strongly Disagree. 0
Not Applicable. 0
Question 26
I'm proficient in using Microsoft Access e.g. create a database, a query, form, and report
Strongly Agree. I 2
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Agree. I 3 (60 %)

Neutral. 0 (0 %)

Disagree 0 (0 %)

Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)

Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 27

Panopto videos were helpful.

Strongly Agree. I 4 (80 %)

Agree. —— 1 (20 %)

Neutral. 0 (0 %)

Disagree 0 (0 %)

Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)

Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 28

Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.

Strongly Agree. I 4 (80 %)
Agree. _ 1 (20 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
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Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 29

Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.

Strongly Agree. ] 1 (20 %)
Agree. [ 1 (20 %)
Neutral. e 1 (20 %)
Disagree. ] 1 (20 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. e 1 (20 %)

Question 30

Content of the course was well organized and relevant.

Strongly Agree. S 2 (40 %)
Agree. I 2 (40 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. ——— 1 (20 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 31

The learning environment was caring and respectful.

Strongly Agree. e 4 (80 %)
Agree. _ 1 (20 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 32
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The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 33

O O O O N W

Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 34

O O O O N W

Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 35
The course was interactive and participative.

Strongly Agree.

O O O Fr K, W
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Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 36

The course encouraged self-directed learning.

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 37

O O O N O

(60 %)

(40 %)

(0 %)

(0 %)

(0 %)

(0 %)

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects of the course in your answers, the
instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 38

What made learning difficult for you?

D Expand Responses
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Question 39

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 40

Overall, this course was:

Excellent. [ 4 (80 %)
Good. _ 1 (20 %)
Average. 0 (0 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)
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—  Sp20 TADT 3700-01 Operations Planning and Control &3 g]’j @ @

Results

D Has Start Date

12/17/2020 Now

Search
D Has End Date

12/24/2020 Now
Completion Summary
2 attempts have been completed

Evaluation of Faculty and Course

Untitled [converted from a Text Information Item]

EVALUATION OF FACULTY

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree L 1 (50 %)
Agree I 1 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree I 2 (100 %)
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Neutral
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 3

Results - Sp20 TADT 3700-01 Operations Planning and Control - Bemidji State University

O O O O O

Utilized a variety of approaches (e.g. discussions, assignments, case studies, videos, projects) to achieve course objectives and enhance learning of

course material.

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Not applicable

Question 4

Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas through group activities.

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree
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Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 5

Welcomed suggestions, questions, and comments.

Strongly agree I 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree —— 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree 1 — 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 8

Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.

Strongly agree [ 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 9
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree ] 1 (50 %)
Agree I 1 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.
Strongly agree . 1 (50 %)
Agree I 1 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 11

Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.

Page 716 of 855
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Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 12
Returned assighments, homework, tests in a timely manner.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 13

Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 14

Encouraged collaboration in learning among learners.

Strongly agree

Agree
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Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Not applicable

Question 15

Results - Sp20 TADT 3700-01 Operations Planning and Control - Bemidji State University

Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 16

O O O O +» .

Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 17

O O O O +» .

Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.

Strongly agree
Agree
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Neutral
Disagree

Strongly disagree

o O O O
S5 5 S S
o
o

Not applicable

Question 18

Identify three strengths of this instructor?

D Expand Responses

Question 19

Identify three things (e.g. skills, characteristics,..) that the instructor can do to improve this course?

D Expand Responses

EVALUATION OF COURSE

Question 20

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Strongly Agree. I
Agree. |
Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

O O O O +» .

Question 21

Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.
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Strongly Agree. 0 (0 %)
Agree. T 2 (100 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 22
Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.
Strongly Agree. 0 (0 %)
Agree. [ 2 (100 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 23
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.
Strongly Agree. 0 (0 %)
Agree. — 2 (100 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 24
The learning environment was caring and respectful.
Strongly Agree. e 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
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Disagree. 0 (0 %)

Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)

Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 25

The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.

Strongly Agree. T 1 (50 %)
Agree. [ 1 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 26
Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.
Strongly Agree. T 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 27
The course was interactive and participative.

Strongly Agree. ] 1 (50 %)
Agree. I 1 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)

)

Not Applicable. 0 0%
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Question 28

The course encouraged self-directed learning.

Strongly Agree. I 1 (50 %)
Agree. [ 1 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0%)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 29

| can create flow chart for a process
True [ (100 %)
False 0 (0 %)
Question 30
| can calculate the efficiency and utilization of a process
True [ (100 %)
False 0 (0 %)
Question 31
| can select the best supplier based on a systematic technique
True [ (100 %)
False 0 (0 %)
Question 32
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| can create a vision, mission, and KPI for a business or industry

True e (100 %)
False 0 (0 %)
Question 33
| can create a value stream map for a process
True —— (100 %)
False 0 (0 %)
Question 34
| can identify several KPI to study a process
True — (100 %)
False 0 (0 %)
Question 35
| can differentiate between the the value added and the non value added activities
True [ (100 %)
False 0 (0 %)
Question 36
I'm familiar with the job responsibilities of an operations manager
True 1 (100 %)
False 0 (0 %)
Question 37
I'm familiar with the global supply chain management strategies such as outsourcing, low cost, time to market, and reliability
True I (100 %)
False 0 (0 %)
Question 38
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I'm familiar with the Product Life Cycle phases: introduction, growth, maturity and decline

True [ (100 %)
False 0 (0 %)
Question 39
| can identify the bottleneck in a process
True 1 (100 %)
False 0 (0 %)
Question 40
The ATMAE Certification in Technology Management is a great addition to course
True [ (100 %)
False 0 (0 %)
Question 41

What would you suggest to better prepare you for ATMAE CTM exam other than the power point and quizzes?

Answers

D Expand Responses

Question 42

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects of the course in your answers, the
instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 43

What made learning difficult for you?
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D Expand Responses

Question 44

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 45

Overall, this course was:

Excellent. T 2 (100 %)
Good. 0 (0 %)
Average. 0 (0 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)
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=—  Sp20 TADT 4878-90 Quality Assurance = 2 N ﬂ

Results

D Has Start Date

12/17/2020 Now

Search
D Has End Date

12/24/2020 Now
Completion Summary

14 attempts have been completed

Evaluation of Faculty and Course

Untitled [converted from a Text Information Item]

EVALUATION OF FACULTY

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree L] 10 (71.43 %)
Agree L] 4 (28.57 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree L] 8 (57.14 %)

a
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Agree I 6 (42.86 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 3

Utilized a variety of approaches (e.g. discussions, assignments, case studies, videos, projects) to achieve course objectives and enhance learning of
course material.

Strongly agree e 9 (64.29 %)
Agree e 5 (35.71 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 4
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas through group activities.
Strongly agree e 9 (64.29 %)
Agree e 5 (35.71 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
https://bemidjistate.learn.minnstate.ed u/d2I/Ims/survey/admin/stats/survey_view_overall.d2ﬁc%94§9170g7Zsi=I5é%()58§&prcd=1 &sd=&ed=&d2|_stateScopes=%7B"1"%3A%5B"gridpagenum","search","...  2/15



12/24/2020 Results - Sp20 TADT 4878-90 Quality Assurance - Bemidji State University

Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 5

Welcomed questions and comments.

Strongly agree ] 12 (85.71 %)
Agree [ ] 2 (14.29 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree 1 11 (78.57 %)
Agree — 2 (14.29 %)
Neutral [ | 1 (7.14 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree e 9 (64.29 %)
Agree I 5 (35.71 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 8

Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.

Strongly agree ] 8 (57.14 %)
Agree I 6 (42.86 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 9
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree ] 8 (61.54 %)
Agree [ ] 4 (30.77 %)
Neutral - 1 (7.69 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.
Strongly agree ] 6 (46.15 %)
Agree I 7 (53.85 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 11

Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
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Strongly agree I 7 (50 %)
Agree I 7 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 12
Returned assignments, homework, tests in a timely manner.
Strongly agree | 7 (50 %)
Agree I 7 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 13
Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.
Strongly agree | 7 (50 %)
Agree I 7 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 14
Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.
Strongly agree e 7 (50 %)
Agree I 7 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
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Disagree 0 (0 %)

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)

Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 15

Encouraged collaboration in learning among learners.

Strongly agree [ 8 (57.14 %)
Agree [ 6 (42.86 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0%)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 16
Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.
Strongly agree [ 9 (64.29 %)
Agree I 5 (35.71 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 17
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree [ 7 (50 %)
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Agree I 7 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.
Strongly agree e 7 (50 %)
Agree e 5 (35.71 %)
Neutral — 2 (14.29 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 19
Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.
Strongly agree L 7 (50 %)
Agree I 7 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
Strongly agree e 7 (50 %)
Agree I 7 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21

Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.

Strongly agree [ 8 (57.14 %)
Agree I 6 (42.86 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 22
Identify three strengths of this instructor?
D Expand Responses
Question 23
Identify three things (e.g. skills, characteristics,..) that the instructor can do to improve this course?
D Expand Responses
EVALUATION OF COURSE
Question 24
Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.
Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.
Strongly Agree. I 10 (71.43 %)
Agree. ] 4 (28.57 %)
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Neutral.

Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 25
Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 26

Sp20 TADT 4878-90 Quality Assurance - Bemidji State University

O O O O Ui v

Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 27
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.
Disagree.

Strongly Disagree.
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12/24/2020 Results - Sp20 TADT 4878-90 Quality Assurance - Bemidji State University
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 28

The learning environment was caring and respectful.

Strongly Agree. e 10 (71.43 %)
Agree. I 4 (28.57 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 29
Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.
Strongly Agree. [ 9 (64.29 %)
Agree. ] 5 (35.71 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 30
The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.
Strongly Agree. I 7 (50 %)
Agree. I 7 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 31
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Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.

Strongly Agree. ] 7 (50 %)
Agree. [ 5 (35.71 %)
Neutral. — 2 (14.29 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 32
Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.
Strongly Agree. P 9 (64.29 %)
Agree. L] 4 (28.57 %)
Neutral. [ | 1 (7.14 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 33
Guest speakers contributed to my learning.
Strongly Agree. _— 2 (14.29 %)
Agree. - 1 (7.14 %)
Neutral. I 5 (35.71 %)
Disagree. [ ] 1 (7.14 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. e 5 (35.71 %)
Question 34
The course was interactive and participative.
Strongly Agree. I 7 (50 %)
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Agree. I 6 (42.86 %)
Neutral. [ 1 (7.14 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 35
The course encouraged self-directed learning.
Strongly Agree. I 7 (50 %)
Agree. [ 7 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0%)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 36

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects of the course in your answers, the
instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 37

What made learning difficult for you?

D Expand Responses
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Question 38

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 39

The in-class handouts and activities were helpful.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 40

Results - Sp20 TADT 4878-90 Quality Assurance - Bemidji State University

Working on the assignments as a group was helpful and effective in better understanding the material

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree

Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.
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Question 41

The case study assignments were helpful in better understanding the material as related to real work environment

Strongly Agree.

Agree.

Neutral.
Disagree
Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 42

I'm familiar with six sigma concept including: activities, tools, phases, and applications.
Strongly Agree. T
Agree. I
Neutral.
Disagree
Strongly Disagree.

Not Applicable.

Question 43

Overall, this course was:
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Excellent. I 9 (64.29 %)
Good. ] 5 (35.71 %)
Average. 0 (0 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)
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—  Sul9 TADT 3700-90 Operations Planning and Control

Results

D Has Start Date
12/18/2020 Now
Search

D Has End Date

12/25/2020 Now

Completion Summary

11 attempts have been completed

EVALUATION OF FACULTY

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.

Strongly agree
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Agree ] 5 (45.45 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree [ ] 1 (9.09 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 3
Utilized a variety of approaches in achieving course objectives.
Strongly agree e 6 (54.55 %)
Agree I 4 (36.36 %)
Neutral [ 1 (9.09 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 4
Utilized a variety of activities designed to enhance learning of course material.
Strongly agree L] 6 (54.55 %)
Agree L] 4 (36.36 %)
Neutral [ 1 (9.09 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 5
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.
Strongly agree L] 7 (63.64 %)
Agree I 4 (36.36 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6

Welcomed questions and comments.

Strongly agree [ 7 (63.64 %)
Agree L] 4 (36.36 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree L] 6 (54.55 %)
Agree [ ] 4 (36.36 %)
Neutral [ | 1 (9.09 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 8
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree ] 6 (54.55 %)
Agree ] 4 (36.36 %)
Neutral [ 1 (9.09 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 9

Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.

Strongly agree T 5 (45.45 %)
Agree ] 5 (45.45 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree [ ] 1 (9.09 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree ] 6 (54.55 %)
Agree ] 4 (36.36 %)
Neutral [ | 1 (9.09 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 11
Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.
Strongly agree e 7 (63.64 %)
Agree T 2 (18.18 %)
Neutral ] 1 (9.09 %)
Disagree - 1 (9.09 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 12

Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
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Strongly agree T 7 (63.64 %)
Agree I 4 (36.36 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 13
Returned assighments, homework, tests in a timely manner.
Strongly agree —— 7 (63.64 %)
Agree I 4 (36.36 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 14
Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.
Strongly agree I 6 (54.55 %)
Agree [ 5 (45.45 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 15
Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.
Strongly agree [ 6 (54.55 %)
Agree I 4 (36.36 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (9.09 %)
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Disagree 0 (0 %)

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)

Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 16

Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.

Strongly agree 6 (54.55 %)
Agree [ 5 (45.45 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 17
Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.
Strongly agree [ 6 (54.55 %)
Agree [ 5 (45.45 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Promoted critical reflection.
Strongly agree [ 6 (54.55 %)
Agree I 4 (36.36 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (9.09 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 19

Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.

Strongly agree L] 6 (54.55 %)
Agree -] 5 (45.45 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree I 6 (54.55 %)
Agree -] 5 (45.45 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21
Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.
Strongly agree P 5 (45.45 %)
Agree S 4 (36.36 %)
Neutral [ 1 (9.09 %)
Disagree [ 1 (9.09 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 22

Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.
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Strongly agree L] 6 (54.55 %)
Agree [ 4 (36.36 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree [ 1 (9.09 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 23
Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
Strongly agree L] 6 (54.55 %)
Agree -] 5 (45.45 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 24
Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.
Strongly agree e 6 (54.55 %)
Agree T 4 (36.36 %)
Neutral - 1 (9.09 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 25
Supported the development of the self-concept of the learner as a learner.
Strongly agree 6 (54.55 %)
Agree L] 4 (36.36 %)
Neutral 1 9.09 %
g ( )
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Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 26
Included experiential, participative learning experiences.

(54.55 %
(36.36 %
(9.09 %
(0%
(0%
(0%

Strongly agree [
Agree I
Neutral -

Disagree

)
)
)
%)
Strongly disagree %)
)

O O O »r »~» O

Not applicable

Question 27

What do you identify as the strengths of this instructor?

D Expand Responses

Question 28

What could the instructor do to improve this course?

D Expand Responses

EVALUATION OF COURSE

Question 29

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Strongly Agree. I 7 (63.64 %)
55
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Agree. I 3 (27.27 %)
Neutral. ] 1 (9.09 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 30
Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.
Strongly Agree. ] 6 (54.55 %)
Agree. I 4 (36.36 %)
Neutral. [ ] 1 (9.09 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 31
Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.
Strongly Agree. [ 7 (63.64 %)
Agree. e 3 (27.27 %)
Neutral. - 1 (9.09 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 32
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.
Strongly Agree. I 6 (54.55 %)
Agree. I 4 (36.36 %)
Neutral. [ 1 (9.09 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
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Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 33
The learning environment was caring and respectful.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 34
Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 35

O O O O &

The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.
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Question 36

Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.

Strongly Agree. e 6 (54.55 %)
Agree. ——— 4 (36.36 %)
Neutral. [ | 1 (9.09 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 37
Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.
Strongly Agree. I 6 (54.55 %)
Agree. L] 4 (36.36 %)
Neutral. [ 1 (9.09 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 38
Guest speakers contributed to my learning.
Strongly Agree. [ 2 (18.18 %)
Agree. [ 1 (9.09 %)
Neutral. [ 2 (18.18 %)
Disagree. [ ] 1 (9.09 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. ] 5 (45.45 %)
Question 39
The course was interactive and participative.
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Strongly Agree. P 7 (63.64 %)
Agree. L] 4 (36.36 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 40
The course encouraged self-directed learning.
Strongly Agree. P 7 (63.64 %)
Agree. ] 3 (27.27 %)
Neutral. [ 1 (9.09 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 41

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects of the course in your answers, the
instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 42

What made learning difficult for you?

D Expand Responses

Question 43

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?
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D Expand Responses

Question 44

Overall, this course was:

Excellent. e 7 (63.64 %)
Good. T 3 (27.27 %)
Average. 0 (0 %)
Fair. - 1 (9.09 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)
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—  Sul9 TADT 4879-90 Service Process/Improvement = E]'j @ @

Results

D Has Start Date

12/18/2020 Now

Search
D Has End Date

12/25/2020 Now
Completion Summary

2 attempts have been completed

EVALUATION OF FACULTY

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree I 1 (50 %)
Agree I 1 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree I 1 (50 %)
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Agree I
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 3

Utilized a variety of approaches in achieving course objectives.

Strongly agree
Agree

O O O » O -

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 4
Utilized a variety of activities designed to enhance learning of course material.

Strongly agree

O O O O +» .

Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 5
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.

Strongly agree

o r B

Agree
Neutral

Disagree
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6

Welcomed questions and comments.

Strongly agree I 1 (50 %)
Agree I 1 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree L 1 (50 %)
Agree I 1 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 8
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree P 1 (50 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral I 1 (50 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 9

Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.

Strongly agree e 1 (50 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral e 1 (50 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree e 1 (50 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral I 1 (50 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 11
Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.
Strongly agree T 1 (50 %)
Agree I 1 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 12

Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
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Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 13

- Su19 TADT 4879-90 Service Process/Improvement - Bemidji State University

Returned assighments, homework, tests in a timely manner.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 14

O O O O +» .

O O O » O ¥

Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 15

Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral
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Disagree 0 (0 %)

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)

Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 16

Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.

Strongly agree T 1 (50 %)
Agree I 1 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 17
Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.
Strongly agree L 1 (50 %)
Agree I 1 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Promoted critical reflection.
Strongly agree e 1 (50 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral P 1 (50 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 19

Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.

Strongly agree I 1 (50 %)
Agree [ 1 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree L 1 (50 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral ] 1 (50 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21
Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.
Strongly agree P 1 (50 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral I 1 (50 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 22

Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.
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Strongly agree I 1 (50 %)
Agree [ 1 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 23
Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
Strongly agree I 1 (50 %)
Agree I 1 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 24
Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.
Strongly agree I 1 (50 %)
Agree I 1 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 25
Supported the development of the self-concept of the learner as a learner.
Strongly agree I 1 (50 %)
Agree I 1 (50 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
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Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 26
Included experiential, participative learning experiences.

Strongly agree

O O O O - .

Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 27

What do you identify as the strengths of this instructor?

D Expand Responses

Question 28

What could the instructor do to improve this course?

D Expand Responses

EVALUATION OF COURSE

Question 29

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.
Strongly Agree. [ 1 (50 %)
Page 7 61;; f 855
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Agree. I 1 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 30
Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.
Strongly Agree. ] 1 (50 %)
Agree. I 1 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 31
Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.
Strongly Agree. T 1 (50 %)
Agree. I 1 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 32
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.
Strongly Agree. . 1 (50 %)
Agree. I 1 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
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Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 33
The learning environment was caring and respectful.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 34
Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 35

O O O O +» .

O O O O +» .

The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.
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Question 36

Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.

Strongly Agree. ] 1 (50 %)
Agree. I 1 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 37
Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.
Strongly Agree. I 1 (50 %)
Agree. I 1 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 38
Guest speakers contributed to my learning.
Strongly Agree. ] 1 (50 %)
Agree. I 1 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 39

The course was interactive and participative.
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Strongly Agree. I 1 (50 %)
Agree. I 1 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 40
The course encouraged self-directed learning.
Strongly Agree. I 1 (50 %)
Agree. I 1 (50 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 41

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects of the course in your answers, the
instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 42

What made learning difficult for you?

D Expand Responses

Question 43

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

Page 7 f 855
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D Expand Responses

Question 44

Overall, this course was:

Excellent. I 1 (50 %)
Good. [ 1 (50 %)
Average. 0 (0 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)
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Results

D Has Start Date

12/18/2020 Now

Search
D Has End Date

12/25/2020 Now
Completion Summary
7 attempts have been completed

Evaluation of Faculty and Course

Untitled [converted from a Text Information Item]

EVALUATION OF FACULTY

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree F 7 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree I 7 (100 %)
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Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 3
Utilized a variety of approaches in achieving course objectives.
Strongly agree [ 6 (85.71 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral — 1 (14.29 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 4
Utilized a variety of activities designed to enhance learning of course material.
Strongly agree I 6 (85.71 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral [ 1 (14.29 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 5
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.
Strongly agree [ 6 (85.71 %)
Agree [ 1 (14.29 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6

Welcomed questions and comments.

Strongly agree [ 5 (71.43 %)
Agree ] 2 (28.57 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree I 6 (85.71 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (14.29 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 8
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree P 5 (71.43 %)
Agree _— 1 (14.29 %)
Neutral [ 1 (14.29 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 9

Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.

Strongly agree e 6 (85.71 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral — 1 (14.29 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree e 6 (85.71 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree _— 1 (14.29 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 11
Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.
Strongly agree e 6 (85.71 %)
Agree e 1 (14.29 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 12

Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
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Strongly agree T 6 (85.71 %)
Agree — 1 (14.29 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 13
Returned assighments, homework, tests in a timely manner.
Strongly agree e 6 (85.71 %)
Agree — 1 (14.29 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 14
Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.
Strongly agree [ 6 (85.71 %)
Agree [ 1 (14.29 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 15
Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.
Strongly agree [ 5 (71.43 %)
Agree [ 2 (28.57 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
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Disagree 0 (0 %)

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)

Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 16

Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.

Strongly agree [ 6 (85.71 %)
Agree [ ] 1 (14.29 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 17
Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.
Strongly agree L] 5 (71.43 %)
Agree — 1 (14.29 %)
Neutral _— 1 (14.29 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Promoted critical reflection.
Strongly agree ] 5 (71.43 %)
Agree [ ] 1 (14.29 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree [ ] 1 (14.29 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)

Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 19

Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.

Strongly agree [ 5 (71.43 %)
Agree L] 2 (28.57 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree [ 5 (71.43 %)
Agree T 2 (28.57 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21
Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.
Strongly agree [ ] 5 (71.43 %)
Agree — 1 (14.29 %)
Neutral I 1 (14.29 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 22

Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.

Page 775 of 855
https://bemidjistate.learn.minnstate.edu/d2l/lms/survey/admin/stats/survey_view_overall.d2I?ou94965555&si=4743257&prcd=1&sd=&ed=&d2l_stateScopes=%7B"1"%3A%SB"gridpagenum","search","... 7114



12/25/2020 Results - Su20 TADT 3700-90 Operations Planning and Control - Bemidji State University

Strongly agree [ 5 (71.43 %)
Agree [ 1 (14.29 %)
Neutral — 1 (14.29 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 23
Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
Strongly agree [ 5 (71.43 %)
Agree [ 2 (28.57 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 24
Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.
Strongly agree I 6 (85.71 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral ] 1 (14.29 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 25
Supported the development of the self-concept of the learner as a learner.
Strongly agree 5 (71.43 %)
Agree _— 1 (14.29 %)
Neutral g 776 of 8? 1 (14.29 %)

https://bemidjistate.learn.minnstate.edu/d2l/ims/survey/admin/stats/survey_view_overall. d2|’7o 65555&si=4743257&prcd=1&sd=&ed=8&d2|_stateScopes=%7B"1"%3A%5B"gridpagenum","search","...  8/14



12/25/2020 Results - Su20 TADT 3700-90 Operations Planning and Control - Bemidji State University

Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 26
Included experiential, participative learning experiences.

(71.43 %)
(14.29 %)
(14.29 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)
(0 %)

Strongly agree ———
Agree [

Neutral [

Disagree

Strongly disagree

O O O F»r Kk, U

Not applicable
Question 27
What do you identify as the strengths of this instructor?

D Expand Responses

Question 28

What could the instructor do to improve this course?

D Expand Responses

EVALUATION OF COURSE

Question 29

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Strongly Agree. I 6 (85.71 %)
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Agree. —— 1 (14.29 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 30
Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.
Strongly Agree. ] 6 (85.71 %)
Agree. [ ] 1 (14.29 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 31
Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.
Strongly Agree. [ 5 (71.43 %)
Agree. e 2 (28.57 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 32
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.
Strongly Agree. e 6 (85.71 %)
Agree. [ 1 (14.29 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
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Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 33

The learning environment was caring and respectful.

Strongly Agree. T 6 (85.71 %)
Agree. _— 1 (14.29 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 34
Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.
Strongly Agree. e 6 (85.71 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. [ ] 1 (14.29 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 35
The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.
Strongly Agree. ] 6 (85.71 %)
Agree. [ ] 1 (14.29 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
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Question 36

Results - Su20 TADT 3700-90 Operations Planning and Control - Bemidji State University

Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 37

Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 38

Guest speakers contributed to my learning.

Strongly Agree.
Agree.

Neutral.

Disagree.
Strongly Disagree.
Not Applicable.

Question 39

The course was interactive and participative.
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Strongly Agree. e 6 (85.71 %)
Agree. — 1 (14.29 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 40
The course encouraged self-directed learning.
Strongly Agree. I 7 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 41

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects of the course in your answers, the
instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 42

What made learning difficult for you?

D Expand Responses

Question 43

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?
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D Expand Responses

Question 44

Overall, this course was:

Excellent. [ 6 (85.71 %)

Good. 0 (0 %)

Average. ] 1 (14.29 %)

Fair. 0 (0 %)

Poor. 0 (0 %)
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Su20 TADT 4778-90 Advanced Topics in Technology &M @ @ ﬂ

Results

D Has Start Date

12/18/2020 Now

Search
D Has End Date

12/25/2020 Now
Completion Summary
5 attempts have been completed
Question 1

1. Would you recommend this course to others?

True [ ——— (100 %)
False 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Did the course meet your expectations?
True L] 3 (60 %)
False T 2 (40 %)
Question 3
Was the course structured well?
True I (100 %)
False 0 (0 %)
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Question 4

Would you be interested in attending similar event in the future?

True

False

Question 5

Did the course improve your skills in Technology management or Lean Six Sigma?

I
I
True T
False _———
Question 6
T
——
——
T

How would you rate the course?

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

Question 7

Was the course length just right, too long, or too short

Too long
Just right

Too short

Question 8
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What was the highlight of the course?

Answers

D Expand Responses

Question 9

What can we do to improve for the next offing?

Answers

D Expand Responses
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—  Su20 TADT 4879-90 Service Process/Improvement &3 g]’j @ @

Results

D Has Start Date

12/18/2020 Now

Search
D Has End Date

12/25/2020 Now
Completion Summary
6 attempts have been completed

Evaluation of Faculty and Course

Untitled [converted from a Text Information Item]

EVALUATION OF FACULTY

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree F 6 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree I 6 (100 %)
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Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 3
Utilized a variety of approaches in achieving course objectives.
Strongly agree [ 4 (66.67 %)
Agree — 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral [ 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 4
Utilized a variety of activities designed to enhance learning of course material.
Strongly agree [ 4 (66.67 %)
Agree [ 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 5
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.
Strongly agree 1 5 (83.33 %)
Agree —— 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6

Welcomed questions and comments.

Strongly agree [ 5 (83.33 %)
Agree ] 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree 1 5 (83.33 %)
Agree ] 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 8
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree ] 5 (83.33 %)
Agree [ ] 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 9

Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.

Strongly agree P 5 (83.33 %)
Agree [ 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree ] 5 (83.33 %)
Agree [ ] 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 11
Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.
Strongly agree [ 4 (66.67 %)
Agree e 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 12

Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
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Strongly agree I 5 (83.33 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral [ ] 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 13
Returned assighments, homework, tests in a timely manner.
Strongly agree e 5 (83.33 %)
Agree ] 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 14
Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.
Strongly agree ] 5 (83.33 %)
Agree [ ] 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 15
Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.
Strongly agree ] 4 (66.67 %)
Agree I 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
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Disagree 0 (0 %)

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)

Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 16

Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.

Strongly agree I 5 (83.33 %)
Agree L] 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 17
Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.
Strongly agree e 5 (83.33 %)
Agree — 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Promoted critical reflection.
Strongly agree e 5 (83.33 %)
Agree —_— 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 19

Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.

Strongly agree [ 5 (83.33 %)
Agree L] 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree 1 5 (83.33 %)
Agree ] 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21
Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.
Strongly agree I 4 (66.67 %)
Agree e 2 (33.33 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 22

Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.
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Strongly agree I 5 (83.33 %)
Agree ——— 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 23
Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
Strongly agree 1 5 (83.33 %)
Agree [ 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 24
Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.
Strongly agree e 5 (83.33 %)
Agree T 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 25
Supported the development of the self-concept of the learner as a learner.
Strongly agree [ 5 (83.33 %)
Agree _— 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)

age 793 of 855

i=4744823&prcd=1&sd=&ed=&d2I_stateScopes=%7B"1"%3A%5B"gridpagenum"”,"search","...  8/14

e~
N
©
Q0
@

https://bemidjistate.learn.minnstate.edu/d2l/iIms/survey/admin/stats/survey_view_overall. d2|’7o



12/25/2020 Results - Su20 TADT 4879-90 Service Process/Improvement - Bemidji State University

Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 26
Included experiential, participative learning experiences.

Strongly agree

O O O O N b

Agree

Neutral

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Not applicable

Question 27

What do you identify as the strengths of this instructor?

D Expand Responses

Question 28

What could the instructor do to improve this course?

D Expand Responses

EVALUATION OF COURSE

Question 29

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Strongly Agree. I 5 (83.33 %)
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Agree. —— 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 30
Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.
Strongly Agree. ] 5 (83.33 %)
Agree. —_— 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 31
Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.
Strongly Agree. [ 5 (83.33 %)
Agree. T 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 32
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.
Strongly Agree. e 5 (83.33 %)
Agree. I 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
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Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 33

The learning environment was caring and respectful.

Strongly Agree. [ 5 (83.33 %)
Agree. ] 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 34
Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.
Strongly Agree. I 5 (83.33 %)
Agree. ] 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 35
The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.
Strongly Agree. ] 5 (83.33 %)
Agree. [ ] 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
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Question 36

Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.

Strongly Agree. e 5 (83.33 %)
Agree. [ ] 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 37

Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.

Strongly Agree. P 2 (33.33 %)
Agree. [ 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. [ ] 1 (16.67 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. C ] 2 (33.33 %)

Question 38

Guest speakers contributed to my learning.

Strongly Agree. _— 1 (16.67 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. L] 2 (33.33 %)
Disagree. [ ] 1 (16.67 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. L] 2 (33.33 %)

Question 39

The course was interactive and participative.
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Strongly Agree. P 4 (66.67 %)
Agree. [ 1 (16.67 %)
Neutral. [ ] 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 40
The course encouraged self-directed learning.
Strongly Agree. I 5 (83.33 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. [ ] 1 (16.67 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 41

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects of the course in your answers, the
instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 42

What made learning difficult for you?

D Expand Responses

Question 43

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?
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D Expand Responses

Question 44

Overall, this course was:

Excellent. e 5 (83.33 %)
Good. _— 1 (16.67 %)
Average. 0 (0 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)
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—  Su20 TADT 4879-91 Service Process/Improvement &3 g]’j @ @

Results

D Has Start Date

12/18/2020 Now

Search
D Has End Date

12/25/2020 Now
Completion Summary
2 attempts have been completed

Evaluation of Faculty and Course

Untitled [converted from a Text Information Item]

EVALUATION OF FACULTY

Question 1

Please evaluate your instructor on the following characteristics:

Provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the course plan and expectations.

Strongly agree F 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 2
Delivered information in a clear and organized manner.
Strongly agree I 2 (100 %)
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Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 3
Utilized a variety of approaches in achieving course objectives.
Strongly agree — 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 4
Utilized a variety of activities designed to enhance learning of course material.
Strongly agree —— 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 5
Encouraged student participation and sharing of ideas.
Strongly agree F 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
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Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 6

Welcomed questions and comments.

Strongly agree I 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 7
Showed an interest in students.
Strongly agree — 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 8
Expressed confidence in the student's abilities and potentials.
Strongly agree F 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 9

Communicated clearly in writing and verbally.

Strongly agree e 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 10
Actively engaged students in the course content.
Strongly agree 1 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 11
Used assignments, homework, and tests that accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.
Strongly agree [ 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 12

Scheduled assignments and tests with adequate lead time and appropriate deadlines.
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Strongly agree I 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 13
Returned assignments, homework, tests in a timely manner.
Strongly agree F 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 14
Made fair and realistic judgments about student assignments, evaluations and grading.
Strongly agree F 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 15
Provided effective feedback on returned assignments, homework, and tests.
Strongly agree — 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
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Disagree 0 (0 %)

Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)

Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 16

Clearly explained the rationale behind judgments and decisions made in the course.

Strongly agree T 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 17
Encouraged collaboration in learning among faculty and learners.
Strongly agree [ 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 18
Promoted critical reflection.
Strongly agree —— 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
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Question 19

Facilitated problem-solving, problem-posing.

Strongly agree I 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 20
Recognized experiences of the learner.
Strongly agree —— 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 21
Progressively decreased the learner's dependency on the faculty.
Strongly agree N — 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 22

Assisted the learner's understanding of how to use learning resources, including learning from each other.
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Strongly agree I 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 23
Assisted learners to assume increasing responsibility for their own learning.
Strongly agree —— 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 24
Fostered learner decision-making and the ability to make choices.
Strongly agree e 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)
Question 25
Supported the development of the self-concept of the learner as a learner.
Strongly agree F 2 (100 %)
Agree 0 (0 %)
Neutral 0 (0 %)
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Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly disagree 0 (0 %)
Not applicable 0 (0 %)

Question 26
Included experiential, participative learning experiences.
Strongly agree e
Agree
Neutral
Disagree

Strongly disagree

O O O O o N

Not applicable

Question 27

What do you identify as the strengths of this instructor?

D Expand Responses

Question 28

What could the instructor do to improve this course?

D Expand Responses

EVALUATION OF COURSE

Question 29

Please check the box that represents your agreement with each statement.

Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.
Strongly Agree. T 2 (100 %)
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Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 30
Guidelines for assignments were clearly written.
Strongly Agree. 1 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 31
Assigned readings from textbooks and journals contributed to learning.
Strongly Agree. — 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 32
Content of the course was well organized and relevant.
Strongly Agree. 1 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
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Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 33

The learning environment was caring and respectful.

Strongly Agree. I 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 34
Critical reflection and problem-solving were encouraged.
Strongly Agree. I 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 35
The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.
Strongly Agree. 1 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
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Question 36

Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.

Strongly Agree. [ 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 37
Audio-visual and other educational resources added to the learning experience.
Strongly Agree. I 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 38
Guest speakers contributed to my learning.
Strongly Agree. [ 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 39

The course was interactive and participative.
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Strongly Agree. I 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)
Question 40
The course encouraged self-directed learning.
Strongly Agree. I 2 (100 %)
Agree. 0 (0 %)
Neutral. 0 (0 %)
Disagree 0 (0 %)
Strongly Disagree. 0 (0 %)
Not Applicable. 0 (0 %)

Question 41

Please provide additional comments by answering the following questions. If you would identify specific aspects of the course in your answers, the
instructor would appreciate it. Course changes are often based on student feedback.:

What facilitated your learning in this course?

D Expand Responses

Question 42

What made learning difficult for you?

D Expand Responses

Question 43

What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?
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D Expand Responses

Question 44

Overall, this course was:

Excellent. 1 2 (100 %)
Good. 0 (0 %)
Average. 0 (0 %)
Fair. 0 (0 %)
Poor. 0 (0 %)
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Q1 - Please evaluate your instructor on the following:

Strongly agree %
Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

0 5

Field

The instructor provided a syllabus that clearly outlined the
course plan and expectations.

The instructor was responsive when students had questions or
needed assistance.

The instructor used assignments, homework, and tests that

accurately measure students' achievement of course objectives.

10 15
Strongly Agres Somewhat
agree agree
27 2 0
27 2 0
25 4 0
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@ The instructor pr...
@ The instructor wa...

@® The instructor us...

20 25
Neither Somewhat Strongly
agree nor . Disagree . Total
di disagree disagree
isagree
0 0 0 0 29
0 0 0 0 29
0 0 0 0 29



Q2 - The instructor explained course content in a way | could understand.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 23
Agree 5
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 28

Q3 - The instructor used teaching methods that helped me learn.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 24
Agree 5
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q4 - The instructor was well prepared for class.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20 25

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 25
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q5 - The instructor provided guidance for understanding course exercises.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 24
Agree 5
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q6 - The instructor was helpful to me individually (in zoom conferences, email exchanges, etc.)

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 23
Agree 5
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 1
Somewhat disagree 0
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Disagree 0
Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q7 - The instructor encouraged student questions and participation.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 24
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q8 - The instructor used class time effectively.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0
5 10 15 20 25

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 25
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q9 - The instructor presented course material in a clear manner that facilitated understanding.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 24
Agree 5
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
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Disagree 0
Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q10 - The instructor’s teaching methods were effective.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 24
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q11 - The instructor returned assignments and exams in a timely manner.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 22
Agree 7
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q12 - | was able to access the instructor outside of scheduled class time for additional help.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 21
Agree 7
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 1
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q13 - The instructor was available to students.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 23
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 1
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q14 - The instructor was helpful when | had difficulties or questions

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 24
Agree 5
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q15 - | received grades and feedback on assignments/tests in a timely manner (ascommunicated
by the instructor).

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 24
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 0
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Somewhat disagree 0

Disagree 0
Strongly disagree 0
Total 29

Q16 - The grading policies in this course were clear.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20 25

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 25
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q17 - Student learning was fairly assessed (e.g. assignments, discussions, quizzes, andother
graded work).

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20 25

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 25
Agree 3
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 0
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Somewhat disagree 0

Disagree 0
Strongly disagree 0
Total 29

Q18 - The instructor treated students with respect.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20 25

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 25
Agree 3
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree

Total

Q19 - What do you identify as best three strengths of this instructor?

What do you identify as best three strengths of this instructor?
Professionalism, understanding of valuable content, valuing student benefit/ the emotional intelligence was beneficial.
well planned out course, great content, timely/efficient grading
N/A
Communication, respect, professionalism

Organized, highly knowledgeable of the material, willing to help the students.
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Q20 - What could the instructor do to improve this course? ldentify three skills, characteristics,
teaching habits,...

What could the instructor do to improve this course? Identify three skills, characteristics, teaching habits,...

The course really needs more weekly interaction or short updates on weekly expectations. Being an online course, the videos really add a lot. video
content/interaction or presentations. The course felt like it was just a book club besides the 2 day E.l. content

N/A
N/A
| don’t think there’s much more that can be done to make Dr. Al-Odeh’s course anymore clear and honest

| believe this course was excellent as is
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Q21 - Course objectives and expectations were clearly presented in the syllabus.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20 25

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 26
Agree 2
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree

Total

Q22 - The course was organized in a way that helped me learn.
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Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20 25

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 25
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
Strongly disagree 0
Total 29
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Q23 - The course followed the syllabus.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 24
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q24 - The course instructions (including, manuals, handouts, etc.) were clear.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 23
Agree 6
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q25 - The course work helped me understand concepts more clearly.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20 25

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 25
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q26 - The instructional materials (i.e., books, readings, handouts, study guides, labmanuals,
multimedia, software) increased my knowledge and skills in the subject matter.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20 25

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 25
Agree 3
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 0
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Somewhat disagree 0

Disagree 0
Strongly disagree 0
Total 29

Q27- The course workload and requirements were appropriate for the course level.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 21
Agree 6
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 1
Somewhat disagree 1
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q28 - Graded assignments helped me understand the course material.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 22
Agree 6
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0

Page 842 of 855



Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q29 - Assignments, Discussions and other course activities were reflective of the course content.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 23
Agree 5
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
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Disagree 0
Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q30 - The learning environment was caring and respectful.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20 25

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 25
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q31 - The scope and depth of the course were appropriate for my ability and experience.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 24
Agree 5
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q32 - Course requirements were reasonable in relation to the number of credits.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 23
Agree 4
Somewhat agree 1
Neither agree nor disagree 1
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q33 - The course was interactive and participative.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 22
Agree 7
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q34 - The EQ training was valuable

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 20
Agree 5
Somewhat agree 2
Neither agree nor disagree 2
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q35 - The career services and using handshake was helpful in improving my resume

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 17
Agree 6
Somewhat agree 2
Neither agree nor disagree 4
Somewhat disagree 0
Disagree 0
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Strongly disagree 0

Total 29

Q36 - Working on the assignments as a group was helpful and effective in better understanding
the material.

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 16
Agree 8
Somewhat agree 2
Neither agree nor disagree 3
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Somewhat disagree 0

Disagree 0
Strongly disagree 0
Total 29

Q37 - The final reflection paper gave me the opportunity to reflect on my learning in the course

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 5 10 15 20

Field Choice Count
Strongly agree 22
Agree 7
Somewhat agree 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0
Somewhat disagree 0
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Disagree
Strongly disagree

Total

Q38 - What facilitated your learning in this course?

What facilitated your learning in this course?

The group discussion for the books offered different perspectives than my own
N/A
N/A

Directly relating casual book content to practical life scenario and goals

Using audio books to help me read all the assigned readings.
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Q39 - What made learning difficult for you?
This felt like a writing intensive class. | think less pressure on the writing assignments and more time to read the books/ discuss the books with peers more
N/A
N/A
Covid-19

Having technical problems with Adobe PDF file editor to complete the first few assignments.
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What suggestions do you have for future offerings of this course?

overall good class. the El was interesting and helpful. Possibly a similar live back and forth for the books we are reading? More interaction.
N/A
N/A

| enjoyed self reflection and goal setting, | think that can be beneficial to more senior students

Offer word documents or interactive files when completing the first few assignments.
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Excellent.

Good.
Average.
Fair.
Poor.
0 5 10 15 20 25
Field Choice Count
Excellent. 27
Good. 2
Average. 0
Fair. 0
Poor. 0
Total 29
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